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RESIDENTIAL CALENDAR

APPEAL #21589 — Evangelia Karanikas; 141 Country Club Dr., Manhasset; Section 3, Block
148, Lot 73; Zoned: Residence-A

Variances from §§ 70-30.B and 70-100.2.A(2) to construct a one-story portico too close to the
street (primary front yard), to construct a raised deck too close to the street (secondary front yard),
and to install fences in the front yard (secondary front yard)

APPEAL #21580 — Lisa David; 50 Bregman Ave., New Hyde Park; Section 8, Block 212, Lot
110; Zoned: Residence-C

Variances from §§ 70-49(C), 70-51(A) and 70-52.3 to construct a new house that would be too big,
with side yards which are too small, with not enough total side yards (aggregate side yards) and
that would encroach into the sky exposure plane.

APPEAL #21586 — Onkar Singh; 47 Reed Dr., Roslyn; Section 9, Block 653, Lot 64; Zoned:
Residence-A

Variances from §§ 70-29(C) & 70-30(C) to legalize a new home which is too big and is located too
close to the street.

APPEAL #21582 - Xin Wei Xu; 3 Twelfth Street, Carle Place, Section 10, Block 269, Lot 30;
Zoned: Residence-B

Variances from §§70-40.B, 70-41.B, 70-42, 70-42.6, 70-102.C(5)(a), 70-100.1(A), 70-100.2(A),
and 70-100.2(D) to construct a one story addition that is too close to the street, a deck and louvered
awning that are too close to the side property line, a second story addition that is too close to the
rear property line, paving covering too much of the secondary front yard, an inground pool that is
too close to the side property line, pool equipment that is too close to the rear property line, an
inground pool, awning, barbecue and a pool barrier in the side yard (not permitted), fencing that is
too tall and being used as a pool barrier fence, and a barbecue that is too close to the side property
line.

APPEAL #21590 - Tomas Garcia; 701 Roman Avenue, Westbury; Section 11, Block 91, Lot
20; Zoned: Residence-A
Variance from §70-100.2(A)(2) to install fencing that is located within a front yard.



APPEAL #21591 — Zheng Ying Cai & Shu Zhen Wu; 6 Hollow Ct., Westbury; Section 11,
Block 415, Lot 16; Zoned: Residence-C

Variances from §§ 70-100.2.A(2), 70-100.2.A(4) & 70-100.2.A(4)(b) to legalize fencing which is
too tall and which is located within the front yard.

COMMERCIAL CALENDAR

APPEAL #21088 - PK 800 Northern, LLC (DermWalk) 800 Northern Boulevard, Suite 6,
Great Neck; Section 2, Block 116, Lot 1; Zoned: Business-A

Variances from §§70-103.A(1), 70-103.B, 70-229.A, and 70-203.H to construct interior alterations
to convert a commercial space to a doctor’s office with not enough parking on site, parking stalls

that are too small, removal of a required landscape buffer, and non-compliance with previous BZA
decision #11198.



GENERAL NOTES:

THE WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL CONSIST OF ALL LABOR, INSTALLATION, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT REQUIRED
AND NECESSARY TO PERFORM ALL WORK AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS SPECIFIED HEREIN AND AS REQUIRED BY

CONDITIONS AT THE SITE:
ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE NEW YORK STATE UNIFORM FIRE PREVENTION AND BUILDING CODE AND ALL OTHER
LOCAL CODES AND AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION.

ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE NEW YORK STATE ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (LATEST EDITION).

ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE AND THE NEW
YORK STATE CODE.

NO CHANGES TO HVAC UNDER THIS RENOVATION.

ALL PLUMBING WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE NEW YORK STATE PLUMBING CODE REQUIREMENTS AND ALL OTHER
LOCAL CODES, ORDINANCES AND AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION AND TO THE STANDARDS OF THE NASSAU COUNTY
HEALTH DEPARTMENT.

NOTIFY ALL CORPORATIONS, ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNERS, UTILITY COMPANIES AND/OR LOCAL AUTHORITIES OWNING

CONDUIT, WIRES, PIPES OR OTHER UTILITIES RUNNING TO OR ON THE PROPERTY OR IN THE AREAS AFFECTED BY THIS
CONSTRUCTION AND / OR OTHERWISE REQUIRED BY THE TOWN OR LOCAL AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION. CAP ALL

ABANDONED UTILITY LINES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS FROM UTILITY COMPANIES OR LOCAL AUTHORITIES
HAVING JURISDICTION.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE APPLICABLE FILING OF ALL APPLICATIONS, PERMITS,
DOCUMENTS, INSURANCE, ETC. WITH ALL REGULATORY AGENCIES AS REQUIRED IN CONNECTION WITH THIS WORK.

PROVIDE SMOKE AND HEAT DETECTORS AS REQUIRED BY CODE.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING ALL SITE AND SAFETY PROTECTION
(FENCING, BARRIERS, ETC.) DURING CONSTRUCTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES
(OSHA, ETC.) TO PROVIDE FOR THE SAFETY OF THE PUBLIC AND THE PROTECTION OF THE SITE AND BUILDING.

IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND EACH OF HIS SUBCONTRACTORS, TO WSIT THE
SITE PRIOR TO SUBMISSION OF HIS BID TO FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF WITH ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS. NO ADDITIONAL
ALLOWANCES, OR EXTRA CHARGES, WILL BE PERMITTED BECAUSE OF HIS FAILURE TO PERFORM THE AFOREMENTIONED

SITE VISIT.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IF ANY DISCREPANCY OCCURS BETWEEN ACTUAL FIELD
CONDITIONS AND DRAWINGS. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS IN THE FIELD

PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS CONFIRMED BY FIELD CONDITIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE. IF DISCREPANCY
ARISES BASED ON FIELD CONDITIONS CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT'S OFFICE BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK OR ORDERING
MATERIALS.

ANY [TEM OF WORK NECESSARY FOR PROPER COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION, WHICH IS NOT SPECIFICALLY COVERED ON
THE DRAWINGS OR IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, SHALL BE CONSIDERED INCLUDED IN THIS WORK AND SHALL BE PERFORMED
IN A MANNER DEEMED GOOD PRACTICE OF THE TRADE INVOLVED.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING THE EXACT LOCATION OF ANY EXISTING
DRYWELLS, CESSPOOLS, SEPTIC TANKS AND UTILITIES, UNDERGROUND PIPING OR STRUCTURES THAT MAY INTERFERE WITH
NEW WORK OR DEMOLITION AND TO PROTECT SAME FROM ANY DAMAGE. THE REPAIR OF ANY DAMAGE DUE TO NEW
CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL DEMOLITION, EXCAVATION, CARTING, REFUSE AND
THE LEGAL DISPOSAL OF SAME AS REQUIRED TO ALLOW FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AND REMOVAL OF ALL DEBRIS FROM

THE SITE.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS TO COORDINATE WITH THE OWNER FOR INSTALLATION OF THE OWNER'S ALARM AND
TELEPHONE SYSTEMS AND SHALL COOPERATE WITH OWNER'S INDEPENDENT CONTRACTORS. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR
SHALL PROVIDE ADVANCED NOTICE TO THE OWNER AS TO WHEN TO SCHEDULE INSTALLATION SO AS NOT TO DELAY

COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT.

DISPOSE OF ALL (IF ANY) HAZARDOUS MATERIAL OR ASBESTOS IN AN APPROVED MANNER AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL,
STATE AND LOCAL AGENCIES (INCLUDING THE EPA).

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIR AND/OR REPLACEMENT OF ANY ITEM OF EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION THAT IS TO REMAIN OR THAT IS DAMAGED DURING NEW CONSTRUCTION.

THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PERFORMANCE OR THE WORK OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR,
OWNER OR ANY OTHER SUBCONTRACTORS NOR SHALL HE GUARANTEE THEIR PERFORMANCE.

THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY CHANGES TO THIS PROJECT MADE BY OWNER, GENERAL
CONTRACTOR OR ANY SUBCONTRACTOR OR MATERIAL SUPPLIER UNLESS PROPERLY AUTHORIZED, IN WRITING, BY THE
ARCHITECT.

THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT HAVE CONTROL OVER OR CHARGE OF AND SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION
MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES OR PROCEDURES OR FOR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS IN
CONNECTION WITH THE WORK SINCE THESE ARE SOLELY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY UNDER THE
CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION. THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S
SCHEDULES OR FAILURE TO CARRY OUT THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THE ARCHITECT
SHALL NOT HAVE CONTROL OVER OR CHARGE OF ACTS OR OMISSIONS OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR,
SUBCONTRACTORS OR THEIR AGENTS OR EMPLOYEES, OR OF ANY OTHER PERSONS PERFORMING PORTIONS OF THE

WORK.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FOR ALL PROPER BRACING, SHEETPILING, SHORING, DE-WATERING, ETC.,
AND THE PROTECTION AND SUPPORT OF THE EXISTING AND ADJACENT STRUCTURES AND TREES THAT ARE TO REMAIN.
PROVIDE FOR ALL UNDERPINNING AS REQUIRED DUE TO FIELD AND PROJECT CONDITIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM AND VERIFY EXISTING BEARING CONDITIONS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE
WORK.

ALL WORK SHALL BE ACCURATELY FRAMED PLUMB, LEVEL AND TRUE, WELL SPIKED AND NAILED AND ANCHORED
TOGETHER TO FORM A RIGID STRUCTURE AND TO INSURE EVEN SETTLEMENT AND SHRINKAGE THROUGHOUT.

ANY DAMAGE TO ANY EXISTING PAVEMENTS (INCLUDING PUBLIC STREETS) OR STRUCTURES TO REMAIN MUST BE
REPAIRED TO THEIR ORIGINAL CONDITION OR REPLACED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AT NO EXTRA COST TO THE

OWNER.

ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATIONS AND/OR
INSTRUCTIONS.

RESECURE AND PROPERLY SUPPORT ALL EXISTING FRAMING AND ALL OTHER CONSTRUCTION THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY
NEW CONSTRUCTION.

PRIOR TO ORDERING WINDOWS, CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DOOR/WINDOW OPENINGS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE FULLY COVERED BY WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION INSURANCE AND SUCH INSURANCE AS MAY BE
REQUIRED BY LOCAL LAWS.

CONTRACTORS SHALL GUARANTEE FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR FROM THE DATE OF FINAL COMPLETION, AND
ACCEPTANCE BY THE OWNER, ALL WORK PERFORMED UNDER THEIR RESPECTIVE CONTRACTS.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE DETAILED PRICE BREAKDOWN. OWNER TO PROVIDE BUILDING PERMIT, SURVEY AND FINAL
SURVEY.

CONTRACTORS AT TIME OF COMPLETION OF WORK, WHERE APPLICABLE OBTAIN FIRE UNDERWRITERS CERTIFICATE FOR
ELECTRICAL WORK AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT ACCEPTANCE AS MAY BE REQUIRED BY THEIR RESPECTIVE TRADES.

CONTRACTOR TO EXPEDITE THE WORK AND ESTABLISH WITH THE OWNER A COMPLETION DATE.

ALL WORK LISTED ON THE CONSTRUCTION NOTE SHEETS AND SHOWN OR IMPLIED ON ALL DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUPPLIED
BY THE CONTRACTOR WHOSE BUILDING TRADE STATUS
STANDARDLY REQUIRES SAME.

DURING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION IF MODIFICATIONS TO THE DESIGN OCCUR AS A RESULT OF CLIENT, ARCHITECT,
ETC. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT TWO WRITTEN COPIES OF A CHANGE ORDER WITH THE AMENDED PRICE.
CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT CONTINUE WITH ANY CHANGES UNTIL HE RECEIVES WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM THE OWNER.

CONTRACTOR TO RESTORE ANY PORTION OF HOUSE DAMAGED DURING ALTERATION.

CONTRACTORS SHALL UPON COMPLETION OF THEIR RESPECTIVE WORK REMOVE FROM THE PREMISES ALL DEBRIS, TOOLS,
EXCESS MATERIALS AND APPURTENANCES, AND LEAVE THE PREMISES IN A "BROOM CLEAN" CONDITION.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE UTILIZED ONLY FOR THIS PROJECT. THEIR USE FOR OTHER PROJECTS IS PROMIBITED
WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM
THE ARCHITECT.

BUILDING DEPARTMENT NOTES:

1. THESE DRAWINGS ARE PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE STATE
BUILDING CODE AND STATE ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
a. TO THE BEST OF MY BELIEF AND PROFESSIONAL JUDGEMENT, THESE
PLANS ARE PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NEW YORK STATE

ENERGY CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION CODE.

2. NO WORK IS TO COMMENCE UNTIL APPROVAL HAS BEEN OBTAINED FROM
THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT AND THE PERMIT HAS BEEN OBTAINED.

3. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING THE
PERMIT AND THE CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY OR LETTER/CERTIFICATE OF
COMPLETION AS APPLICABLE.

4. ALL EXISTING EXITS SHALL BE MAINTAINED AS CURRENTLY EXIST.

5. ALL EXISTING EXITS SHALL BE MAINTAINED SAFE AND CLEAR AND SHALL
NOT BE DIMINISHED IN NUMBER AND/OR SIZE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
PROVIDE MEANS OF SAFE EGRESS DURING THE PROCESS OF THE
CONSTRUCTION.

6. THERE IS NO REQUIREMENT FOR ADDITIONAL EXITS OR INCREASING EXISTING
EXIT WIDTH.

7. BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TYPE REMAINS AS IS.

8. EXIT SIGNS, WHICH SHALL BE INTERNALLY LIGHTED, SHALL HAVE AN INITIAL
BRIGHTNESS OF THE LETTERS OF AT LEAST 25 FOOT LAMBERT. THE
BACKGROUND SHALL BE WHITE, THE LETTERS SHALL BE RED AND SHALL
BE BLOCKED STYLE 4-1/2" HIGH WITH STROKES OF 9/16" WIDE.

9. ELECTRIC WORK SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NEC AND
ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL/STATE CODES.

a. A CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTORY INSTALLATION SHALL BE PROVIDED
BY A CERTIFIED ELECTRICAL TESTING AGENCY ACCEPTED BY THE TOWN.

10. SHOP DRAWINGS MUST CONFORM TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AND BE
APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT FOR COMPLIANCE WITH DESIGN INTENT.

1. THE INSPECTION OF THE EXISTING PREMISES FOR ASBESTOS SHALL BE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER. ABATEMENT OF ASBESTOS IF REQUIRED
SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER.

THE SPACE TO BE ALTERED IS LOCATED IN AN ACTIVE RETAIL CENTER.

ADJACENT TENANTS AND SPACES SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM THE WORK

AND THE NORMAL OPERATIONS OF THE CEMTER AND STORES SHALL NOT

BE INTERRUPTED BY THE WORK. ANY WORK THAT AFFECTS, DISTURBS, OR

OTHERWISE ENCUMBERS THE NORMAL OPERATIONS OF THE STORES SHALL

BE COORDINATED WITH THE LANDLORD PRIOR TO THE IMPLEMENTATION OF

SUCH WORK.
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BUILDING IS SPRINKLERED
BUILDING HAS FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

FIRST FLOOR AREA: 1,703.25 SF

B’ — (BUSINESS) — MEDICAL SPA

@ BUILDING DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE W/ THE 2020 BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE

@ CHAPTER 3 — USE AND OCCUPANCY AS PER SECTION 302

'‘B"—-BUSINESS— MEDICAL SPA

BLDG. ELEMENT

@ CHAPTER 6 — TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION: 2B AS PER SECTION 602
TABLE 601 — FIRE—RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BLDG. ELEMENTS

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING

BEARING WALLS
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EXTERIOR (TABLE 602)...ccceivieimiinniiinnneeanne
INTERIOR (TABLE 602.2)....ccceuvieeiiianiienieeanns

FLOOR TONSTRUCTION:wwussmusmusnsssivmvamms s
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ROOF CONSTRUCTION. ...ccuvuiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e

STRUCTURAL FRAME i amnanigaisming

@ ALTERATION CLASSIFICATION OF WORK (602): ALTERATION LEVEL 2

oo

ole] [ )11 )

TABLE 1004.1.2 — MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCES PER OCCUPANT

INSTITUTIONAL—QUTPATIENT AREAS =
FIRST FLOOR- 1,703.25 SF/100 SF =

100 GROSS SF/PER OCCUPANT

17.03 = 18 PERSONS

TABLE 1005.3.21 — EGRESS WIDTH PER OCCUPANT SERVED

BUILDING:

EGRESS WIDTH PROVIDED SPRI

'B"—FIRST FL. @ 18 OCCUPANTS X .2 INCH =

EXIT SIGNS REQUIRED(1013)—COMPLIES
EXIT ILLUMINATION(1013.3)—COMPLIES

TABLE 1017.2 — EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE

NKLERED

3.6" REQ'D
36” TOTAL PROV.

(1 36” WIDE DOORS) (EXIST NO CHANGE)

USE:

ALLOWED:

PROVIDED:

300 FT. (SPRINKLERED)

60'—3"

STAIR ENCLOSURES(1023.2)—1 HOUR CONNECTING LESS THAN 4 STORIES—COMPLIES

(7) CHAPTER 29 — PLUMBING SYSTEMS

MINIMUM NUMBER OF FIXTURES AS PER 2902.2 (4) ONE SEPARATE FACILITY FOR MALE AND

FEMALE NOT REQUIRED IN "B" OCCUPANCY.

AS PER 2902.1, ONE WATER CLOSET AND ONE LAVATORY REQUIRED FOR LESS THAN 500 AND

750 OCCUPANTS.

@ CHAPTER 8 — INTERIOR FINISHES

OCCUPANCY: 'B" (SPRINKLERED)
AREA

ROOMS & ENCLOSED SPACES

INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH—COMPLIES
FLOOR FINISHES—CLASS IlI— DOC FF-1

803.1

804 "PILL TEST"

TABLE 803.13 — INTERIOR WALL & CEILING FINISH REQUIREMENTS BY

FLAME SPREAD
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PARKING REQ.:
AS PER 7.0. §70-103 T.O.N.H

* SEE DETAILED PARKING CALCULATIONS ON AZ2.0

AS PER SECTION 1106 AND CHART 1106.1 OF 2020 B.C OF N.Y.S STATES
THE PREMISE REQUIRES 3 ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPOTS PER 51 TO 75

PARKING SPACES

NOTE: THIS PROPOSAL IS TO CHANGE TENANCY, WHICH WILL REQUIRE 2

MORE PARKING AS PER §70-103 T.O.N.H CODE.

SPACE PLANNING e INTERIOR DESIGN

17 RAVINE RD. , GREAT NECK, N Y 11023
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No errors, omissions, or oversight on the part
of the Plan Examiner shall release the design
professional, applicant, and/or owner of the
responsibility to comply with all the
requirements of the NYS Building Code,
Zoning Lav f Town of North Hempstead,

of
and all other applicable codes and standards
of jurisdictions having authority
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INFRINGEMENTS OR ANY USE

CONSULTATION LUNCHEON- ADA
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EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF EDNA GUILOR, AlA.
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9'..2n

s

(]

EXAM ROOM #2

E1T 7

EXAM ROOM #

-

-—
-

BACKROOM/

CABINETS.
F NEW FLOOR TILES

v RECEPTION ¢

F REPLACED IN EXISTING
LOCATION. ALL SINKS
BE REPLACED IN EXISTING
LOCATIONS WITH NEW

COVERINGS THROUGHOUT

STORAGE THE SPACE
F
MAX HT. 26"
E OR ACCESSIBILITY
e
o 3
o~
- N
T 4I_@II
7/

WAITING ROOM

g R 334 SF

PATCH WALLS AT
AREAS OF
REMOVED
PERPENDICULAR
PARTITION (TYP.).

) REMOVE
NON—BEARING
PARTITION,

) PATCH AS
NECESSARY TO
ENSURE
CONTINUITY OF
CEILING AND

:) FLOORS.

— CAP

ALL PLUMBING ON THE

FLOORS BELOW IN EXAM
ROOMS PREV. USED FOR
DENTIST OFFICE (1 OF 4) TYP.

GROUND FLOOR PLAN

SINK AND LAVATORY
LOCATION

e e bbb ¥ A= AN

7’;

NOTE:

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

ALL FIXTURE AND HARDWARE TO COMPLY WITH

REGULATIONS SET FORTH BY ANS| AllT.I-2029 SELECTION

TO BE AFPFPROVED BY OWNER AND ARCHITECT

GRAB BARS PER
ANS| AllLI-2029 e@45.

PAPER DISPENSER PER
ANSI AllTI-20209 6041

ANSI All1-2029 CO

62322 DOOR SWING EXCEPTION #2:

WHERE THE ROOM IS FOR INDIVIDUAL USE AND A
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE COMPLYING WITH SECTION 3253
1S PROVIDED WITHIN THE ROOM BETYOND THE ARC OF

SECTIONS:

THE DOOR ShiING.

b,

WALL TYPE LEGEND

®: CcH.9

= FIRE ALARM
CONTROLLING ENTIRE
'$i5 @ GFI x| Q BUILDING 24 HOURS BY
’3}5 =SE = E A.F.A PROTECTIVE
E E SYSTEMS INC.
é GFI
GFI

| EXISTING WALL
[~ — — ] REMOVE WALL

EXISTING SOFFIT

— i — EGRESS PATHIWAY

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

o |#

E
Fl

GFI
E

Z0l0,

® | CcHo-8"

GENERAL NOTE:
ALL HVAC SUPPLIES, RETURNS,
REGISTERS TO REMAIN AS [S.

| SPRINKLER HEADS ARE EXISTING—NO
@® CHANGE
ELECTRICAL SWITCHES, OUTLETS AND

S
e %
\\ \\\

\SE e AS PER 402 NO NATURAL

® LIGHT LOCATIONS TO REMAIN AS IS.
NEW FIXTURES IN EXISTING LOCATIONS
CcCH9-8" Q}E TO BE PROVIDED. NEW FIXTURES TO
COMPLY WITH

COMPLIANCE WITH INTERIOR
ENVIRONMENT REQUIREMENTS

AS PER 2020 MC OF NEW YORK
STATE

VENTILATION IS PART OF THIS
 AS PER 403: AIR FLOW RATE AS

PER CHART 403.1.1 FOR

RECEPTION AREA WHERE 30

PEOPLE PER 1,000 SF PROVIDED

11 PEOPLE PER 334 SF EXISTING
_q} RECEPTION. REQUIRED AIRFLOW 5

E CFM PER PERSON = 55 CFM
TOTAL. AREA OUTDOOR AIRFLOW
RATE .06 CFM PER SF .06 X
334 = 20.04 CFM PER FOOT
@ SQUARE

AS PER 2020 BC OF NEW YORK

STATE

e G.C TO PROVIDE INSULATION
UNDER ROOF OF R—30 AS PER

E {{} ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL.
@ E e HVAC TO PROVIDE CONDITIONED
.—O;Q,N

1

@N TABLE 1202.3 CLIMATE ZONE 7
- e G.C TO PROVIDE CROSS
®E VENTILATION TO ROOF RAFTER
SPACES AS PER 1202.2.1
CH9-g! e ARTIFICIAL LIGHT TO BE PROVIDED
& AS PER 1204.3 ARTIFICIAL LIGHT
E ) SHALL BE PROVIDED THAT IS
N ADEQUATE TO PROVIDE AN

AVERAGE ILLUMINATION OF 10
FOOTCANDLES (107 LUX) OVER
THE AREA OF THE ROOM AT A
HEIGHT OF 30 INCHES (762 MM)

INTERIORS AS PER 1203.1

2 | GROUND FLOOR REFLECTIVE CEILING/ELEC. PLAN

1. ALL EXISTING STRUCTURES TO REMAIt
UNCHANGE EXEPT AS INDICATED ON THIS

PLAN .

2. ALL EXISTING MEANS OF EGRESS ARE

TO REMAIN UNCHANGED.

3. ALL EXISTING MEANS OF EGRESS
SIGNS & EMERGENCY LIGHTS ARE TO

REMAIN UNCHANGED .

4. NO CHANGE TO EXISTING ROOF

5. FLOOR FINISHES: TILE
CEILING FINISHES: CLG.TILE

ELECTRICAL NOTES

NOTES:
1.  POWER SUPPLY FOR MEANS OF EGRESS
ILLUMINATION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE

PREMISES ELECTRICAL SUPPLY AND BACKED UP BY
AN EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEM FOR A DURATION
NOT LESS THAN 90 MINUTES AND SHALL CONSIST

OF STORAGE BATTERIES.

2. NOTE: AT ALL ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES, PROVIDE

SIGNAGE WITH THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF
ACCESSIBILITY

3. OUTLETS IN THE COUNTERS ARE TO BE INSTALLED

AFTER THE COUNTERS ARE INSTALLED
4. PLANS DEMONSTRATE COMPLIANCE WITH THE

LIGHTING REQUIREMENTS OF THE CODE, INCLUDING
SPACE LIGHTING AS PER SECTION 1205 OF THE

[.B.C, EGRESS LIGHTING INCLUDING EXTERIOR
DISCHARGE LIGHTING AS PER SECTION 1008.1,

EMERGENCY EGRESS ILLUMINATION PER SECTION

1008.3, AND EXIT SIGNAGE PER SECTION 1013.

so EMERGENCY LIGHTING. SEE NOTE
BELOW

L0
lgi NEW EGRESS EXIT SIGN W/
E EMERGENCY LIGHTING. SEE NOTE
BELOW

NOTES AS PER 1008:

1. POWER SUPPLY FOR MEANS OF EGRESS
ILLUMINATION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE

PREMISES ELECTRICAL SUPPLY AND BACKED
UP BY AN EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEM FOR

A DURATION NOT LESS THAN 90 MINUTES

AND SHALL CONSIST OF STORAGE BATTERIES.
2. AS PER 1013.1 EXITS AND EXIT ACCESS
DOORS SHALL BE MARKED BY AN APPROVED

EXIT SIGN READILY VISIBLE FROM ANY

DIRECTION OF EGRESS TRAVEL. THE PATH OF
EGRESS TRAVEL TO EXITSAND WITHIN EXITS
SHALL BE MARKED BY READILY VISIBLE EXIT
SIGNS TO CLEARLY INDICATE THE DIRECTION

OF EGRESS TRAVEL IN CASES WHERE THE
EXIT OR THE PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL IS
NOT IMMEDIATELY VISIBLE TO THE
OCCUPANTS.

3. NOTE: AT ALL ACCESSIBLE EXTRANCES,
PROVIDE SIGNAGE WITH THE INTERNATIONAL

SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY

SPACE PLANNING e INTERIOR DESIGN

17 RAVINE RD. , GREAT NECK, N Y 11023
516-482-6777
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SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"
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THIS DRAWING HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR THE SPECIFIC PROJECT INDICATED, AND IS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE COPYRIGHTED BY, AND THE SOLE PROPERTY OF, EDNA GUILOR, AlA.

OF THIS DRAWING FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSES WILL BE PROSECUTED TO THE FULL EXTENT OF CRIMINAL AND CIVIL LAW.

NOTICE:

AND FIXTURE SELECT 5o
TO MEET —
ANS| AllT1-2009 6062 e 7
ANS| AllM1-2029 6063 D o *
/ /
LAVATORY
m(
2'-o"
N "
42" GRAB BAR
= W BAR SUPPORT
Q, MIRROR 3. BEYCND
M ¢ L TOILET PAPER
£ / HOLDER
e 4
| |V o i
oy | ! o0
o~ ™
JAR 5
1 1" P
L 7}

624332 OVERLAP:

THE REQUIRED CLEARANCE AROUND THE WATER CLOSET
SHALL BE FPERMITTED TO OVERLAF THE WATER CLOSET,
ASSOCIATED GRAB BARS, PAFPER DISPENSERS,
SANITARY NAPKIN RECEPTACLES, COAT HOOKS, SHELVES,
ACCESSIBLE ROUTES, CLEAR FLOOR SPACE AT OTHER
FIXTURES AND THE TURNING SPACE. NO OTHER FIXTURES
OR OBSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE WITHIN THE REQUIRED
WATER CLOSET CLEARANCE.

3243 CIRCULAR SPACE.
THE TURNING SPACE SHALL BE A CIRCULAR SPACE WITH

A e@-INCH (1525 MM) MINIMUM DIAMETER. THE TURNING
SPACE SHALL BE PERMITTED TO INCLUDE KNEE AND TOE
CLEARANCE COMPLYING WITH SECTION 226.

'-&"

N, L 3-8 —— TOILET
T i PAPER
. HOLDER
%
—— 42" GRAB BAR

3|_3II

b @ f W/ BAR

SUPPORT
¢
,‘3'5 T BEYOND
NG

2I_|@II

oo

e |

REAR ELEVATION

ACCESIBLE BATHROOM DETAILS

SCALE 1/4" = 1"-0"

~

WELL LIFE NETWORK

SENIOR DAY CARE

B
% // REQUIRED FRONT SETBACK
d EPHEF A REQUIRED REAR SETBACK
R [ EXISTING SETBACK
————— PROPERTY BOUNDARY
7

5 |SETBACK DIAGRAM

N.T.S
PARKING CALCULATIONS AS PER 70-103:

6: DERMWALK: 112325 - 1000 = 10325 &F
PARKING REQUIRED =12325 / 150 &F PER PERSON

= 468 PARKING SPACES

NORTH SHORE LABS: 200 SF

'BUSINESS"
+-1 1,480 SF
FQuIP.
ROOM
LOWER LEVEL
" = | 3 . O5T
¢ NORTH PROPOSED
/ (D OQUARE | HEARING NORTH SHORE DERMWALK
FEDEX ( ) USA e LABS
? ) CHEMIST
RETAIL (CRHICE SR ) | RETAIL MEDICAL
P BUSINESS"  |muismiess Al 'BUSINESS"
4 4 ( 1 "BUSINESS" 1,703.25 5F
+-3.800 SF +-2,400 S5F +-1,200 5F | "MERCANTILE" | ) 600 sF
1,234,589 5F

5:
4: NORTH SHORE CHEMIST: 1234.89 SF
3 ARI USA: 1202 SF

]:

EEDEX: 2200@ SF A

TOTAL PARKING REGUIRED = 5143+ 123485 oF / 300 oF PER PERSON 2472 PARKING SPACES |
2. B SQUARE REALTY INC: 2400 SF - PROPOSED FPR————
PARKING REQUIRED =2400 / 200 oF - 2.0 PARKING SPACES
1. WELL LIFE NETWORK: 1480 &F

PARKING REQUIRED = 482 SF / 522 SF PER PERSON = 2226 PARKING SPACES

GROUND LEVEL

4

TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED = 468 + 2412 + 2.2 + 2296 = 632.16 = 640 PARKING SPACES
TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED= =5

A &4> B8 %.I'HEREFORE, REQUIRES BZA

OCCUPANCY DIAGRAM FOR PARKING CALC.

N.T.S

@ SMOKE /CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR IN
ACCORDANCE WITH S915 L.F.C

FIRE EXTINGUISHER— TYPE 10-B
MAX 30'—0" TRAVEL DISTANCE

TO COMPLY WITH SECTION 906 OF THE F.C OF N

=5 DUPLEX OUTLETS
GFI-DENOTES GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER

EXISTING HVAC SUPPLY CEILING DIFFUSER

E EXISTING HVAC RETURN

$ EXISTING SPRINKLER HEAD

© EXISTING 4" LED DOWNLIGHT

Q22824

DATE:

o52324 | A\ |REVISED PARKING CALC.
251624 | /A |REVISED PARKING CALC

( : ) CHANDELIER
=

E— EXISTING
N— NEW
R— RELOCATE

Q FAN—50 CFM

crrsr
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GROUND FLOOR PLAN/RCP

SHEET TITLE

DISAPPROVED

Joseph Canzoneri, Jr.
05/28/2024

of the Pla
professio
responsib
requireme
Zoning La
and all other
of jurisdictions having

No errors, omissions, or oversight on the part

of North Hempstead,

SHEET NO.

A2.0

es and standards

2 OF 2

t"’“

200999000V

2,
(/
Yyg




LIST OF DRAWINGS

T-1 TITLE PAGE, SITE PLAN, PLUMBING &
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A-1 EXISTING FIRST &SECOND FL, EXISTING
FRONT ELEVATION,ZONING

A-2 PROP FOUNDATION ,FINISHED CELLAR
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A-3 PROP FIRST &SECOND FLOOR
A-4,LIGHT&VENT CALCS,SECTIONS, LEGEND
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A-7 GARAGE PLANS
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S-2 SECOND FLOOR STRUCTURAL
D-1 DETAILS

D-2 DETAILS

D-3 EXTERIOR WALL DETAILS
D-4 ENERGY DETAILS

ADMINISTRATIVE NOTES

THESE PLANS MUST BE APROVED BY THE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY
AND A PERMIT BE ISSUED BEFORE WORK BEGINS.

THE ENGINEER, DRAFTSMAN OR EXPEDITOR WILL NOT BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR DEFECTS IN MATERIALS, STRUCTURE OR
SUBSTANDARD CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES.

THE ENGINEER OF RECORD HAS NOT BEEN RETAINED FOR THE
SUPERVISION OF THIS PROJECT.

NO CHANGES WILL BE PERMITTED WMITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN
NOTIFICATION OF AND APPROVAL OF THE ENGINEER OF RECORD.

NO CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION SHALL COMMENCE PRIOR TO
THE ISSUANCE OF THE BUILDING PERMIT.

ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE INSPECTED BY A CERTIFIED
ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL REQUIRED INSURANCE AND
INSURANCE CERTIFICATES.

LICENSED PLUMBER TO OBTAIN PERMITS AND INSPECTIONS FOR
ALL PLUMBING WORK.

THESE PLANS INDICATE REQUIRED INFORMATION FOR BUILDING
DEPARTMENT USE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH
OWNER FOR ALL MATERIALS AND FINISHES

ELECTRIC WORK TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH N.E.C. AND TO BE
CERTIFIED BY THE NEW YORK BOARD OF FIRE UNDERWRITERS.

NOTED DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE.
NYS 2020 CODE NOTES

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BUILDING
CODE 2020 OF NEW YORK STATE.

GROUND SNOW LOAD IS 20# SQ./FT.

WIND SPEED IS 120 MPH

SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY "C” AND ASCE 7-98

THIS PROPERTY IS NOT WITHIN ONE MILE FROM SHORE LINE

ALL PLUMBING WORK SHALL COMPLY TO THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF
NEW YORK STATE AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES, LAWS,
RULES, REGULATIONS AND HEALTH DEPARTMENT REQUIREMENTS.

ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE INDIVIDUALLY TRAPPED AND
VENTED AS REQUIRED BY THE NYS CODE. CAST IRON PIPE SHALL

CONFORM WILL LOCAL CODE REQUIREMENTS AND HAVE APPROVED
CLEAN OUTS AND JOINTS.

ALL ELECTRICAL OUTLETS, SWITCHES, LIGHTS AND WIRING SHALL BE
U.L. CERTIFIED AND INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH NEC AND

LOCAL ELECTRICAL CODES.

ALL INTERIOR DOORS ARE TO CONFORM WITH THE RESIDENTIAL
CODE OF NEW YORK STATE.

ALL HEATING AND COOLING DESIGNS SHALL CONFORM WITH
A.S.H.R.A.E.

EGRESS WINDOW CODE:
R310.1.1. MINIMUM OPENING AREA. ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND

RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING OF
5.7 SQUARE FEET. (SECOND FLOOR)

EXCEPTION GRADE FLOOR OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM NET
CLEAR OPENING OF 5.0 SQUARE FEET.

R310.12 MINIMUM OPENING HEIGHT. THE MINIMUM OPENING HEIGHT
SHALL BE 24 INCHES.

R310.13 MINIMUM OPENING WIDTH. THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING
WIDTH SHALL BE 20 INCHES.

R310.1.4 OPERATIONAL CONSTRAINTS. EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND
RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL BE OPERATIONAL FROM THE INSIDE OF
THE ROOM WITHOUT THE USE OF KEYS OR TOOLS.

GENERAL BUILDING NOTES
ALL FINISH MATERIALS TO HAVE CLASS "A” FLAME SPREAD RATING

WINDOWS AND DOORS SHALL BE PROPERLY FLASHED AT HEADS
AND PROPERLY SEALED AND WEATHER —STRIPPED.

ALL GYPSUM SHALL BE TAPED AND SPACKLED ( 3 COATS ) READY
FOR PAINT. 1/2 INCH SHEETROCK FOR ALL WALLS & CEILING'S .
5/8 TYPE X FOR ALL GARAGE AND MECHANICAL ROOMS. 1/2 INCH
M/R GREENBOARD FOR ALL BATHROOMS.

ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL TO BE ASTM AJ36

AT LEAST ONE SINGLE STATION SMOKE DETECTING ALARM DEVICE
INSTALLED IN CONFORMITY WITH SECTION R 317 IN EACH SLEEPING
ROOM AND OUTSIDE EACH SLEEPING AREA AND ON EACH STORY -
INTERCONNECTED.

INSTALL ALL WINDOWS NOT MORE THAN 44" ABOVE FLOOR. AREA
OF WINDOWS AND SKYLITES SHALL BE 8% OF EXTERIOR WALL
AREA.

GLAZING IN DOORS, SHOWER DOORS AND ENCLOSURES SHALL BE
SIZED AND CONSTRUCTED OF MATERIALS AS TO MINIMIZE THE
POSSIBILITY OF INJURY TO PERSONS IN THE EVENT THAT THE
GLAZING IS BROKEN OR DAMAGED.

ROOF RAFTERS AND CRAWL SPACES TO BE VENTED AS PER N.Y.S.
CODE.

ALL STAIRS SHALL HAVE HANDRAILS IN ACCORDANCE WITH IBC R
315

PROVIDE FIRE STOPS TO CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT
OPENINGS ( BOTH VERTICAL & HORIZONTAL) AND TO FORM AN
EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN STORIES, AND BETWEEN TOP
STORY AND THE ROOF SPACE.

NO SLEEPING OR COOKING ROOMS PERMITTED IN CELLAR

60’ =
SCOPE:PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR REAR ADDITION ,INTERIOR ALTERATIONS AND RENOVATONS ALL FIRST FLOOR ,NEW KITCHEN ,NEW 1.5| | T~
j LEGALIZE FENCE AT: 8. T
BATH, FINISH BASMT W/NEW BATH NEW GAS BOILER,CAC,FULL SECOND FLOOR WITH TWO FULL BATHS ,DRYWELL,DETACHED GARAGE g
—FERAMING NOTES
ALL WOOD FRAMING, INCLUDING JOISTS, BEAMS, POSTS, STUDS ETC. TO BE DOUGLAS FIR , N |
NYS IECC 2018 NOTES Pl el =
ALL MICROLAM LUMBER IS TO BE MANUFACTURED BY GEORGIA PACIFIC ENGINEERED LUMBER g "
1. MINIMUM DOOR U—RATING: U-.40 OR APPROVED EQUAL. R W N L R 8
2. MINUMUM WINDOW, SLIDING GLASS DOORS: WINDOWS AND DOORS HAVE TO BE AT LEAST 6" FROM GYPSUM—BOARD OF THE ROOM - ? Sl | oam || LE &
GRADE 60 LOW E GLASS U-.58 CORNERS TO ALLOW FOR MOLDINGS AND TRIM " ! : £ ¢
3. ALL DOMESTIC HOT WATER 140 DEGREES MAXIMUM SETTING. LINE UP ALL POSTS AND ENGINEERING COLUMNS IN WALLS WITH WALL STUDS B oo e ! Ef
new | wew | o I i 72"
4. INSULATE ALL PIPING AS REQUIRED BY CODE. DOUBLE ALL FLOOR JOISTS UNDER ALL JACUZZIS -sgmoi mLIcNH(eN%T : Shen ? ‘:Nuté” E{‘fﬁ”‘ —W 25.82 " 5 EL.125.72
5. DOORS, FRONT,SIDE, INSIDE TO GARAGE —U—40 MAXIMUM " W] | g o
§ SN O kew i AT GEE b o KL ALL PLUMBING ("WET") WALLS TO BE FRAMED WITH 2x6 FRAME OR WIDER Lﬁﬂtq . ? J E e ue 1, FRMME VITH GRATE 5 3|28 EXISTING d =
» /o | 1CI04 dhdl
7. INSULATE ALL DUCTS AND PIPING AS REQUIRED BY IPC 2015 B s e 1 BRI HETIEN 1 HLOES sl il TEE S SRREED WA 8 e S FIUSH GRAE— /" NEENAH NORIGOS IR Ll O EQ 1 STORY FRAME M@+ =
. ; . i e ] e e — i DWELLING 3 E -
8 AL 1Fé|3|::_|=2|.&§:£§: JOFEEEP%\?&E\?E \%2:' TDQE‘EEEDFSEMQ‘E’?'T%E SOMBYSTION  PROVIDE DOUBLE HEADERS AT ALL FLOOR CEILING, STAIR AND ROOF OPENINGS ALL HEADERS | = ? ecasT cOnG . 12° MIN- 247 MAX L] e I DUELLE 3| E
MINIMUM AIR LEAKAGE TO 20 CFM 0.3 INCHES WATER GAUGE. INTERIOR TO BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2 X 8 OPENING UP TO 36 INCHES ,2-2X10 UP TO 6FT OPENING , RO : : LIt CONE TOP ! Df d - jl
OPENING TO BE PROVIDED WITH HEAT RESISTANT GLASS DOORS (SEE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLANS. i S [ SECTION —_— — e
SECTION 1813.5) FLOOR JOISTS SHALL BE DOUBLED BENEATH ALL PARALLEL PARTITIONS. e S ) W 29.6' £ 12508 5.2
. B GARAGE 2 }
9. CALCULATIONS ARE VALID UP TO 5999 DEGREE DAYS. WOOD SILLS ON SLAB TO BE 2 2" X 4" PT LUMBER WITH 5/8" DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS MAX. 3' a5l SR Fmes
10. WOOD FRAMED FLOORS, WALLS AND CEILINGS SHALL HAVE AN APPROVED 0.C. 12" FROM CORNER. oo | o | | N E'-':’:' o
15.9'
VAPOR BARRIER (PERMEANCE RATING OF 1.0 PERM) INSTALLED ON THE ALL HEADERS TO BE SUPPORTED BY (2) 2x4 POSTS TYPICAL U.ON. _3,_0._| |_ L — — :
WARM IN WINTER" SIDE OF THERMAL INSULATION. SANITARY RISER BIACERH MIN, N =T DISAPPROVIED
PROVIDE DOUBLE HEADER AND TRIMMERS AT ALL STAIR AND FLOOR OPENINGS AND UNDER ALL <C x>
11. WINDOWS AND SLIDING DOORS SHALL HAVE A MAX. AIR INFILTRATION EOSTS ARD PARTIIONS LONGNG FARALLEL 15 B TS | | ReMoVED” 1 O <
RATING OF 0.3 CFM_PER S@UARE FOOT OF WINDOW AREA. SWINGING : 4, > Ea An .
DOORS SHALL HAVE A MAX. AR INFILTRATION RATE OF 0.5 CFM PER BRIDGING TO BE EITHER SOLID OR 18 ga. CROSS BRIDGING NOT EXCEEDING 8' O.C. ROOF 4 (L] L2 g«  Carlog Reyes
SQUARE FOOT OF DOOR AREA. . | || E& - S  05/14/2024
THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF JOISTS MAY BE NOTCHED — NOT TO EXCEED 2". NO NOTCHING AT SECOND FLOOR ) J & - o s ¢
12. SKYLIGHT SHAFTS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM INSULATION VALUE OF R—19. T T Tm T e 58 o |
MIDDLE § OF SPAN (D16). N FEEEEEEEEEE] ) e R
13. GARAGES — FRONT, SIDES, DOORS, INTERIOR SHALL HAVE MAX. U=.40. o N 4| |3BEE855588 sk 360 < s
14. ALL FIREPLACES HALL BE PROVIDED WITH A DAMPER FOR OUTSIDE BITS DARGERG BNY O MEJAL, PASIENERS 70 BE "IECD Ok BadAl, e F22 EEEEEEEEEEE o
COMBUSTION AIR 150-200 CFM. ALL FLUES SHALL HAVE TIGHT SEATED ALL STRUCTURAL WOOD MEMBERS TO BE KEPT BACK 2" FROM CHIMNEY. FIRST FLOOR ] oooooooooc| &g
DAMPER WITH A MAX. AIR LEAKAGE OF 20 CFM. RS =I=I== == === B0 covcrer soewax
15. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT THE DESIGN, SIZE AND TYPE OF CONCRETE NOTES J YP SHUT OFF — —E - & é— o b
MECHANICAL SYSTEMS WHICH WILL BE USED, IN SUFFICIENT DETAIL, AS 1" GAS MAIN TO ¥ ¥ GR 8 TO GROUNI
REQUIRED BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT. ALL CONCRETE WORK SHALL CONFORM TO ACI-318 SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL B n WATER VATER CONC. CUR8
—_ VALVE G RYER
B D e ks B ADUSTABLE, ROM 99 DESRERS 1269 CONCRETE FOR BUILDINGS AND ACI-301 BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR REINFORCED i B ol = BREGMAN AV
- CONCRETE. , ; .
17. ALL DUCTS AND PIPES SHALL BE INSULATED AS REQUIRED BY CODE. GAS METER VeT HE LEACHING MATERIAL e oo B
ALL CONCRETE CAST IN PLACE SHALL HAVE 3500 PS| MINIMUM 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE T AR OR , |
18. H.V.A.C. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY HEAT LOSS CALCULATIONS. STRENGTH. : EXISTING SITE PLA N\
INSULATION NOTES: WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A—185 WITH A MINIMUM ULTIMATE STRENGTH GAS RISER DIAGRAM A
1. G.C. IS RESPONSIBLE TO FOLLOW NEW ENERGY CODE REQUIREMENTS SET OF 70,000 PSI, UON. =z I El] SCALE 1°=16'
BY NYS IECC 2015 AND 2016 SUPPLEMENT FOR IECC 2015 AUGUST 2016 ALL FOUNDATIONS AND FOOTINGS SIZED FOR BEARING ON VIRGIN SOIL AT MINIMUM BEARING =
EDITION (e.g. "NYS 2015 ENERGY CODE"). CAPACITY OF 2 TONS PER SQ. FT. MINIMUM OF 3" COVER. T TO REMAIN [ BE LEGALIZED] VINYL
2. REFER TO PROVIDED RES—CHECK FROM CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR » NOTES: = ; b
A INSULATION SIZES AND RATINGS OTHERWISE FOLLOW IECC TABLE MINIMUM CONCRETE COVERING OF REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE 3" FOR FOOTINGS AND BEAMS 1. ALL PLUMBING EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS SHALL BE W] FENCE HT: 6 58.7 LENGTH
LL
R402.1.2 FOR GUIDELINES ON INSULATION REQUIREMENTS FOR VARIOUS POURED DIRECTLY AGAINST SOIL. DESIGNED AND INSTALLED IN CONFORMITY WITH THE E[ =
BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE ELEMENTS. PLUMBING CODE OF N.Y.S. BACKFILL UNDER AND AROUND 1 14258 2 ) =
PROVIDE PROPER HIGH CHAIRS, SPACERS AND SUPPORTS TO HOLD REINFORCING SECURELY IN 2 CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIY ALL WASTE. VENT AND gl ptir R gy N w7 A" 60 s
3. G.C.AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE TO MAKE SURE THAT ALL OF THE FLAGE, WHILE, FLAGING ‘CGONCREE. PIPING SIZES AS PER CODE. CONTAINING LESS THAN 15% FINE In // '/ =) =)
LISTED ELEMENTS BELOW MEET OR EXCEED NEW NYS 2015 ENERGY CODE MAXIMUM DIMENSION OF ANY CONTINUOUS CONCRETE POUR SHALL NOT EXCEED 20 FEET IN 3. ALL HOT AND COLD WATER PIPING SHALL BE INSULATED SAND, SILT & CLAY. (SILT & GLAY o PROPOSED / < =
CRITERIA: ANY DIRECTION. CONSTRUCTION, CONTROL & ISOLATION JOISTS SHALL CONFORM TO ACI TO PREVENT SWEATING OR FREEZING. FUNCTION NOT TO EXCEED %S} \0 || YDETACHED fo > e gk s
a. ALL THERMAL ENVELOPE PERIMETER WALLS TO BE COVERED BY 301-84, 4. SUBMIT PROPOSED LOCATIONS OF ALL VENTS THRU c | esvse _ 2 0P )10 MIN.
SHOWER OR TUB FIXTURES OR THEIR ENCLOSURES TO BE FULLY ROOF TO ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO = ]
NSULATED AND VAFOR: BARRIERS INSTALEED: {FRION TO THEIR PROVIDE WATERSTOPS AT ALL CONSTRUCTION JOINTS BELOW GRADE LEVEL. Rec R o iR Be SR eoR L L —— L L //7/ g
INSTALLATION). CALCIUM CHLORIDE SHALL NOT BE USED IN CONCRETE MIXES. SHALL BE RELOCATED. - 7o) / 2
5. SEPTIC SYSTEM TO BE UPGRADED AS REQUIRED. Tp) - ‘ = v
b. CONTINUOUS FOUNDATION INSULATION AS REQUIRED WITHOUT BREAKS COLD WEATHER CONCRETING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI—306. o = . " S
IN CONTINUITY IS PROVIDED. IF APPLIED TO EXTERIOR OF NO BACKFILL ALLOWED ON CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS UNLESS THE WALLS ARE BRACED \0 18 >
SLAB/FOUNDATION PROVIDE SUFFICIENT PROTECTION FROM PHYSICAL EITHER BY FLOOR OR BRACED BY INTERIOR FACE. ® 8 = NE;I 2 &
DAMAGE AND ELEMENTS. A/Cs
Lo = G
c. ALL FENESTRATION OPENINGS ARE AIR-SEALED WITH SPRAY FOAM OR EEEDE\’:‘E%%'EE%Uﬁ#ﬁEASFEfk'gnzo%%%_“?:‘R ‘;ﬁ%g’ BELOW GRADE (EXGLUDING SLABS) SHALL " — L
EQUAL. DO NOT USE AIR—PERMEABLE INSULATION. : DRAINAGE CALCULATIONS PROPOSED 1] L 46.3
d. ALL EXTERIOR DOOR AND WINDOW HEADERS ARE PROPERLY INSULATED FOR ALL 6" POURED CONCRETE SLABS, PROVIDE 6" X 6 {§ WWF OVER 6 MIL POLYETHYLENE p = | =
WITH R—3 RIGID INSULATION OR EQUAL. VAPOR BARRIER OVER 6” WELL COMPACTED FILL. BARED D CRINTAINAFKT OF 220 ATRFALL IN 2. OUR PERIDD T Ll - = I PROPOSED —
h D.W.| ITEM AREA (SF) [2.5"RAINFALL| COEF. | cuBIC FEET Y OZ i 2 S w O
e. RIM JOISTS BETWEEN FLOORS TO RECEIVE APPROPRIATE WALL OUSE 653 5F &) o> o TORY FRAME = 3
f. FLOORS IN ROOMS ABOVE UNCONDITIONED OR EXTERIOR SPACE TO _ _ BE 97 , INEW DRIVEWAY/ . . Ll N FFE 12705 sl |
HAVE APPROPRIATE INSULATION ATTACHED TO BOTTOM OF SUBLFOOR. . (:QTR DA”‘[‘)%'-I;";EI)::’o'gzzg‘ggfiglfgg B sl - GARAGHl WALKWAY 12802 SH 208 ] 1.0 | 2663 CF Ll i I
OTHERWISE FLOOR JOIST SPACE HAS TO BE AIR—SEALED FROM ANY ( )= OX7.40= o P GARAGE 359 SF 208 10 | 747 CF ~ — i
C (FRONT ADDITION)= 1.5X14.5=21.75 SF : : > 1 55
AIR MOVEMENT. S (FRONT _ADDITION): REAVES z ) z N
g. RECESSED LIGHTING INSIDE THERMAL ENVELOPE CEILINGS TO BE B DRVEWAY/WALKWAY |PRAINAGH -208 1.0 > e = 15.9° i in 159 =
AIR-TIGHT BY MEANS OF SEALANTS, GASKETS OR ADHESIVES. A (MAIN DWELLING)=30.92X46.33=1433 SF A=10.5417+3.8m52.8 SF AREA CRANAGE AREA B 5 B < 1 5 - 145 <« - 4,75
h. ATTIC ACCESS PANELS AND PULL-DOWN STAIRS TO RECEIVE SAME B (FRONT ADDITION)= 1.5X14,5=21.75 SF B = 24.75X30=742.5 SF N - Ty -
INSULATION AS THE REST OF THE CEILING. PROVIDE AIR—TIGHT SECOND FLOOR TOTAL= ¢ |C = 46.75%8.6=4021 SF 359 SF U — P — N s 7 EE 3 o - 0 O T HOUSE
GASKETS AND FILL IN GAPS IN INSULATION TOTAL GFA= 3096 SF(INCLUDING BRICK D = 8.5X9.75=82.8 SF EXIST: 13347 33021664 SF |m mﬁm cAPAGY = Lo T ][O CORSEL, SEE DETAL
i.  WOOD BURNING FIREPLACES MUST HAVE TIGHT—FITTING FLUE TOTAL= 1280.2 SF . L = :
' - DRAINAGE AREAS ARE NOT EQUAL TO LOT E
DAMPENER OR DOORS 25.0 oy , 0 . C COVERAGE AREAS DUE TO BUILDING ROOF EAVES = L "
4. G.C. TO FOLLOW STRICT INSULATION INSTALLATION PRACTICES AS NOTED B ¥ 2142 < 10 USE: (1) 8'—0 @ x 8'—0 H. PRECAST DRYWELL WITH - ]
BELOW: 2'—9" X 8'¢ PRECAST CONRETE DOME COVER 7 gg
a. AVOID ANY COMPRESSION, ESPECIALLY BEHIND UTILITIES, LIGHTING AND B Thied Gk EER FOQN RereHl = 360’ <>
IN TIGHT STUD SPACES. PROVIDE FOAM INSULATION BEHIND UTILITIES A or L
INSIDE INSULATED WALLS, FLOORS OR CEILINGS. - A C.F. DOME i|
b. DO NOT CUT OR PENETRATE VAPOR BARRIERS ! o [=393.0[2 DRYWELLS 1=786 CIF. PROVIDED= OK 245F 5 comner soomux
c. INSULATION AROUND ELECTRICAL BOXES MUST BE TIGHTLY CUT " TOTAL E.F. GEA=1641 SE o
AROUND. DO NOT TUCK OR COMPRESS INSULATION. e = = NEW A _ Jewseyr\ OO
d. INTERIOR CELLAR AND BASEMENT INSULATION TO RECEIVE _ Vv MAIN HOUSE 1893 SF CONC. CURB
FULL—HEIGHT INSULATION — DO NOT TRIM OFF BOTTOM. o DRVEWAY &
5. G.C. IS RESPONSIBLE TO CONDUCT "DOOR BLOWER TEST” FOR H.ER.S. WALKWAY BREGMAN AV
COMPLIANCE ONCE ALL HOUSE ELEMENTS ARE PROPERLY INSULATED BUT —L_C —159 1280.2 SF TO BE
BEFORE WALL—COVERINGS ARE INSTALLED AS PER NYS IECC 2015 ENERGY 189" = am ' o REMOVED
CODE
; Lop 5.0 PROPOSED SITE PLAN
HVAC REQUIREMENTS: 46.33 - - | REAR YARD
24.75 E NEW
1. HVAC CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT AND HOMEOWNER 2098 EXTENSION SCALE 1"=16’
LOCATION OF ALL HVAC DUCTS AND VERIFY IF ANY PORTIONS OF THE 1588 SF _
DUCTS ARE NOT WITHIN A BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE. A o S aan =k GARAGE g ALL INFORMATION TAKEN FROM LALSA
2. HVAC CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO CONDUCT DUCT "AIR LEAKAGE TEST" i C= 4B SF 300 SF LAND_SURVEYING PLLC QUEENS NY
IF ANY HVAC DUCTS ARE FOUND TO BE OUTSIDE BUILDING THERMAL - - D= 25 SF
ENVELOPE TOTAL S.F. GFA=1455 SF Lg.?RAGE E= _ 64 SF EMPIREGEODRAFTINGLLC@GMAIL.COM
3. HVAC CONTRACTOR TO PROPERLY SIZE HEATING AND COOLING EQUIPMENT 3 X TOTAL=1893 SF
USING ACCA MANUALS J AND S , COVERAGI DRIVEWAY PLAT
10 300 SF e LIS 152SF 61SF REVISIONS
MECHANICAL VENTILATION: 3 -
— 5 s c |* GARAGE=[2252 S AS PER COMMENTS |
1. NEW BUILDINGS TO BE CONSTRUCTED MUST MEET MECHANICAL 6o G —d— : T 2/16/24 2/14/24
VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS BASED ON 3 ACH50 H.E.R.S. RATING: . - ) 15
ANY HOUSE UNDER 5 ACH50 MUST PROVIDE "WHOLE HOUSE MECHANICAL LOT COVERAGE B N , REAR YARD COVERAGE 24% 1/11/24 | AS FER COMMENTS
VENTILATION". A (MAIN DWELLING)=30.92X46.33=1433 SF 46.33 21.42 | PROPERTY INFORMATION /{6{@%@"5;\\ 1/‘;35/‘24
2. TO MEET MECHANICAL VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS MECHANICAL B (REAR ADDITION)=  25.0X7.45=186 SF ADDRESS: 50 BREGMAN AVENUE, NEW HYDE PARK et toN PER COMMENTS™ |
CONTRACTOR MAY USE “EXHAUST ONLY® METHOD BY PROVIDING HALLWAY  C (REAR PLATFORM)=  10.0X4.0=40 SF :T\IRC?_TJ%IShII:([;) IégJ:KC%\A%RA%%E PLAT.|  FRONT YARD . s s B T woemt Fie LFed 12/18/23 | QN 12/15/23
AND BATHROOM VENTS WITH TIMERS SET TO FOLLOW CODE—REQUIRED D (FRONT ADDITION)= 1.5X14.5=21.75 SF _ 83SF 1775 SITE_DATA: 1 _FAM. RES. : R=C SRy 12/14/23 | FIRST FILING
VENTILATION GUIDELINES E (FRONT PORTICO)=  5.0X11.0=55 SF 13 A W IAX MAP No:  SECTION: 8 BLOCK:212 Lots: _110 sy DATE | DESCRIPTION
. . S TOFRSSY
3. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO FOLLOW NYS IECC 2015 R403.6 AS WELL AS  TOTAL= : o 1736 SF o DRIVEWAY & f/ // fw S | b
INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE AS TO INSTALLATION OF VENTS, TOTAL WITH GARAGE= 1736+300=2036 SF " WALKWAY HELEN BOGD ANOS P.E lothf (L / DRAWN BY: DRAWING NO.
DAMPENERS, MAKE—UP AIR AND VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS 784SF o L ol , 1T
|21 NEWBRIDGE ROAD, HICKSVILLE, NY | 1801 PHONE 516 933 2626 SEAL CHECKED BY:
LIGHTING NOTES:
, - HELEN B
G.C. TO PROVIDE HIGH—EFFICIACY LIGHTING (75%+) THROUGHOUT: USE 14.5 PCOPEPROPOSED FIRST FLOOR REAR ADDITION ,INTERIOR ALTERATIONS DATE: I — 1
Sls LS5, % FLOGRESHENT IoRTIHE O e IS BT W/NEW BATHNEW A BONER CAGFULL SECOND TPLOOR WITH [ool /23
-~ |[in =
' ’ ’ AL SCALE:
= FRONT YARD COVERAGE 49% TWO FULL BATHS ,2 DRYWELLS,DETACHED GARAGE NEW DRIVEWAY AS NOTED
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7ZONING ANALYSIS * ASTERISC INDICATES VARIANCE % TOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD
ADDRESS: 50 BREGMAN AVENUE, NEW HYDE PARK SECTION: 8 PBLOCK: 212 LOT: 110
ITEM REQ. /PERMITTED EXISTNG  |PERMITTED PROPOSED
LOT AREA 5,000 S.F. 6,000 SF. | 6,000 SF.| 6,000 SF.
LOT WIDTH 40 FT. 60 FT. 60 FT. 60 FT.
LOT COVERAGE 35% = 1,733 S.F. 22%=1336S.F| 2100 S.F. | 2036 S.F.
MAX. G.F.A. 50% = 2,475 S.F. 1,302 SF. | 2,800 SF. 309'9;6 sf"FOGER
FRONT YARD 25.0 FT. 25.2 FT. 28.4 FT.
IVER. FRONT YARD [26.3 FT. 26.5 FT. 263 FT. | 26.3 FT.
SIDE YARD 5.00 FT. 52 FT. |5.00 FT. |75 FT* W/BRICK*.
AGG. SIDE YD. 15 FT 14.5 FT. 15 FT. 13.5 FT.
MIN. REAR YARD |15 FT. 38.8 FT. 31.75 FT.
MAX. HEIGHT 30 FT. ONE STORY 29.5 FT.
MAX. EAVE 22 FT. ONE STORY 20.1 FT.
ggf,(éRi%}R e o 2098SF /513SF=24%
MAX. FRONT YD. . "
COVERAGE =% 1775SF /869SF=49%
FIRST FLOOR 1641 S.F
SECOND FLOOR 1455 S.F

1 1 1 1 1 11 1 11 1 | | 1 | 1 1 1 1 1 1 |
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J : | | 7 INDICATES WALLS
a / /1 [
© f b ez 4 TO BE REMOVED
¥ [ / ’ REVISIONS
Lﬁ 4 / AS PER COMMENTS
Y 77} . 7727 727 4
o 6 PROPERTY INFORMATION P 2/16/24 | 12/14/24
. ADDRESS: 50 BREGMAN AVENUE, NEW HYDE PARK //aa:,ﬁ‘;/”\ 12/18/23 ggw
SITE_DATA:BUILDING USE: 1 FAM RES. ZONING:R=C |. f“iﬁf»f@)(;%b \[12/14/23 | ARsT ALNG
TAX MAP No: SECTION:8 BLOCK:212 LOT: 110 NP4
- T — — @“as//)/ || DATE | DESCRIPTION
HELEN BOGDANOS, P.E. //,; gL Jertt’ | IDRAWN BY: DRAWING NO.
| 21 NEWBRIDGE ROAD, HICKSVILLE, NY | 1801 PHONE | (L.r__ |
516933 2626 SEAL CHECKED BY:
SCOPE: = HELEN B
\PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR REAR ADDITION ,INTERIOR ALTERATIONS DATE1=2 N14/23 -
AND RENOVATONS ALL FIRST FLOOR ,NEWKITCHEN ,NEW 1.5
BATH,FINISH BASMT W/NEW BATH,NEW GAS BOILER,CAC,2ND F SCALE:
WITH 2 FULL BATHS ,2—DRYWELLS,DETACHED GARAGE,NEW DR/WAY |AS NOTED
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PROPOSED FINISHED CELLAR PLAN
CONSTRUCTION LEGEND SCALE: lll_1l
- . NEW ROOF RAFTERS, FLOOR OR CEILING JOISTS, SEE o
r— v NEW CONCRETE WALL AND FOOTING, SEE PLANS FOR PLANS FOR SIZES
T e s S7ES
- N\ EXISTING ROOF RAFTERS, FLOOR OR CEILING JOISTS
EXISTING CONCRETE WALL AND FOOTING TO REMAIN TO REMAIN
**NOTE: NEW CONTINUOUS 400 CFM EXHAUST FAN WITH 6" VENT — VENTED DIRECTLY
TO THE OUTSIDE COMPLYING WITH SECTION 303.1 EXCEPTION 1 OF THE 2010 BCNYS.
NEW FRESH AIR INTAKE WITH DAMPER TO BE INSTALLED
EXISTING 2x4 FRAMED PARTITION WALL TO REMAIN WOOD GIRDER/HEADER HAB. SPACE COMFORMING WITH SECTION R—303: LIGHT & VENT
R e sioe pecre S S AR
.......................................... I’qNEFWO 2x4 PAR'[‘I'“ON’ SEE WALL LEGEND FOR MORE SD SMOKE & CARBON MONOXlDE DETECTORS WIRED |N R_303.1 ””HAB[TABLE ROOMS” )
X R—310.1 "EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS REQUIRED PROPERTY INFORMATION ik REVISIONS
co SERIES HAB TOTAL[S.F.LIGHT S.FVENT] S.F.EGRESS|TOTALLIGHT TOTALVENT TN
- .F. FV -F. . 50 BREGMAN AVENUE, NEW HYDE PARK 5 9065, 7\
PROPOSED DOOR, SIZES IN FEET AND INCHES, E.G. O S8 BEM. EXIAUST EAN SPACE SQ.FTReQ'D.0g REQ.04| " REQ'D |PROVIDED | PROVIDED|| ADRDRESS: /i fﬁ*ﬁ} 2/16/24 | 12/14/24
o 2868 IS 2'—8"W x 6'—8" H we FINISHED . N SITE DATA:BUILDING USE: 1 FAM RES. ZONING:R=C |\ CWSM B M2/a73 | RRST AUNG
— 2868 CELLAR 900 | 72 36 5.7 9.1 7.1%%, TAX MAP No: SECTION:8 BLOCK:212 LOT: 110 S | | DESCRIPTION
3 4" X 3 3" ENGINEERING COL. "’ssf .
*NOTE: ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING INSTALLED IN LIEU OF HECEN BOGDANOS, P.E. r/ iy o) deet’ S | DRAWRBY:
() PROPOSED WINDOW. DESIGNATION NATURAL LIGHT. | 21 NEWBRIDGE ROAD, HICKSVILLE, NY 1 1801 PHONE [ / LT DRAWING NO.
———— . . . **NOTE: NEW CONTINUOUS 400 CFM EXHAUST FAN 516 933 2626 ‘CHECKED BY: |
: AL
CW135 5 X 3 4" ENGINEERING COL WITH 6” VENT — VENTED DIRECTLY TO THE OUTSIDE T = sy HELEN B A 2
_ _ COMPLYING WITH SECTION 303.1 EXCEPTION 1 OF PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR REAR ADDITION ,INTERIOR ALTERATIONSPATE: —
OE N e | CEMOUNTED (HI=HAT) LIGHT FIXTURE 39 COLUMN UP & DOWN THE 2010 BCNYS. NEW FRESH AIR INTAKE WITH AND RENOVATONS ALL FIRST FLOOR ,NEWKITCHEN ,NEW 1.5 12/18/22
DAMPER TO BE INSTALLED BATH,FINISH BASMT W/NEW BATH,NEW GAS BOILER,CAC,2ND F. SCALE:
/ | WITH 2 FULL BATHS ,2-DRYWELLS,DETACHED GARAGE,NEW DR/WAY|AS NOTED




PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR PLAN
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FRESH AIR INTAKE REQUIREMENTS
FOR CELLAR MECHANICAL ROOM:

G2407.6.2 (304.6.2) ONE—PERMANENT—OPENING METHOD.
ONE PERMANENT OPENING, COMMENCING WITHIN 12 INCHES
(305 MM) OF THE TOP OF THE ENCLOSURE, SHALL BE
PROVIDED. THE APPLIANCE SHALL HAVE CLEARANCES OF
AT LEAST 1 INCH (25 MM) FROM THE SIDES AND BACK
AND 6 INCHES (152 MM) FROM THE FRONT OF THE
APPLIANCE. THE OPENING SHALL DIRECTLY COMMUNICATE
WITH THE OUTDOORS OR THROUGH A VERTICAL OR
HORIZONTAL DUCT TO THE OUTDOORS, OR SPACES THAT
FREELY COMMUNICATE WITH THE OUTDOORS (SEE FIGURE
G2407.6.2) AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM FREE AREA OF 1
SQUARE INCH PER 3.000 BTU/H (734 MM2/KW) OF THE
TOTAL INPUT RATING OF ALL APPLIANCES LOCATED IN THE
ENCLOSURE AND NOT LESS THAN THE SUM OF THE AREAS
OF ALL VENT CONNECTORS IN THE SPACE.

BOILER:
WATER HEATER:

175 BTU/H
40,000 BTU

TOTAL BTU/H IN MECHANICAL ROOM: 180,000 BTU/H
GROSS AREA OF VENTING REQUIRED: 1 SQ.IN. *
180,000 BTU/H / 3,000 BTU/H = 60 SQ.IN.

ASSUMING 50% ACTUAL VENT DUE TO VENT LOUVERS

NET VENTING REQUIRED: 71.6*2= 144 SQ.IN.
PROVIDE VENTS: 12"x12" VENT

C15 LIGHT 7.5 VENT 6.9
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PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 1/4"=1"
ARTIFICIAL LIGHT REQUIREMENTS
FOR FINISHED CELLAR:
TOTAL FIN. CELLAR. S.F.= 900s.f.
REQUIRED LIGHT (8%)= 72 s.f.
NATURAL LIGHT = 3s.f. < 72 s.f. — NOT OK
ADDITIONAL MECHANICAL LIGHT PROVIDED:
REQUIRED MECHANICAL LIGHT CALCULATION FOR
EXISTING EINISHED CELLAR AS PER SECTION R303
(RCNYS): R303.1(2) REQUIRED 6 FOOT—CANDLES
OVER THE AREA OF THE ROOM AT A HEIGHT OF 30”
ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL
CELLAR AREA = 900 SF.
6 LUMEN/S.F. X 900 S.F. = 5400 TOTAL LUMEN PROPERTY INFORMATION REVISIONS
REQUIRED .
11x 500 = 5,500 TOTAL LUMENS PROVIDED — OK ADDRESS: 50 BREGMAN AVENUE, NEW HYDE PARK 2/16/24 | 12/14/24
SITE DATA:BUILDING USE: 1 FAM RES. ZONING:R=C || 12/14/23 ARST FAILING
TAX MAP No: SECTION:8 BLOCK:212 LOT: 110 ' DATE T DESCRIPTION
HELEN BOGDANOS, P.E. ¢ ||DRAWN BY:
| 21 NEWBRIDGE ROAD, HICKSVILLE, NY | 801 PHONE l.T DRANING B
516 933 2626 CHECKED BY:
SCOPE: HELEN B
PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR REAR ADDITION ,INTERIOR ALTERATIONS|PA'S) 44 /s —
AND RENOVATONS ALL FIRST FLOOR ,NEWKITCHEN ,NEW 1.5
BATH,FINISH BASMT W/NEW BATH,NEW GAS BOILER,CAC,2ND F SCALE:
WITH 2 FULL BATHS ,2—-DRYWELLS.,DETACHED GARAGE.NEW DR/WAY | AS NOTED
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S N Carlos Reyes
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SECTION B SECTION A
SCALE: 1/4"=1" SCALE: 1/4"=1'
LIGHTING & VENTING CALCS.
HAB. SPACE COMFORMING WITH PART: 712  SECTION:
712.1 " LIGHT & VENTILATION USE ” PART: 714 SECTION:
7141 " OPENING FOR EMERGENCY USE "
HAB.  [TOTAL [S.FLIGHT[S.FVENTP.F.EGRESS [TOTAL LIGHTTOTALVENT
SPACE [SQ. FT.’'lps REQ'DLO4REQD| "REQD | PROVIDED | PROVIDED RESIANS
FIRST FLOOR
BEDROOM#1| 192 SF| 15.4SF| 7.7 SF 5.0 SF| 42.6 SF | 30.5SF
SECOND FLOOR 2/16/24 12/14/24
BEDROOM#3| 226 SF| 18.0 SF| 9.0 SF 5.7 SF | 48.4 SF 36.4 SF ADDRESS: 50 BREGMAN AVENUE, NEW HYDE PARK @fﬁjaﬁﬁ 118 AS PER COMMENTS
, , 5.7 SF , . g ol 3\ 12/18/25 | ON 12/15/23
BEDROOM#4| 238 SF| 19.0 SF| 9.5 SF 48.4 SF | 36.4 SF SITE_DATA:BUILDING USE: 1 FAM RES. ZONING:R=C || WP B M2 T re oG
*AGG. 3.0 SF. GLAZING IN BATHROOMS. WATER JAX MAP No: SECTION:8 BLOCK:212 LOT: 110 _ 5%’ | DATE | DESCRIPTION
CLOSETS. AND SIMILAR COMPARTMENTS AND HALF HELEN BOGDANOS, P.E. r/ /f/ j;-;”;-/zﬂa 5 ||DRAWN BY:
OF THAT (1.5 S.F. VENT) HAS TO BE OPENABLE AS | 21 NEWBRIDGE ROAD, HICKSVILLE, NY | 1801 PHONE [+ "“/ | I.T DRAWING NO.
PER R303.3 (IRC 2015). 516 933 2626 SEAL [CHECKED BY: |
*EXCEPTION: GLAZING SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED IN SCOPE: S HELEN B
IBATHROOMS WHERE SUFFICIENT ARTIFICIAL LIGHT PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR REAR ADDITION ,INTERIOR ALTERATIONSPATE: N4/23 —
AND MECHANICAL VENTILATION ARE PROVIDED AND RENOVATONS ALL FIRST FLOOR ,NEWKITCHEN ,NEW 1.5
BATH,FINISH BASMT W/NEW BATH,NEW GAS BOILER,CAC,2ND F. SCALE:
WITH 2 FULL BATHS ,2—DRYWELLS,DETACHED GARAGE,NEW DR/WAY |AS NOTED
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1.0 RIDGE 155.08

T.0 ATTIC FL. ELEV. 146.33
1.0 SFE 1366/
/

LINTELS SCHEDULE

CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH ONE (1) LINTEL ANGEL FOR EACH 4" OR 6"
OF MASNRY FOR THE FOLLOWING OPENING SIZES PER THE FOLLOWING
SCHEDULE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

i

ALL LINTEL ANDLES TO HAVE 6" MINIMUM BARING

LINTEL ANGLE SIZE
(6" WALLS)

LINTEL ANGLE SIZE (INCHES)
(4" & 8" WALLS)

MASONRY
OPENING

5x5 x 5/16
5%5% A¢

4x3 % x 6 315 0.S.1)

5x3 % x %6 (34 0.8. 1)

UP TO 6'-6"

UP TO &'-0"

ISAPPROVE

5x3%x %6 (34 0.8. 1) 6X6XA 6

UP TO 12'-0"

Carlos Reyes
05/14/2024

f

FOR 10" WALLS CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNINSH TWO (2) LLINTEL
ANGLES FOR THE FOLLOWING OPENING SIZES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

FOR SIZE OF RAFTERS
(SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN)
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1/2” = 1'-0

SCALE:

DETAIL FOR STEEL FLUSH GIRDER

CONTINOUS
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Carlos Reyes
05/14/2024

ISAPPROVE

f

(2) 2x4 PRESSURE TREATED (A.C.Q.)
WOOD BOTTOM PLATE WITH TERMITE

3" CDX EXTERIOR SHEETHING
SHIELD & FOAM SILL SEAL

30 YEAR ARCHITECTURAL
ASPHALT SHINGLES
(SEE ELEVATION NOTES)
ICE SHEILD
ROOF FLASHING
VYNIL CLAD WOOD TRIM
OVER FASCIA BRD.
—— 1" CONTINUOUS VINYL VENTING

S SEE PLANS FOR OVERHANG LENGTH
2x4 SOFFIT NAILER

¥ CDX EXTERIOR

SHEETHING
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Pm =

5
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(G 2 =
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‘NIAN |8

=251.64/2=125.82X35.9=4516.9
=251.54/2=125.77X45.5=5722.6
=250.78/2=125.39X26.3=3298.3
=250.65/2=125.33X29.6=3709.6

=251.41/2=125.71X9.7=1219.3

125.82+125.82=251.64/2=125.82X15.9=2000.6

PROPOSED GRADE ELEVATION

125.62+1129.82
125.82+125.72
125.72+125.06
125.06+125.59

FOUNDATION WALL

PARASEAL HDPE/ BETONITE
SHEET MEMBRANE —

DUAL WATER PROOFING

SYSTEM (TYP. @ ALL NEW FOOTING)

#4EW @ 16”0.C.
CONTINOUS (TYP)

NEW 24x12 P.C.

(3) # 5 REBAR
FOOTING

S
o
=)
=
Ll
=

125.59+125.82

DRAWING NO.

12/14/24

A-6

FIRST FILING

162.9 20467/.3
DESCRIPTION

AS PER COMMENTS

REVISIONS

AS PER COMMENTS 1/3/24

2/16/24
1/11/24

12/18/23 | ON 12/45,/23

12/14/23

DATE
CHECKED BY:

I.T

HELEN B
12/14/23

"5 |[DRAWN BY:

:R-C

20467.3/162.9=(125.6
PHONE

|

EL 125.72

gl

WINDOW HDR
MOLDING AS
PER OWNER

2x6 BLOCKING
(SEE STRUCT. PLAN)

CROWN MOLDING
AS PER OWNER
1/2" WALLBOARD

2x4 @ 16" o.c. ALL
INSULATION U.O.N.

FRAMED WALLS W/ R—18

WOOD FINISHED FLOOR

FOR SIZE OF RAFTERS
(SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN)
R—38 FIBERGLASS INSUL.

CDX PLYWOOD
SUBFLOOR ™

NEW FLOOR JQISTS

Ell

=

pe

Hd

WALLS R-15

BELOW GRA
R—30 FIBERGLASS INSUL.

1/2” = 1°-0

45.5

NEW TYP. CONC. RAT SLAB

(SEE STRUCT. PLAN)

TYPICAL CRAWL-SPACE, FRAME
AND BRICK SECTION DETAIL

SCALE:

/4

6°6¢

EL 123.06

ADDRESS: 50 BREGMAN AVENUE, NEW HYDE PARK

SITE DATA:BUILDING USE: 1 FAM RES. ZONI
SECTION:8 BLOCK:212 LOT: 110

| 21 NEWBRIDGE ROAD, HICKSVILLE, NY | 180 |

516 933 2626

SCOPE:
PﬁUPUSE'D FIRST FLOOR REAR ADDITION |,

PROPERTY INFORMATION
AND RENOVATONS ALL F,

TAX MAP No:
HELEN BOGDANOS, P.E.

29.6

INTERIOR ALTERATIONSDATE;

NEWKITCHEN ,NEW 1.5

RST FLOOR

A

EL 125.59

12.9

EL 125.82

EL 125.82

1 ll=1 y

"4

PROPOSED REAR ELEVATION

SCALE

L 1 T T T 1 T 1

%l"=1 L

PROPOSED LEFT ELEVATION

SCALE

‘0

1.0 RIDGE 155.08
T.0 ATTIC FL. ELEV. 146.33

T.0 SFE 136.63

1.0 EXIST. FFE 127.93

T.0 RIDGE 155.08
T.0 ATTIC FL. ELEV. 146.33
T.0 SFE 136.63

GRADE 125.6

T.0 EXIST. FFE 127.93

GRADE 125.6

SCALE:
S NOTED

CAC,2ND F
E,NEW DR}WAY A

&

EW GAS BOILE
' DETACHED GARA

.§N

NEW BATH
DRYWELL

FINISH BASMT W,
2 FULL BATHS ,

’

BATH
WITH




f 3 EDGNMSNUINVAORNIOIRR IRIAQFING
= | e e — NUPESIIMIN. 12 GAGE SHANK W/ A MIN,
—E— — E—— 1! FBRROOF SHEATHING APPLICATIONS,

ASPHALT SHINGLES 1/2" CDX PLWD.
SHEATHING, AND ROOF RAFTERS @ 16"

o<, () (rrouce sumone e A. COMMON OR BOX NAILS ARE
JUN ALLS. ’
PERMITTED TO BE USED EXCEPT WHERE
- 3 BUILDING FELT OVER 3/4” EXT. OTHERWISE STATED
NEW RIDGE 2x10 GRADE PLYWOOD ** ALL STRAPPING TO BE 1 1/4" X 20 GAUGE STL. ** B. NAILS SPACED AT 6" OC AT EDGES. 12"
PROVIDE %" GEORGIA—PACIFIC OR EQUAL " SIMPSON " EQUIVALENT - CS20 ( COILED STRAP T @
?/' — f‘“*? ﬁ/l LT NF 2X8 R.R. @16”0.c. DENSGLASS(R) FIREGUARD(R) SHEATHING 2 ( ) AT INTEREERIATESUFECORTS EXCE],E:T 6
i B ] = 5%6 C.T. 016'0c ON UNDERSIDE EAVES AT RAFTER TO RIDGE CONNECTION, AT SUPPORTS WHERE SPANS ARE 48" OR
—_ SR N N N ] O S S ) N ) S S S N N ) N ) S _ PROVIDE GUTTERS & LEADERS MORE. FOR NAILING OF WOOD
s e e e s e e e e s @ ,-%CHE;.TBGE;"(';;;?EILSTSROE@AL ﬁq FOR STRAP - 3 8d COMMON NAILS @ EA. END OF STRAP STRUCTURAL PANEL AND PARTICLE
: 1 : ] ‘[ J | : : : : : : : : : : : : : J : 1 : : : ; : 1 : : 1‘ 1 : ] : 1 ‘[ | : : : J : : ‘[ J w‘ : : 1 : : | D ENSE AR FRECURRG(R) SHEATHING ANCHOR Rggg\g%g?ggre&fxnlf%EB%TL'Eﬁo@cg& FOR NOTED COLLAR / CLG. TIE - 3 10d COMMON NAILS @ EA. BOARD DIAGRAMS AND SHEAR WALLS,
| ‘ ‘ ‘ | | | ‘ ‘ ‘ - = 5 0 P e 0 P e e e e ) e e e e o Lo | | ON UNDERSIDE OF CEILING JOISTS BOLT || 4" BRICK FACADE AT RAFTER TO TOP PLATE TO STUD CONNECTION REFER TO SECTION 2305. NAILS FOR
Bt S MU b s e ey | Sy M) FUBENDED e WALL SHEATHING ARE PERMITTED TO
mEam. | H H H H ‘ T T C.I_j 8 R ] ) 0 El m‘o:: — SOLID*/ & EMU BLOCK WALL R STRAD. 3 8d COMMON NAILS @ EA. END OF STRAP BE COMMON, BOX OR CASING.
| : \ : I : | : I : I l o | : \ : I : I l \ : I : I : I : | : \ : I : I l \ J | : I : I l | : \ : I : I l \ J I : I : 0 w P PROPOSED UNEINISHED COURS&S B 6" CONC. SLAB FOR TOENAILING - 5 8d COMMON NAILS. C. COMMON OR DEFORMED SHANK.
es==cd I | | O g ===<=< S e T LR P ERTEP R Er et N U GARAGE a16"0.C | FORG.TORN. - 11 16{COMMON NAILSCEOR SPITCH) D. COMMON.
LTI T T 1 FT T T T T T T FF T T T T T T T T T - - i E. DEFORMED SHANK.
- ———— [T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T OR C OF EA. PLATE TO PLATFORM ABOVE - 1 164 COMMON NAILS @ 48" O.C.
|:\:1: ‘ H H ll H ‘ \:|:|lw |:[:1:|l\:|:|:1:|:\:1:11\“:1:1‘”:\:1:11\}1:1:1 — B B FORCOFEA PLATE TOPLATFORM ABOVE - F. CORROSION RESISTANT SIDING OR
[ [ 1 I L T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T 7 7 [ T T 7 =T : 15’ */ET TABLE 3.1 (NA"_ING SCHDULE) EASiEE%gﬁg.SPACED 3" OC AT
¥ N L L N ’ n
,L l _ 1*_ T — JOINT DESCRIPTION # OF N»f‘ﬂl.SlL SPACING EXTERIOR EDGES AND 6" OC AT
] J AR o . L L ROOF FRAMIN9 INTERMEDIATE SUPPORT.
CONC. FOUNDATION WALL W/ FOOTING Rafter to Top Plate 3— 8d |per rafter H. CORROSION RESISTA %)ﬂfpi‘pp OVED
(SEE_TYP DETAIL FOR SIZES) (Toe—nailed) 3— 8d |per joist NAILS WITH " DIA HHA ¥
Ceiling Joist to Top Plate 3— 16deach lap LENGTH FOR 3" SHEATHING AND 1 §"

each lap LENGTH FOR 4" SHEA[THING. Carlos Reyes
per tie I. CORROSION RESISTANT STAPI/ES/2024

WITH NOMINAL %" CR D 1Y
16d-each—end—— LENGTH FOR 3" SHEATHING AND 1 §"

Rafter (Face—naile®pOF SHEATHING

SCALE: 1/4” = 1’-0 SCALE: 1/4” = 1’-0 =10
/ SECTION C E}A’éﬁg @' s °,‘|’e("i 8d 12" o.c. LENGTH FOR 8" SHEATHING. PANEL
SCALE: 1/4” = 1’0 igaonal B (F’%c aladhg SUPPORTS AT 16" (20" OF STRENGTH
, eTes o 2— 8d [per support AXIS IN THE LONG DIRECTION OF THE
acg—nailed) 3 PANEL UNLESS OTHERWISE MARKED)

. s——8d-'per—support—
ing to RaftepEILING SHEATHING RIOASSNTASRENERSH NAILS SPACED 6"

5d 7" edge/10” ON PANEL EDGES, 12" AT
coolers field FXSERMERBAOR SSPHART. SHINGLES
$HRANBE SIPORNEED SA'EEASING OR
ey | e FINIBSH.LESS B BEACED 6" ON PANEL

T T T T P e T e T P T T e e A TYATLSSARBF TAIEBSISTREQD FOR
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SUPPORT FOR STEEL COL SUPPORT FOR WOODEN/ 3

ON EXISTING CONCRETE ENGINEERING COLUMN ON
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NTS
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FOR PIER AND COLUMN SIZE,
SEE PLAN

TYP. DETAIL STEEL

BEARING ON PIER
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Rafter to Top Plate (Toe-nailed) 3- 8d per rafter SHEAR WALLS, REFER TO SECTION 2305. NAILS FOR WALL SHEATHING
T Ceiling Joist to Top Plate (Toe-nailed) 3-8d per joist ARE PERMITTED TO BE COMMON, BOX OR CASING.
) / Ceiling Joist to Parallel Rafter (Face-nailed) 3- 16d each lap C. COMMON OR DEFORMED SHANK.
o'’ Ceiling Joist Laps over Partitions (Face-nailed) 3-16d each lap D. COMMON.
Collar Tie to Rafter (Face-nailed) 3-10d per tie E. DEFORMED SHANK.
Rim Board to Rafter (End-nailed) 2. 16d sachena G. FASTENERS SPACED 3" OC AT EXTERIOR EDGES AND 6" OC AT
INTERMEDIATE SUPPORT.
WALL FRAMI NG H. CORROSION RESISTANT ROOFING NAILS WITH 5 %" DIA HEAD AND | f‘
Top plate to Top Plate (Face-nailed) 2-16d per foot LENGTH FOR é-" SHEATHING AND 1 %" LENGTH FOR " SHEATHING.
0 Top Plate at Intersections (Face-nailed) 4- 16d joints - each side [. CORROSION RESISTANT STAPLES WITH NOMINAL 1%" CROWN AND 1 %"
N Stud to Stud (Face-nailed) 2-16d 24" o.c. LENGTH FOR ﬁ" SHEATHING AND 1 %" LENGTH FOR E“ SHEATHING. PANEL
" Header to Header (Face-nailed) 16d 16" o.c. along edges SUPPORTS AT 16" (20" OF STRENGTH AXIS IN THE LONG DIRECTION OF THE
£ : Top or Bottom Plate to Stud (End-nailed) 2-16d per 2 x 4 stud PANEL UNLESS OTHERWISE MARKED)
( " 3- 16d per 2 x 6 stud J. CASING OR FINISH NAILS SPACED 6" ON PANEL EDGES, 12" AT
\ I { 4-16d per 2 x 8 stud INTERMEDIATE SUPPORT.
\ / Bottom Plate to Floor Joist, Band Joist, End Joist | 2- 16d per foot K. PANEL SUPPORTS AT 24". CASING OR FINISH NAILS SPACED 6" ON
\ " / or blocking (Face-nailed) PANEL EDGES, 12"AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.
N [. FOR ROOF SHEATHING APPLICATIONS, 8D NAILS ARE THE MIN. REQ'D
FLOOR FRAMI NG FOR WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS.
Joist to Sill, Top Plate or Girder (Toe-nailed) 4-8d per joist M. STAPLES SHALL HAVE MIN. CROWN WIDTH OF %"
Bridging to Joist (Toe-nailed) 2_8d each end N. FOR RQOF SHEATHING APPLICATIONS, FASTENERS SPACE zD)T S A P P R O\
Blocking to Joist (Toe-nailed) 2- 8d each end EDGES, 8" AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS. ‘ '
Blocking to Sill or Top Plate (Toe-nailed) 3- 16d each block O. FASTENERS SPACED 4" OC AT EDGES, 8" OC AT INTERMEDIATE
Joist on Ledger to Beam (Toe-nailed) 3- 8d per joist 6" AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPQRTS FOR ROOF SHEATHING. _ : Yy
willa Band Joist to Joist (End-nailed) 3-16d per joist P. FASTENERS SPACED 4" OC AT EDGES, 8" AT INTERMEDIAT 05/14/2024
'«'_v‘.j-'- L JF Band Joist to Sill or Top Plate (Toe-nailed) 2- 16d per foot
<.
i ROOF SHEATHING MINIMUM UNIFORM DISTRIBUTED DESIGN LOADS
ALTERNATE ( REFER TO TABLE R301.2.2.2.1 FOR DEAD LOAD & R301.5 FOR LIVE LOAD)
Structural Panels 8d 12" o.c.
CONFIGURATION. | pjag0nal Board Sheathing USE |Live Loap | pEAD LOAD
1"%6" or 1"x8" 2.8d per support EXTERIOR BALCONIES 60 10
n o " : y DECKS 40 10
X . TR oIt g-1d e suAped PASSENGER VEHICLE GARAGES 30 PER PLAN
n o ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE (ROOF BELOW 3 PITCH) 10 10
- CE”—' NG SHEATH | NG ATTICS WITH STORAGE (ROOF BELOW 3 PITCH 20 10
I - — ATTICS WITH FIXED STAIRS 30 10
X i SLEEPING ROOMS 30 10
X ~ Z WALL SHEATHING STAIRS 0 T
= RSO Stuctural Panels B84 e GUARDRAILS AND HANDRAILS 200 10
Fiberboard Panels o ROOF LOADING LIVE- GROUND SNOW LOAD 20
" SIMPSON " LTPA 2/5 1"2;“ gg 3" zggg g“ ;:2:3 DESIGN CRITERIA IN ACCORDANCE WITH
AMERICAN FOREST & PAPER ASSOCIATION. (AF&PA)
w ( OR EQUAL ) Gypsum Wallboard 5d coolers | 7" edge/10" field WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION MANUAL
Hardboard 8d 12" o.c. FOR ONE & TWO FAM. DWELLING. (WFCM)1995 EDITION
FINISHED SUBJECT PROPERTY Particleboard Panels 8d 12" o.c.
Diagnonal Board Sheathing
NAILING AND STRAPING 146" or 1'x8" 2-84 | per support RO03.25 FASTENERS
1"x10" or wider 3- 8d per support

** ALL STRAPPING TO BE 1 1/4" X 20 GAUGE STL. **
" SIMPSON " EQUIVALENT - CS20 ( COILED STRAP )

AT RAFTER TO RIDGE CONNECTION.

FOR STRAP -3 8d COMMON NAILS @ EA. END OF STRAP
FOR NOTED COLLAR / CLG. TIE - 3 10d COMMON NAILS @ EA.

AT RAFTER TO TOP PLATE TO STUD CONNECTION.

FOR STRAP -
FOR TOENAILING -
FOR C.J. TORR. -

3 8d COMMON NAILS @ EA. END OF STRAP
5 8d COMMON NAILS.

11 16d COMMON NAILS ( FOR 5 PITCH )

9 16d COMMON NAILS ( FOR 8 PITCH )

FOR C OF EA. PLATE TO PLATFORM ABOVE - 1 16d COMMON NAILS @ 48" O.C.

TABLE 3.1 (NAILING SCHDULE)

JOINT DESCRIPTION

# OF NAILS

NAIL SPACING

ROOF FRAMING

A. COMMON OR BOX NAILS ARE PERMITTED TO BE USED EXCEPT WHERE

OTHERWISE STATED

B. NAILS SPACED AT 6" OC AT EDGES, 12" AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS
EXCEPT 6" AT SUPPORTS WHERE SPANS ARE 48" OR MORE. FOR NAILING
OF WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL AND PARTICLE BOARD DIAGRAMS AND

/ED

FLOOR SHEATHING

Structural Panels
1" or less
greater than 1"
Diagnonal Board Sheathing
1"x6" or 1"x8"
1"x10" or wider

8d
10d

6" edge/12" field
6" edge/6" field

per support
per support

FASTENERS FOR ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE GALVANIZED STEEL,

STAINLESS STEEL,

ALUMINUM OR COPPER ROOFING NAILS, MIN. 12 GAGE SHANK W/ A MIN. §"

HEAD

ASTMF1667, OF A LENGTH TO PENETRATE THROUGH THE ROOFING

MATERIALS AND

A MIN. OF ' INTO THE ROOF SHEATHING. WHERE THE ROOF SHEATHING IS

LESS THAN 4"

THICK. THE FASTENERS SHALL PENETRATE THROUGH THE SHEATHING

R905.26 ASPHALT

ROOF SHINGLES SHALL HAVE A MIN. OF SIX FASTENERS PER SHINGLE

TABLE R 301.2(1)
CLIMATIC AND GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA

GROUND| WIND | WIND SEISMIC SUBJECT TO DAMAGE FROM 1.2 WINTER ICE SHIELD FLOOD
SNOW SPEED | EXPOS. DESIGN WEATHERING FROST LINE TERMITE DECAY | DESIGN| UNDERLAYMENT| HAZARDs | AR FREEZE
LOAD (MPH) |CATEGORY| CATEGORY DEPTH TEMP REQUIRED INDE
20 PSF 130 B C SEVERE 3 M-H  S-M 11 YES NO 599
/ 57 CONC. SLAB
GRADE
=
GHEEE WAI_LS /\ =
SEE PI_ANS - T
M
T
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2/16/24¢ | 12/14/24
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BATH,FINISH BASMT W/NEW BATH NE'W GAS BOILE'fé CAC,2ND F SCALE:
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ADJUSTABLE HANGER

SIMPSON STRONG-TIE
LSU26-2X6
LSU28-2X8,2X10,0R 2X12

STRUCTURAL RIDGE

SIMPSON STRONG-TIE

CATHEDRAL CEILINGS

LSU26-2X6

LSU28-2X8,2X10,0R 2X12

CS-20 X18 MIN. WITH (7) 10D COMMON NAILS
PER RAFTER INSTALLED OVER PLYWOOD

@ RIDGE
SIMPSON STRONG-TIE

WITH CEILING COLLAR

TIES

AT 48"0.C. CS-20X13 MIN.
WITH (7) 10D COMMON NAILS
PER RAFTER INSTALLED OVER PLYWOOD

©

2-16d COMMON
NAILS @ 6" O.C.

2-16d COMMON
NAILS @ 6" O.C.

FOR FULL LENGTH

OF STUD.

HURRICANE CLIP

SIMPSON STRONG-TIE (H2.5A)
INSTALLATION OVER PLYWOOD
1S ACCEPTABLE AS PER MIN. NAIL

PENETRATION (C-2003 PG. 11)

" SIMPSON " HDU

LTP4 STRAP
USE EVERY OTHER
NAIL HOLE IN A ROW

HOLDOWN CONNECTION

SECOND FLOOR ATTACHMENT OPTIONS.

%‘1 S.

——— " SIMPSON "

CMSTCI16.

" SIMPSON " HDQ8 OR

(19FLOOR TO

(FTTTTIFTIT 7T 7T

2 BLOCKING @

ENDWALL.

NOTE:

ALL STRAPPING, ANCHORS, HOLDOWNS &
ADHESIVES TO BE INSTALLED AS PER
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

OR

FIRST FLOOR ATTACHMENT OPTIONS

2-16d COMMON
NAILS @ 6" O.C.

P FOR FULL LENGTH
OF STUD.

7/8" DIA. THREADED ROD EMBEDDED
12 1/2" INTO CONCRETE W/ "SIMPSON" AT

( HIGH STRENGTH PROXY ADHESIVE )
1 FOR TEMP.S OF 40° F USE "SIMPSON " AT
( HIGH STRENGTH ACRILIC ADHESIVE ).

\f
SPAn ~L
BLOCKING @
@s TUD TO STUD CANTILEVER ENDWALL.
CONNECTIONS SIMPSON
FACE MOUNT HANGER @POST_ BA_SE SIMPSON STRONG-TIE STRONG-TIE
SIMPSON STRONG-TIE(LUS) SIMPSON STRONG-TIE- (ABA44) (CS20 OR LFTA OR (2) MTS16)
LUS26, LUS28, LUS26-2, LUS28-2, LUS210,LUS210-2 €S20 X- 36"AT 32 " O.C. MIN. HS N LTP4
WITH (6) 10D NAILS AT EACH END WITH (1) 10D
AT CENTER
OR LFTA AT 32" 0.C.
OR (2) MTS16 AT 32" 0.C.
A
4 5
L/
L/ Ao 5
gl - .‘
L .
a -.:.‘
8 .DN;_\II:-S'
g8 QRS
SIMPSON STRONG-TIE .. -

CONCRETE
CONNECTIONS

SIMPSON STRONG-TIE(LBPS

(1)TRUSS RAFTER

SSP, SSP (2) LTP4, & CS20)

CS20X24" AT 32" O.C.

SSP FOR SINGLE STUD
(2) SSP FOR DOUBLE
STUD

INSTALLED AT 32" O.C.
R EQUIRED

CONNECTIONS TO WOOD
DOUBLE TOP PLATES

SIMPSON STRONG-TIE (SSP & H10)

(2)STUD TO SILL PLATE

SIMPSON STRONG-TIE

(LBPS , SSP . & SP4)
SSP FOR SINGLE STUD

(2) SSP FOR DOUBLE STUD

INSTALL AT 32" O.C. AS REQD.

RAFTER TO PLATE TO STUD

20"

4-0" SECTION
OF PLYWOOD

20"

SIMPSON STRONG-TIE (H2.5)

8D NAILS
@3"0.C.

LOAD PATH/FLOOR FRAMING DETAIL

5 d COOLER NAILS
AT 50.C.

2X4 BLOCK NAILED TO EACH
BRACE WOTH 4 - 10d NAILS

A
5 d COOLER

NAILS @7" O.C.

GYP. BOARD

1/ X 20 G.A.
STRAP

ENDWALL
STUDS

CEILING BRACING

2X4 CONTINUOUS
LATERAL BRACE

GABLE ENDWALL

/" DIA. LAG. BOLT

@ 12" O.C.\

r 4

NAILS Z

SIMSON
U210

k HGR. @ 16 O.C.

P #" ANCHOR BOL1
", < @ 36" 0.C. (TWO STORY HOUSE )
N @ 4 0.C. (ONE STORY HOUSE ).

PORCH / DECK / HOUSE CONNECTION DETAIL

N.T.S.

2'|‘ | 16"0.C. I I IO
S ° SNSN——T |
T_’\ \(/\_/ ° /
16" oc. | \ | 160c |
TRUSS OR CEILING JOIST ' 3/8" @ LAG BOLT (MIN.) | :
W/ WASHER & NUT (TYP.)
ANCHOR BOLT SPECIFICATION
(TYP.) BOLT PATTERN FOR —
LEDGER BOARD /FLITCH BEAM e —=
GABLE END TRUSS N.T.S.

" MAX.
6" MIN

9

-
R
F ]
O
A
3 '.. o«
“\"'51:‘\
T~
-, 4
A
o
s,
1]
» L »
12" MAX
6" MIN

#" ANCHOR BOLT @ 32" O.C. FOR 2 STORY
#" ANCHOR BOLT @ 4' O.C. FOR 1 STORY

1) MIN. 7" EMBEDMENT INTO CONCRETE
W/3" SQUARE WASHERS AND END NUT SETUP

2) ANCHOR NOTED HEREIN ARE TO BE USED FOR
OR REPLACED BY HOLD DOWNS FOR SHEARWALLS.

3)1 - ANCHOR BOLT IS TO BE LOCATED BETWEEN
6" MIN. TO 12" MAX. FROM ENDS OR CORNERS.

1
/]

NOTE:

1. FOR GABLE ROOFS 10° TO 45° PITCHES.

2. SEE FASTENING SCHEDULE A FOR NAILING

IN EA. ZONE.

PLYWOOD SHEATHING
8d COMMON NAILS
@ 6" 0.C. EDGE & FIELD

SOLID BLOCKING

A

HOLD DOWN

N

SHEARWALL SEG. DETAIL ( TYP.)

N.T.8.

SPLICING OF TOP PLATE

" SIMPSON " HDQS OR 2-16d COMMON TOP PLATE SPLICE LENGTH
" SIMPSON " PHD6 NAILS @ 6" O.C. RIDGE PLATFORM FRAMING ONLY.
FOR FULL LENGTH P :
f) OF STUD. Z I
—/
-/f/
N | A=
— / 1
—N\r— /I—
BLOCKING @ L .
ENDWALL.
ATTIC SPACE. 1 - TABULATED SPLICE LENGTHS ASSUME TOP PLATE-
TO - TOP PLATE CONNECTIONS USING 2 - 16D NAILS PER FT.
FOR SHORTER SPLICE LENGTHS, THE NAILS SPACING
ﬁ N M N N SHALL BE REDUCED IN ORDER TO PROVIDE EQUIVALENT
NUMBER OF NAILS.
2 - TABULATED SPLICE LENGTH ASSUME A BUILDING
BLOCKING 2 BAYS LOCATED IN EXPOSURE (B).
SIMPSON " HI BACK @4-070C. 3 - TABULATED SPLICE LENGTHS ARE BASED ON 8 FT.
" " 8 WALL HEAIGHTS FOR OTHER WALL HEIGHTS, (H
" n - - THE TABULATED UNIT LATERAL LOADS SHALL jBH T I
SIMPSON " PHD6 ng THE T» MISAPPROYVED
4 - TOP PLATES SHALL BE MINIMUM OF STUD GRADE MATERIAL.
Carlos Reyes
05/14/2024
% [~ \_
" SIMPSON " TOP PLATE SPLICE REQUIREMENTS"
Py | ——— STHD14PJ - FOR WIND EXPOSURES B & C
FOR FULL LENGTH ' ONE STORY SLAB ON GRADE
: m/ OF STUD. SECOND FLOOR. o
2-16d COMMON_—__ =) BUILDING MIN. SPLICE
NAILS @ 6" O.C. N alll _/ N N N & DIMENSION LENGTH
: 12'- 0" 2"
a 64— BLOCKING @ BLOCKING 2 BAYS 16'- 0" 3-0"
H ENDWALL. BACK @ 4-0" O.C. 20" - 0" 40"
i 24| — Ou 4: — 0"
- 28 - 0" 5.0"
! i, hydt 32 -0" 6-0"
~—4_ONE #4 360" 70
| REBAR. 400 g -0
SOI _ OH 10‘ - 0"
60" - 0" 12-0"
70" - 0" 14‘ - O‘I
FIRST FLOOR. 00" TG
1/2" MIN. FROM £ N N N N
/ CORNER. L
BLOCKING 2 BAYS
/ BACK @ 4'-0" O.C.
BLOCKING @ ENDWALL. _
LSTA21
LSTA21
RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE.
R3012.1.1. DESIGN CRITERIA: COSTRUCTION IN REGIONS WHERE THE BASIC &
WIND SPEEDS FROM FIGURE R301.2 (4 ) EQUAL OR EXCEED 110 MILES PER HOUR
(177.1 Km/h ) SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING. >
PLANS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AMERICAN FOREST
AND PAPER ASSOCIATION ( AF / PA ) - WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION Simpson Strong-Tie
MANUAL FOR ONE AND TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS ( WFCM ) . OR
ALLOWABLE DEFLECTION OF STRUCTURAL MEMBERS
TABLE R301.7
STRUCTURAL MEMBER ALLOWABLE
RAFTERS HAVING SLOPES GREATER THAN 3 /12 WITH L/180
NO FINISHED CEILING ATTACHED TO RAFTERS
INTERIOR WALLS & PARTITIONS H /180
FLOORS AND PLASTERED CEILINGS L /360 HEADER TO STUDS TO SILL
\\ INTERIOR ZONE ALL OTHER STRUCTURAL MEMBERS L /240
- EXTERIOR WALLS WITH PLASTER OR STUCCO FINISH L /360
M PERIMETER ZONE
EXTERIOR WALLS - WIND LOADS a WITH BRITTLE FINISHES L /240
——GABLE ALL EXTERIOR WALLS - WIND LOADS a WITH FLEXIBLE FINISHES L/120
( EDGE ZONE ).
NOTE: L - SPAN LENGTH. H - SPAN HEIGHT
a=THE WIND LOAD SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE
TAKEN AS 0.7 TIMES THE COMPONENT AND
CLADDING LOADS FOR THE PURPOSE OF THE
DETERMINING DEFLECTION LIMITS HEREIN.
PLYWOOD SHEATHING
8d COMMON NAILS
@ 6" 0.C. EDGE & FIELD
PROPERTY INFORMATION AS'?EV'M
PER COMMENTS'
ADDRESS: 50 BREGMAN AVENUE, NEW HYDE PARK "\
NG S 2/16/24 12/14/24
N JTAX MAP No: SECTION: 8 BLOCK: 212 LoTs: 110 g78677 «0/
T 4 DATE | DESCRIPTION
SHEARWALL SEG. DETAIL ( TYP.) \7 j =
N.TS. (] Jpe) Ut ti/l’ ||DRAWN BY:
HELEN BOGDANOS, P.E. /o T DRAWING NO.
| 21 NEWBRIDGE ROAD, HICKSVILLE, NY | 1801 PHONE 516 933 2626 * CHECKED BY:
SEAL
SCOPE: HELEN B
PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR REAR ADDITION ,INTERIOR ALTERATIONS DATE: 12 /1 4 /23 -
AND RENOVATONS ALL FIRST FLOOR ,NEWKITCHEN ,NEW 1.5
BATH,FINISH BASMT W/NEW BATH, NE' W GAS BOILE'}é CAC,2ND F SCALE:
WITH 2 FULL B — Y | AS NOTED
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HANDRAILS WITH CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION SHALL | HANDRAIL HEIGHT % Yy,
HAVE AN OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF AT LEAST 14" MIN. 34" MAX. 38" 7
AND NOT GRATER THAN 2 Vs
SHALL BE PROVIDED
%" | ON AT LEAST ONE &
SHALL PROVIDE A GRASPABLE FINGER RECESS. | SIDE OF THE STAR ‘ M 7
AREA ON BOTH SIDES OF THE PROFILE Ilm !/‘\/
. . T 2 (0 ::"ﬂ
7 e de 6'—8”" MIN. HEAD CLEARANCE % i‘ s
EXISTING WALL [.%[%:2 i = * |/ ]
OR EX. 750 - DOWELS #5 AT 12 O.C. STARWAY W - ¢ /) (o
FOOTING Esis5] 6" MIN EMBENDMENT. | T\ A AA
e | /2 AT/ ALL STAIRS SHALL
| - BE PROVIDED
_NLT_S !/ i WITH SUFFICIENT
NP il TR g r|/ _ ILLUMINATION
DETAIL A: i ‘/I'
TYPICAL DETAIL TO TIE oUBLE TRIMMER ||(‘.} 1
NEW WALLS INTO EXISTING &~ L 2 x
iz /

NTS

~—2"A MIN—

.+| FOOTING

UNDISTURBERK:
N\

FOOTING

STUD

6'—8" MIN. HEAD CLEARANCE

MAX. RISER HEIGHT
8.25"

NOSINGS SHALL NOT BE
LESS THAN 3/4" NOR
MORE THAN 1 1/4”

TAIL JOIST

DOUBLE TRIMMER

BALUSTER INFILL MUST

FIRESTOPPING

JOIST

DOUBLE STUD
STRINGER

NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF
4" SPHERE

TRIANGULAR SPACE
UNDER SHOE RAIL MUST

8—1/4" max.

NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF
6" SPHERE

TYP. STAIR DETAILS AND NOTES

SOIL
N.T.S
1"—0”" MIN
TEP_FOOTIN TAI -
NTS 3]
> POLYCARBONATE
DOME WINDOW WELL
_— COVER TO MATCH
SONECWEL WINDOW ———
7 SIZE AS WELL, OR APPROVED
x i PER PLANS EQUAL A
/ RAW-_WBLL SIDE
-y 7 ANELS MUST
EXTEND A MIN. 4" OOR JOISTS
S EEE ABV. GRADE LEVE= ~—__ EXIST
POLYCARBONATE 5 HEADER TO L
DOME WINDOW Néﬁ%%“%'r\'loow O 5
WELL COVER TO . E INSTALLED AT &
MATCH MODEL e MAX. 44" ABV.
OVER TOP o 42| MAX. FIN. FL.
NEW EGRESS —3'—-0"— o
WINDOW AND u >y —
WELL. T e R SR
SEE WINDOW 5
WELL DETAIL I I
¥ CW135 PEA GRAVEL AT LEAST
 ADDER l 12” IN WIDTH AROUND
SHERHSED ALL SIDES WELL. FILL
PLASTIC EGRESS WINDOW 10 DEP lH GF
ENCLOSURE AN DETAI - FOUNDATION FOOTING
AS PER EGRESS WINDOW
MANUF. SCALE: NTS

CONSTRUCTION LEGEND

NEW CONCRETE WALL AND

4 .. . 5 i S 0 JL AT

£ $.50% % FOOTING, SEE PLANS FOR SIZES
EXISTING CONCRETE WALL AND
FOOTING TO REMAIN
EXISTING 2x4 FRAMED PARTITION
WALL TO REMAIN

TR NEW 2x4 PARTITION, SEE WALL
LEGEND FOR MORE INFO
PROPOSED DOOR, SIZES IN FEET
AND INCHES, E.G. 2868 IS

Med— 2'-8"W x 6'=8" H

— PROPOSED WINDOW, DESIGNATION
CW135

E EXIST SURFACE—MOUNTED (HI—HAT)
O) LIGHT FIXTURE TO REMAIN

TION DETAI
SCALE: NTS

< > NEW ROOF RAFTERS, FLOOR OR
CEILING JOISTS, SEE PLANS FOR
SIZES

< N EXISTING ROOF RAFTERS, FLOOR
OR CEILING JOISTS TO REMAIN

@ SD SMOKE DETECTORS

SD SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE
co DETECTORS WIRED IN SERIES
O 50 C.F.M. EXHAUST FAN

3 4" X 3 1" ENGINEERING COL.

5 4" X 3 4" ENGINEERING COL.

8$ COLUMN UP & DOWN

DISAPPROVED
Carlos Reyes
05/14/2024
PROPERTY INFORMATION REVISIONS
ADDRESS: 50 BREGMAN AVENUE, NEW HYDE PARK 2/16/24 41.5'2 /ﬁ!}ezﬁwwmms
SITE_DATA: BUILDING USEFAM. RES.ZONING:R—C 12714755 | FRST FIUNG
TAX MAP NSECTION BLOCK212 LOTS: 110 ~aTE | GESCRIPTION
HELEN BOGDANOS, P.E.  \lorerwr g
| 21 NEWBRIDGE ROAD, HICKSVILLE, NY | 1801 PHONE T B DRAWING NO.
516 933 2626 CHECKED BY: |
. HELEN B
SCOPE: TETE
PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR REAR ADDITION ,INTERIOR ALTERATIONS|""'Siy /14723 —
AND RENOVATONS ALL FIRST FLOOR ,NEWKITCHEN ,NEW 1.5 ST
BATH,FINISH BASMT W/NEW BATHNEW GAS BOILER,CAC,2ND F | A& NGTEL




=1

v
LCONTiNUOUS BEAD

OF SEALANT
CONTINUOUS BEAD

OF SEALANT

¥CONTiNUOUS MINIMAL

EXPANDING FOAM AT
WINDOW PERIMETER

WINDOW UNIT AS
AIR BARRIER

CONTINUOUS MINIMAL
EXPANDING FOAM AT
WINDOW PERIMETER

CONTINUOUS BEAD
OF SEALANT

CONTINUOUS BEAD
/ OF ADHESIVE
hCONTINUOUS BEAD
OF SEALANT

I

CONTINUOUS BEAD
OF SEALANT

FOUNDATION WALL AS
AIR BARRIER

— CONCRETE SLAB AS
AIR BARRIER

3 3

CONCEPTUAL AIR SEALING STRATEGY //
LOWER WALL SECTION

MANUFACTURED THIN- _
PROFILE ATTIC / A
VENTEATION HAFELE e

(FULL WIDTH) /

CONTINUQUS BEAD
OF SEALANT

{ —EXISTING FLOOR
ASSEMBLY

SPRAY FOAM
INSULATION

EXISTING BAND JOIST INSULATION
RETROFIT WITH SPRAY FOAM

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF SEALANT
CONTINUOUS BEAD OF ADHESIVE

CONTINUOUS BEAD
OF SEALANT

ASSEMBLY

—CONTINUOUS
OF SEALANT

CONTINUOUS BEAD
OF SEALANT

INTERIOR GYPSUM WALLBOARD

AS AIR BARRIER

CONCEPTUAL AIR SEALING STRATEGY
AT UPPER FLOOR BAND JOIST

TOP PLATE—

EXPANDING FOAM
SEALANT—T—

WALL STUB——

CONTINUOQUS SILL SEALER
- FULL WIDTH OF MUDSILL

Scale:NTS

VENTED AIRSPACE
ATTIC INSULATION

1 1/2" RIGID INSULATION
EXTERIOR INSULATED WALL

FLOOR TRUSS

THIN—PROFILE ATTIC EAVE BAFFLE AND VENT

AIR SEAL AT TOP PLATE PIPE PENETRATION

- L GEILIN

N

CEILING GYPSUM BOARD
AS AIR BARRIER
CONTINUOUS BEAD

OF SEALANT
CONTINUOUS BEAD

OF SEALANT

CONTINUOQUS MINIMAL
EXPANDING FOAM AT
WINDOW PERIMETER

WINDOW UNIT AS
AIR BARRIER

CONTINUOUS MINIMAL
EXPANDING FOAM AT
WINDOW PERIMETER

];CONTINUOUS BEAD

OF SEALANT
CONTINUOUS BEAD

/ OF ADHESIVE
CONTINUOUS BEAD

OF SEALANT
N CONTINUOUS BEAD
OF SEALANT
UPPER WALL SECTION
CONCEPTUAL AIR SEALING STRATEGY //

Scale: NTS

FLOOR ASSEMBLY

INSET BAND JOIST
CAVITY INSULATION

11/2" RIGID INSULATION

é’: TOP PLATE

INSET BAND JOIST AT TOP PLATE

ELECTRICAL WIRE

TOP PLATE

—— EXPANDING FOAM SEALANT

— WALL STUD

AIR SEAL AT TOP PLATE
ELECTRICAL PENETRATION

INTERIOR CHASE WALLS
——PIPE PENETRATION

EXPANDING FOAM AT

PERIMETER OF PIPE

THIN-PROFILE SHEATHING
CLOSURE AT EXTERIOR WALL

CONTINUOUS BEAD
OF SEALANT

N

— LADDER BLOCKING
EXTERIOR INSULATED WALL

AIR SEAL AT CHASE WALLS // PLAN

CEILING GYPSUM BOARD
AS AIR BARRIER
CONTINUOUS BEAD

OF SEALANT
CONTINUOUS BEAD

OF SEALANT

CONTINUOUS MINIMAL
EXPANDING FOAM AT
WINDOW PERIMETER

CEMENT BACKER BOARD
TUB SURROUND FINISH

TUB U
-~ TUB SURROU
BEYONBY— WINDOW UNIT AS
(BEXS ; 3 AIR BARRIER
CONTINUOUS BEAR, OF
CONTINUOUS MINIMAL
SEALANT EXPANDING FOAM AT
PROVIDE BLOCKING AT WINDOW PERIMETER
STUD CAVITY AT TUB
AT EXTERIOR WALL CONTINUOUS: BEAD
INSULATED EXTERIOR e e
STUD WALL OF ADHESIVE
THIN-PROFILE WALL CONTINUOUS BEAD
SHEATHING OF SEALANT
CONTINUOUS BEAD O
SEALANT

—~ 7

EXPANDING FSAM

-— WOOD FRAME
FLOOR ASSEMBLY

CONTINUQUS BEAD
OF SEALANT

CONCEPTUAL AIR SEALING STRATEGY //
UPPER WALL SECTION

SECTION

ATTIC INSULATION

|

— ATTIC FLOOR FRAMING
SITE BUILT ATTIC ENCLOSURE — MECHANICALLY SECURED

RIGID INSULATION "R-VALUE/DEPTH PER CLIMATE
/— COMPRESSIBLE WEATHERSTRIPPING AT PERIMETER OF ENCLOSURE

= !'.!::::!'.I !‘.!:::::I‘.I:::::!:! E:::ﬂ:::ﬁ ['.I::I'.I::ﬂ

ko ::!:!::::ﬁ |:|::|:| H::n::l:l H::n::l:l H

-——PREFAB FIREPLAGE-UNIT

—— INSULATED EXTERIOR
STUD WALL
——INSTALL INTERIOR SHEATHING
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF
PREFAB FIREPLACE UNIT

%MECHANICAL LATCH TO PRESSURE
SEAL AT WEATHERSTRIPPING

y MANUFACTURED PULL DOWN STAIR

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF

0 SEALANT "

[
-— WOOD FRAME
AIR SEALING AT ATTIC PULL DOWN ATTIC STAIR FLOOR ABSEMBLY-
N
3

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF o
/ SEALANT ="

PROVIDE BLOCKING AT
STUD CAVITY AT SHOWER
AT EXTERIOR WALL =

—
|—TILE SURROUND FINISH

AIR SEALING AT PLATFORM FOR MANUFACTURED

FIREPLACE ASSEMBLY

G.C. TO ARRANGE FOR A TEST PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION
ACH 50 AND ADDITIONAL DOOR BLOWER TEST AFTER ALL
INSULATION WORK HAS BEEN COMPLETED. G.C. IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR RECTIFYING ANY DIFFERENCES
(BELOW STATED N.Y.S. APPROVED READINGS)

TABLE R402.1.2: INSULATION AND FENESTRATION REQUIREMENTS BY COMPONENT

CLIMATE WOOoD
ZONE FENESTRATION |SKYLIGHT FEN%E#ZRE\?FI ON CEILING FRAME “V/{l?\?_f FLOOR BA?&EANEENT R-%/I;\?_?JE CRAWLSPACE
6 U-FACTOR U-FACTOR SHGC R-VALUE WALL R-VALUE R-VALUE R-VALUE 8 DEPTH WALL R-VALUE
OPTION 1 R-VALUE ) )
b f d
0.32 0.55 0.4 4QISSa 2103++51 gre 15/20 30 15/19 - 10, 4 ft 15/1 9C

a. R-38 insulation is allowed in lieu of R-49 if entire surface of attic is covered with insulation and it goes over sill plates

b. The second R-value applies when more than half the insulation is on the interior of the mass wall

c. "15/19" means R-15 continuous insulation on the interior or exterior of the home or R-19 cavity insulation at the interior of the basement wall. "15/19" shall
be permitted to be met with R-13 cavity insulation on the interior of the basement wall plus R-5 continuous insulation on the interior or exterior of the home.
"10/13" means R-10 continuous insulation on the interior or exterior of the home or R-13 cavity insulation at the interior of the basement wall.

d. R-5 shall be added to the required slab edge R-values for heated slabs. Insulation depth shall be the depth of the footing or 2 feet, whichever is less in
Climate Zones 1 through 3 for heated slabs.

i. The second R-value applies when more than half the insulation is on the interior of the mass wall.

h. The first value is cavity insulation, the second value is continuous insulation, so "13+5" means R-13 cavity insulation plus R-5 continuous insulation.

CEMENT BACKER BOARD
INSULATED EXTERIOR
STUD WALL
THIN-PROFILE WALL —DARK LINE ILLUSTRATES
SHEATHING CONTINUITY OF AIR
/ \l\ BARRIER AT WALL SECTION >_<_<J|
| ={ —EXISTING FLOOR
ASSEMBEY—
VANUEACTURED 11/2" RIGID INSHEAT
SHOWER OPTIONAL CAVITY
- INSULATION -
g lClJl ....... 3
EXPANDING FOANM - EXPANDING FOAM AROUNE/ ELEVATION
—— WOOD FRAME L THE PERIMETER OF LOOSHLY
3 0D LM ERECE CUT RIGID INSUI- :)I SAPP RO\/ E D
SECTION
EXISTING BAND JOIST INSULATION RE&gleSTRe
- » ‘y’ES
\ WITH 1 1/2 RIGID INSULATIGN 05/14/2024
AIR SEALING BEHIND SHOWER WITH THIN—PROFILE SHEATHING D
CONCEPTUAL LINE OF CONTINUOUS
AIR BARRIER // UPPER WALL SECTION
INSTALL 1" RIGID MANUFACTURED RECESSED LIGHT ENCLOSURE
INSULATION AT ATTIC INSULATION
BOTH HORIZONTAL AND ATTIC TRUSS
DRAINAGE PEAN 3 VERTICAL POSITIONS
INSTALL EXPAN | (LEAVE 3/8" GAP FOR
FOAM SEALANT! EXPANDING FOAM)
INTENTIONAL GHAE
AT 1+ RIGID | ——EXISTING FLOOR
INSULATION L
CONTINUOUS BE L CAVITY INSULATION | \%%
OF SEALJﬁcPsFI'—:L EE gg
MINIMUM 172" il ' -é_———“—/ A — =
1" RIGID INSULATON ‘ ‘ H—EXPANDING FOAM SEALANT AT PERIMETER
SOFFIT CLOSURE— CONTINUOUS BEAD OF SEALANT
——DRYWALL CEILING
——RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURE
II?!SULATED CANTILEVER FLOOR // CAVITY INSULATION WITH AIR SEALING AT RECESSED LIGHTING IN ATTIC
17 RIGID INSULATION CLOSURE
I/)
LCONTINUOUS BEAD
OF SEALANT
CONTINUQUS BEAD
OF SEALANT
CONTINUOUS MINIMAL
WINDOW PERIMETER
WINDOW UNIT AS
AIR BARRIER
CONTINUOUS MINIMAL
4 WINDOW PERIMETER
CONTINUOUS BEAD
o L
OF ADHESIVE
CONTINUOUS BEAD
CONTINUOUS BEAD
OF SEALANT
% Pl CONTINUOUS SILL SEALER
P e - FULL WIDTH OF MUDSILL
FOUNDATION WALL AS
AIR BARRIER
CONCRETE SLAB AS
I fIR BP?RR_IER
CONCEPTUAL AIR SEALING STRATEGY //
LOWER WALL SECTION
PROPERTY INFORMATION REVISIONS
ADDRESS: 50 BREGMAN AVENUE, NEW HYDE PARK AS PER COMMENTS
2/16/24 12/14/24
e o e AL B Towo 2c /725 |t
HELEN BOGDANOS, P.E T —
' {|DRAWN BY:
|21 NEWBRIDGE ROAD, HICKSVILLE, NY | 1801 PHONE 516 ,933 26.26 * . DRAWING NO.
L5 CHECKED BY:
SCUPE: SEAL HELEN B
PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR REAR ADDITION ,INTERIOR ALTERATIONSPA™ 12/14/23 -
AND RENOVATONS ALL FIRST FLOOR ,NEWKITCHEN ,NEW 1.5
BATH,FINISH BASMT W/NEW BATH,NEW GAS BOILER,CAC,2ND F SCALE:
WITH 2 FULL BATHS ,2—DRYWELLS,DETACHED GARAGE,NEW DR/WAY | AS NOTED




ALL DIMENSIONS ARE
ZONING / TOWN CODE COMPLIANCE ANY NON-PERMITTED ITEMS ARE THE SCOPE OF WORK TO BE FIELD VERIFIED
CLIENTS RESPONSIBILITY UNLESS
XU R E s I D E N c E MARK ANTHONY ARCHITECTS HAS BEEN S S APPLICATION EOR:
RETAINED TO RESOLVE OUTSTANDING ITEMS .
D I SA P P ROV E D M k t -PROPOSED 2ND FLOOR ADDITION
3 TWELFTH STREET * Teami 0° |Emezeme e T_emmare ] [y | S e
: i REQUIRED) ALTERATIONS
4 a S n Ote d a n d reS U b m It TO BE DETERMINED BY D.O.B. TO BE FILED BY LICENSED PLUMBER -PROPOSED 8'x19' POOL
-PROPOSED 6'-0" PVC POOL ENCLOSURE
4 i{lélé%CIE%]l)C;AL APPLICATION (IF (LENGTH= 135
1 1 5 1 Anthon Y Ra guseo AVERAGE FRONT YARD SET BACK TO BE FILED BY LICENSED e
y el B CERETRIAN -PROPOSED PREFABRICATED PAVILION
_. : , . : , . | . 05 / 07 / 2024 _ ' ' ‘ o -PROPOSED SEMI CIRCULAR DRIVEWAY
ARCHITECTURAL PLOT PLAN SCALE: 1/8" = 1-0" 23.94'+ 32.97'+24.98+28.80+.21.76'+25.19'+27.23'=26.41 CofO/CofC - CLOSE OUT AND o o s
INSPECTIONS (BY OTHERS) rawings, pjsa ications and tne desigh
T o _ ) T expressed therein are the sole property of
SECTION: 10 BLOCK: 269 LOT: 30 ZONE: R-B Mark Anthony Architects. They are to be
TO BE TO BE used only with respect to this Project and
AREAS (S.F.) EXISTING PROPOSED TOTAL are not to be copied or reproduced without
HEMOVED ||| MAMNTAINED BUILDING E.AR — written permission of Mark Anthony
TOTAL LOT: 7Z000SF. | =-=-==== | =;;e==a | ==a=-== 7,000 S.F. FOOTPRINT T : _ : : " L Architecture P.C. It is a violation of the law
of the Plan Examiner shall release the design for any person, unless acting under the
FIRST FLOOR: 1,478 S.F. | =--=--= | ==---- 34 5.F. 1,512 S.F. 1.5612 S.F. 1,512 S.F. DerESSIQF’E | applicant. and/or owner @f the direction of a licensed architect, to alter an
:| G642SF. | e=smmma= | ess=== - ! R i ahda / SRV W e item in any way, If an item bearing the seal
SECOND FLOOR: 642 S.F. 530 S.F. 1,172 S.F. 51 S.F. 1,172 S.F. ; 0"PVg§?;é¥GWITH . O MET AT FENCE & responsibility to comply with all the e sttt ol
DECK: 231 S.F. =231S.F. | =====-= 235 S.F. 235 S.F. 235S.F. || ===c=aa - e MATNTATNED GATE TO BE REPLACED WITH PROPOSED | e ,TJ iR R e G N Bl Code architect shall affix to his item the seal and
PORCH: 176 S.F 176 S.F 176 S.F (LENGTH=70.27") 6-0_FVC EENCE WITH GATE_ (GATE TO ' FEHIPGIaIS OF T INvar IIMIG Woes, notation "altered by" followed by his
|| -°°°=°== |\ °==°=°== | °=°=°=°°" il il e I : P OSED ARG BRI SWING OUT FROM YARD WITH SELF | Zoning||Laws of the Town of North Hempstead, signature and the date of such alteration,
PAVILLION: 104 S.F. ~=104SF.| cecaa-. 99 S.F. 99S.F. ||  cce-a- 99 S.F. CLOSING HAI;&%@?E_L}%%IE;&ND LATCH) | and alllother abplicable codes and standards and a specific description of the alteration.
_ T \AIRL N R DT : TOTAL: TOTAL: 9, [ | of jurigdictions having authority over the work. ISSUED FOR
ZONING TOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD o 100.0 ' v SR
or—¢ o4 —o <o —ofo—o-—o_—o o o b o lo olo o o o o o o o o T - """ PRELIMINARY DRAWING
" : : T 1,974 S.F. 2,783 S.F. !_ T _____EXISTING 4'-0" PVC FENCE TO_B[?T{EEPLACED WITH 6'-0" PVC FENCE
ZONING DISTRICT: R-B (SINGLE FAMILY) MAP DISTRICT: o EXISTING =, 1 L_ EXISTING BBQ g@) %EL 104.35' 2 %) FOR OWNERS REVIEW
< |woop & | ! : T 777777777 cm . S FOR BIDDING PURPOSES
ZONING ITEM REQUIRED EXISTING | PROPOSED ol e ol - | | { rroposen T} 8 S 3 O BULDING DEFT
LOT SIZE 6,000 S.F. | MIN. 7,000 S.F. NO CHANGE |- - - SH > r =~ T | [PREEABRICATEDY .~ — , | b FOR CONSTRUCTION
LOT COVERAGE (BUILDING) 30% MAX 24.41% 28.2% o el 7 1o 00 > | ¥ FPERER ) | o = AS BUILT DRAWINGS
=t — PROPOSED 8'x19' —| EURESS | 220800 v ¢ %EL104se  / 28.80" "\ {5
HEIGHT (2.5 STORIES) 30 MAX EXISTING 28.53 v EXISTING 4 Sioppbima il | wmDow | 1| 7 proposED K “—<i3=%" —— RO | -t f REVISIONS PLOTTED: 3/15/2024
EAVES HEIGHT 22 MAX EXISTING 16.94' v G e e B ) S| W AR I PROPGGs s ox6DEEf  10.000 1
. BE MAINTAINED I 3 B Y o 4'm *\\DR?(SV ELJ&}J - X m NO. | DATE DESCRIPTION
FRONT YARD SETBACK 2 MmN S | MIN. 28.80' 28.80' W (LENGTH=22.32)) ! I 120 - o ' I\ W S . 2 : 0211423 | CABINET LAYOUT UPDATE
FRONT YARD (PORCH<3' HT) 5' ENCROACHMENT N/A 28.80' v PROPOSEDPOOL | e NSRS SN 73 K —1 ik // o O116/24 | D.0.B. RESBMISSION
! P __4! ° =
SECONDARY FRONT YARD 25’ MIN. 28.40' 22.40' Y EQUIPMENT 4 4 = =0 L SECcOND : g roe Z 01/23/24 | D.0.B. RESBMISSION
TO BE INSTALLED AS |T e FLOOR o £
FRONT YARD (PORCH<3' HT) | 5' ENCROACHMENT N/A 20.40' v PER MANUFACTURER'S Flo b FlLTERO.; CANTILEVER : i i 1 05114124 | DOP. RESPMISSION
- o
SIDE YARD 7 MIN. 13.05' 19.90' v EXIE?IE&FE?ESESS 810 = | 3 1 2 4 >
= s
SIDE YARD (DECK) 7' MIN. 3.94' 4.06' D ¢ TOBERELOCATED 1o & HGiT™" EXISTING | = 5 - Az <
1 1 1 : -— I >l1 N =)
REAR YARD 15 MIN. 11.20 11.20 )( - $.20] N ROROSED 2 STORY FRAME | | StoRy ar | = % : °
FLOOR AREA %45 OF LOT MAX  33.59 % /2,351 S.F. |39.76 % / 2,783 S.F.| ./ EXISTING e §.201 "Em|= SIS DWELLING | : O 5 202 W PROJECT NO. 2022220
(3150 S.F.) 6'-0" PVC FENCE WITH TO BE . Z3 =] [ LI ONIE NO. 3 ! P, < ]|
FRONT YARD PAVING (PRIMARY) 45% MAX 0.00% 0.09% / MAINTAINED AT NEW o ' E A]?)TD(])'II‘{IEN PRE-EXST AVR GRADE: EL 104.65 I ! o en E g I DATE O02M4124
’ ADDITIO! - ] - - j_
FRONT YARD PAVING (SECOND) 45% MAX 23.11% 46.66% X LOCATION (LENGTH= 20.65") h _ é | ]SI){((S)TLi\EJII-:{OElEtlFJSéEL 106.35 : l h X E é o SCALE AS NOTED
REAR YARD COVERAGE 40% MAX 0.00% 1.92% J ERTETTRG WOOD = PRO RIDGE: EL 133.18 | 1 7 20" S €2 DRAWN BY M.Z - 5.D.- 5.
PLATFORM = 12.02 *%EL 105.00' : - S |15
ZONING DISTRICT: RES-B PROPOSED BBQ GETNRE L 1086 26.09' 4 £ E
PROPOSED 6'-0" PVC FENCE WITH ' \\ J ~ FRECTOZ0T ‘EXISfING = — o] prorosto | |- 0 & | I ' N
ZONING ITEM REQUIRED EXISTING | PROPOSED e , e Somminn  mmsnims goopre L rorostp 7 rovex || rrorosep 2 T MARK &
- . YARD WITH SELF CLOSING | S CONCRETE AND PLANTER I ' i E I O B & 28.80"
SIDE YARD 10 MIN. N/A 7.39 X HARDWARE, LOCK AND LATCH) PAVEMENT —TO BE REM()IWQ e — e ANTHONY
(LENGTH=9.70") ! : - LAWN T e é : ARCHITECTS & PLANNERS
_ , B B _ NN Bt Tk s oy e o | P : PR—
ZONING DISTRICT: RES-B POOL EQUIPMENT . - W) 'PA s — e i P S I
_ ) : ’?6?,&\0\\/ wi - SN | s : ; 2 . ,'/PROPOSED \\ 10001
ZONING ITEM REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED 2 /VO_-JISOP(?IS)%BP. o8 g _ \{S'QxG DEEP =
_ : N6 D6 =1 : DRYWELL
. , o C hRYWELE | ¥ v % e ' ]
REAR YARD 15 MIN. N/A 8.20 N : i . ™ e (516) 409 - 1900
Epg R, 2 N A " 1563 BELLMORE AVE.
- : EXISTING = A Pl : G o7 1 N.BELLMORE, NY 11710
ZONING DISTRICT: RES-B ACCESSORY:POOL ASPHALT S - g _ s
DRIVEWAY PROPASED SEMI CIRCULAR DRIVEWAY = ol
ZONING ITEM REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED e LT o R . S S
NO POOL ALLOW IN SIDE YARDS )( 1 ' . %EL 103.55' PROPQSED LAWN T ¢<EL 10435 s B _ //%EL 104.26' soii
: l - - i . ~ U3, - - - - - - -.“A\w\\\\\\\\\\,k\\\\w,\\\\\ T e = - - - - -
SIDE YARD 10 MIN. N/A 9.21 X 1 00 0 | 25 00"
REAR YARD 15' MIN. N/A 10.00' )( - : NG CURB CUT
FENCE 6' HEIGHT MIN N/A 6' HEIGHT I
‘/ 31.83' \ ALLOWED
ZONING DISTRICT: RES-B A/C UNITS B | o SECONDARY FRONT YARD 10,007
ZONING ITEM REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED T | G : SRAIE:
EXISTING 18 CURB CUT EXISTING STONE CURB PROPOSED 10' '
SIDE YARD 3l MlN- N/A B.ZOI J SECTION N1102 (R402) CURB CUT
BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SECOND FRONT YARD
SIDE YARD 3I MIN- N/A 8-20I J i’::::,:i”moz 'J‘G::lw‘(PWTU'P‘NN | e . TW E L FT H ST R E ET ZONING &
SIDE YARD 3' MIN N/A 8.20' ‘/ e ' ' Setbacks.
PLOT PLAN INFORMATION AS PER: [Aﬂ’l@f’ld@d 7-9-1991 by L.L. No. 10“1991, 4-1-1997 by L.L. No. 8“1997] PLOT PLAN
(a) An inground swimming pool and any mechanical equipment shall be no closer to the rear and side property lines than 10 feet or
SURVEY DRAWN : JULY 7, 2021 THIS PROJECT HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN D the minimum side yard setback requirements for a residential structure in a residential district, whichever is the more restrictive.
ACCORDANCE WITH THE RESIDENTIAL - PHiiaRy Erokt.yard
PETER J. BRABAZON PLS, P.C. COPE CGF NEWYURR STTATE (AGA0) T s e The front yard with the narrower street frontage. For lots having equal street frontage, the primary front yard shall be the PROJECT:
FROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS front yard where the main entrance is established.
PETER J. BRABAZON (SURVEYOR) LA AT PRSHAAL B oRPHET XU
S BT L OGRS EAAG "TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, BELIEF | | e | S | | 5, s | § 70-40. On a corner lot, a front yard shall be required on each street and, unless the building is controlled by § 70-40C, the RE@I DE NCE
HICKSVILLE. NY 11801 AND PROFESSIONAL JUDGMENT, THESE ; N N 0 N N front yard on the narrower street frontage shall be not less than 30 feet in depth and the other front yard shall be not less
. PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS ARE IN 17 S S N B B N B B0 £ than 25 feet in depth; and if the street frontages are equal, a minimum front yard of 30 feet shall be required on each street
TEL: (516) 822-5111 COMPLIANCE WITH THE "ENERGY SN A 8 N 0 A A A B 3 TWELFTH STREET
CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION CODE A WL c. CARLE PLACE, NY 11514
(2020)" (N1102.1.2 (R402.1.2)) e The minimum front yard depth for detached dwellings shall be the same as the average front yard depth of the existing primary
AND CHAPTER 11 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF gp wiimlert- | . . . B 07
NEW YORK STATE (2020) buildings used as dwellings within 200 feet on each side of the lot on the same side of the street and within the same zoning 0.B. 1.
district, or 50 feet, whichever is greater. No front yard shall be required to have a depth greater than 45 feet. On a lot with
g Yy 9 pin g
TABLE R301.2(1) T N multiple street fronts, the average front yard setback shall only apply to the primary front yard
SUMATS AND GEQGRARTIC DEAIGIN GRITERIA - ————— § 70-42. .C. On a corner lot, a single-family dwelling shall have only one side yard. Said yard shall be on the side adjoining the = TG
. . . . . . - . 0.
GROUND WIND DESIGN seismic | SUBJECT TO DAMAGE FROM |y INTER IGE AIR interior lot opposite the front yard having the greater street frontage. Said side yard shall have a minimum width of seven feet.
SNOW - [Special [Wrnd | pESIGN , DESIGN |, .., DARRIER FLOOD  |Freezing| MEAN ANNUAL : - : o
Speed | Topographic | " 00 1" | borne Weathering [ frost line Termite UNDERLAYMENT |HAZARDS TEMP The two yards fronting on streets shall be considered front yards as provided under § 70-39B. The remaining yard shall be
LOAD [(mph) [ effects | "IN | debris | CATEGORY depth TEMP. REQUIRED INDEX _ o
2 zone. = considered the rear yard and shall conform to the provisions of
20 PSF | 130 NO NO (1 mi. = Severe 3.4 Srieatl 18 YES 9-11-09 496 52.9°F ® /

X\Drawings\XU 2022220\(0BJ) (PROFOSED) XU (03.08.24)_recover.dwg



FIRST FLOOR

G.F.A.

DIAGRAM| ZONING / TOWN CODE COMPLIANCE

12.73'

©

6.85'

as noted and resubmit

REA A =21.96'x 22.30" =489.71

= IRy REA B =26.09'x 24.60' = 641.81
o REAC=12.73'x6.85" =87.20
TS = reaD- 20221534 ~259ANENONY Raguseo
READ=11.25x3.0' =33.75 5 7 4
RST FLOOR AREA =1,478 S.F. EXISTIQG +Z4QF. P[O%Q|2= 1,512 S.F.
= =
) vy A
I~ @ I AREA G = 10.86' x 24.60' =267.16
= AREA H =26.09"x 24.60' =641.81
2 @ SECOND FLOOR AREA = 642 S.F. EXISTING + 263+267 S.F. PROPOSED = 1,172 S.F.
(@
PAVILION =99 S F.
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA =1,512 + 1,172 +99= 2,783 S.F.
12,02
g
21.96' 26.09' <
|
|
I
!_-c:- ira— P o P ——— P S S—— = =i a——c- :——c- - O -: :- o -: 2873'
! [n]
A 1 >
] I [ 1]
[ =]
l o
|
—] | PRIMARY FRONT YARD
O | 70x28.73=20115F.  _
: <
: 2 S.F. DRIVEWAY =
_— :
— | =
| S
| o
| ~
|
28.73'
I _4918' | | | ®
NV (A) 24.63 <[ ® | -
| 21.96' o |7 1Lsg > (5)10.50 12.02
****** tawy 2 ®
” © i 17.25'
[ -\-D
‘"
= SECONDARY © )
[ = ™ @ o
S FRONT YARD % Dwsr
i 2056 o F, =
5 S.F. 12 S.F. =
) 29.58' X
: - —— DRIVEWAY 2 S F.
| | — RO ® \ DRIVEWAY 2 5
Lo 21.00 .. | 8.53' \ = i} _
| 28.73'
|
|
|
|

FRONT YARD PAVER CALCULATION

SECONDARY FRONT YARD

2,638 S.F.

AREA A =24.63"'x 1.96' =48.27
AREA B =21.96'x 2.75" =60.39
AREA C =21.00"x 20.79 = 436.59
AREA D =5S/F.

AREA E =29.58'x 13.76' =407.02
AREAF=11.88x5.0'=594
AREA G =10.50"x 2.0' =21

AREA H =12.02"'x 8.06' =96.88
AREA J=8.44'x3.2'=27.01
AREA K =8.53'x 12.01'/2 =51.22
AREAL =18 S.F.
PAVER AREA =

1,231 S.F.

1,231 /2,638 S.F. =%46.66

DISAPPROVED - Make corrections2EfFOND FLOOR i
|

o ]
I
I
I
|
- ] I
l
|
I
I
3 3 3 |
% = 5 H A :
l
|
I
— |
|
. Ao .| |
b e e o]
-_ | 10.86' 26.09'

PRE EXISTING GRADE

CALCULATIONS

(104.46+105.00)/2x28.64=3,000
(105.00+104.91)/2x48.05=5,043
(104.89+104.58)/2x22.30=2,336
(104.50+104.27)/2x21.95=2,291
(104.27+104.27)/2x25.34=2,642
(104.27+104.56)/2x12.73=1,329
TOTAL=159.01 TOTAL=16,641

AVERAGE GRADE=16,641/159.01=104.65'

19.90'

44.50"
m—

i
REAR YARD
Z0B G F.
(1T20x4450 '
=498.4)
[
S i

0
2 SECONDARY
e FRONT YARD = o
& @ 2638 5 F, 2 @ S
— o~ a
§
L _ 48_.’53' _ 10.59_' 450-75'_= |

AREA A = 4852x2550° = 1,236
AREA B =1050"x 2250 = 236

AREA C=40.79"x2656 =1,164
SECONDARY FRONT YARD =2,636 S.F.

SECONDARY FRONT YARD AREA
CALCULATION

23.94'

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE
TO BE FIELD VERIFIED

All Drawings, Specifications and the design
expressed therein are the sole property of
Mark Anthony Architects. They are to be
used only with respect to this Project and
are not to be copied or reproduced without
written permission of Mark Anthony
Architecture P.C. It is a violation of the law
for any person, unless acting under the
direction of a licensed architect, to alter an
item in any way, If an item bearing the seal
of an architect is altered, the altering
architect shall affix to his item the seal and
notation "altered by" followed by his
sighature and the date of such alteration,
and a specific description of the alteration.

TWELFTH STREET

21.76'

23

2723

00°00T

INo errprs, gmissions, or ovefsight on the part
of the Plan Examinerskall rejease| the design
iprofessional, appligant, and/pr owner of the
.respc}nsibi\j y to cgmply with all the
requirements of the NYS Building Code,
[ZoNing Laws of the Town or North Hempstead,
1and all other applicable codes and standards
\ .of jurisdictions having ayfhofity oyer the work.
| | =
| ]
] [}
] |
] [}
28.80'
] )
29
] ]
] ]
| I ————— ] N - - —
]
28.80" "
I ;
i v &
3
i 30 . g
2
[ I
i v 5
[

AVERAGE FRONT YARD

23.94'+ 32.97'+24.98+28.80+.21.76'+25.19'+27.23'= 184.87 /T =26 .41"

ISSUED FOR
PRELIMINARY DRAWING
FOR OWNERS REVIEW
FOR BIDDING FURFOSES
FOR BUILDING DEFT.
FOR CONSTRUCTION
AS BUILT DRAWINGS

REVISIONS PLOTTED: 3/15/2024
NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
0214123 | CABINET LAYOUT UFDATH
O1Ne/24 | D.0.B. RESBMISSION
01/23/24 | D.0.B. RESBMISSION
0314/24 | D.0.B. RESBMISSION
PROJECT NO. 2022220
DATE O3N4124
SCALE AS NOTED
DRAWN BY M.Z.-5.D.-5.V.
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MARK [
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2

=

(516) 409 - 1900
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N.BELLMORE, NY 11710
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DRAWING No.
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THE ARCHITECT OF RECORD HAS BEEN RETAINED ONLY FOR THE PURFOSE OF FILING THE PLANS TO OBTAIN A PERMIT AND HAS NO
BEEN RETAINED FOR ANY SUPERVISION OR OBSERVATION OF THE WORK, AND HIS RESFPONSIBILITY IS LIMITED TO THE ACCURACY OF
THE PLANS. THESE DRAWINGS ARE FOR BUILDING DEFPT. USE ONLY.

GENERAL NOTES

NOTED DIMENSIONS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER THOSE SCALED.

ANY OMISSIONS OR CHANGES IN THESE DRAWINGS SHOULD BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO ALL
CONSTRUCTION AND/OR INSTALLATIONS BY THE CONTRACTOR.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS IN THE FIELD.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY THE LOCATION AND DEPTH OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITY PIPING FPRIOR TO THE PROPOSED
CONSTRUCTION EXCAVATION.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BRACE, SHORE, REINFORCE, AND/OR UNDERFIN ALL NEIGHBORING STRUCTURES AS REQUIRED FOR SAFE
OPERATION.

ALL SITE DEVELOPMENT INCLUDING RETAINING WALLS, SIDEWALKS, PLANTINGS, ETC. BY OTHERS.

ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL RULES, REGULATIONS, CODES, AND LOCAL AUTHORITIES
HAVING JURISDICTION OVER THE WORK DESIGN CRITERIA:

BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE (2020) FUEL GAS CODE OF NEW YORK STATE (2020)

RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE (2020) PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE OF NEW YORK STATE (2020)
EXISTING BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE (2020) NFFA 70: NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC) 2017

PLUMBING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE (2020) MECHANICAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE (2020)

FIRE CODE OF NEW YORK STATE (2020)

ENERGY CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION CODE OF NEW YORK (2020)

WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION MANUEL FOR ONE-AND TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS (20186)

ALL LUMBER TO BE AMERICAN STANDARD SIZES. ALL STRUCTURAL * DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH LUMBER #2.

A MINIMUM OF ONE 5/&" ANCHOR BOLT SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN &" - 12" OF EACH END PLATE, AND HAVE A MINIMUM EMBEDMENT
OF 7" IN CONC. FOUNDATIONS AND SLABS ON GRADE OR 7" IN MASONRY BLOCK FOUNDATIONS WHEN RESISTING LATERAL AND

EXCEED THE REQUIREMENTS SFPECIFIED IN TABLE TABLE 3.2C.
(WFCM 2018, SECTION 3.2.1.7 AND TABLE 3.2B AND 3.2C)

LUMBER TO BE GRADE MARKED FRIOR TO DELIVERY TO SITE, SUBJECT TO INSPECTION.

DOUBLE STUDS AT ALL OPENINGS IN THE EXTERIOR AND BEARINGS WALLS, DOUBLE ALL JOISTS, HEADERS AND TRIMMERS AROUND
ALL OPENINGS AND UNDER ALL PARTITIONS. USE TECO HANGERS OR CONNECTORS WHERE REQUIRED (OR APPROVED EQUAL).

ALL HEADERS TO BE MIN. (2) 2 X 10 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL GLAZING SHALL BE INSULATED, HIGH-FERFORMANCE GLASS (U0=.33), UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. PROVIDE MIN. 1" X 2 1/2"
(ACTUAL SIZE) MITERED CROSS BRIDGING MAX. &-0" O0.C. FOR FLOOR JOINTS OR EQUIVALENT METAL BRIDGING.

ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS TO BE 2 X 4 WOOD STUDS, @ 16" 0.C. WITH GYFSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES. DOUBLE-UP FLOOR JOISTS UNDER
PARTITIONS RUNNING PARALLEL.

GYPSUM BOARD TO BE 1/2" TAPERED EDGE "SHEET ROCK", TAPED AND SPACKLED (2 COATS), OR EQUAL, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
ON DRAWINGS.

PROVIDE FLASHING AT ALL ROOF, WALL, OR OTHER INTERSECTIONS, OVER HEADS OF ALL OPENINGS AND UNDER SILLS OF ALL
WINDOWS AND DOORS. CAULK ALL JOINTS EXFOSED TO WEATHER.

ROOF COVERING SHALL BE CLASSIFIED AS TYFE A OR B.
ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE MIN. 36,000 FSl.

ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED BY A LICENSED ELECTRICIAN AND INSPECTED BY THE BOARD OF FIRE UNDERWRITERS
AS PER THE NEC.
LEVEL AND SHALL BE LOCATED ON OR NEAR CEILING.

ALL PLUMBING TO BE INSTALLED BY A LICENSED PLUMBER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APFLICABLE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK
STATE, PLUMBING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE. (2020)

CURBS, CURE CUTS, AND PAVING MUST CONFORM WITH ALL REGULATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WORKS.

| DRAWING LEGEND

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
EXISTING PARTITION TO REMAIN
PR S I EXISTING ABOVE / BEYOND
— EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN

EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN

EXISTING HEADER - SIZE AS

_EXSTING (3)2x10 SPECIFIED

EXISTING WALL / WINDOW / DOOR TO
BE DEMOLISHED

PROPOSED PARTITION

PROPOSED WINDOWS - SIZE AS
SFPECIFIED

PROPOSED DOOR - SIZE AS
SPECIFIED

FROPOSED HEADER - SIZE AS
SPECIFIED

ot i | PROPOSED FOUNDATION WALL

INSULATION - TYFPE AS SPECIFIED

S S EESS I B BB BB

FROFPOSED CLOSET

COMBINATION SMOKE AND
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

QIR

SMOKE DETECTOR

SHEAR LOADS ONLY. ALSO 3" SQUARE WASHERS SHALL BE USED ON ALL ANCHOR BOLTS WITH THE ANCHOR BOLTS SPACING NOT TO

SINGLE STATION SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTING DEVICE TO BE INSTALLED ADJACENT TO SLEEFING AREAS ON EACH FLOOR

ZONING / TOWN CODE CQRMRLIANCE

MINIMUM WIDTH OF CONCRETE OR MASON

FOOTINGS

(INCHES)

G VALUE OF SOIL

DISAPPROVER. < aks.corrdctiomssum
! .

‘ (PSF)
croumeR MASOREY(| AN resubmit
1,500 2,0 3,000 > 4,000
"*KRthony Raguseo e X X X
05/07/2L:24ka01.4.1
PRESUNMIPTIVE LOAD-BEARING VALUES OF FOUNDATION TERIALS

CLASS OF MATERIAL (POUNDS PER SQUARE F

CLAY, SANDY CLAY, SILTY CLAY,
CLAYEY SILT, SILT AND SANDY SILT (ClI,
ML, VMIH and CH)

1,500

TABLE R402.2
MINIMUM SPECIFIED COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CO

MIN. SPECIFIED COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONC. ()
TYPE OR LOCATIONS OF
CONCRETE CONSTRUGTION WEATHERING POTENTIAL (SEE TABLE 301.2(1)
NEGLIGIBLE MODERATE SEVERE

BASEMENT WALLS, FOUNDATIONS & OTHER x x o B0
CONCRETE NOT EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER "
BASEMENT (CELLAR) SLABS AND INTERIOR x x ..
SLABS ON GRADE, EXCEPT GARAGE FLOOR SLAB '
BASEMENT WALLS, FOUNDATION WALLS, EXTERIOR J
WALLS AND OTHER VERTICAL CONC. WORK EXPOSED )( X 3,000
TO THE WEATHER
PORCHES, CARPORT SLABS AND STEPS EXPOSED TO x x 2 500™°
THE WEATHER, AND GARAGE FLOOR SLABS .

FOR Sl: 1 FOUND PER SQUARE INCH = 6.8695 kFa.
(a) AT 28 DAYS PSI

(b) SEE TABLE R301.2(1) FOR WEATHERING POTENTIAL

(c) CONC. IN THESE LOCATIONS THAT MAY BE SUBJECT TO FREEZING AND THAWING DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE AIR-ENTRAINED CONCRETE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH FOOTNOTE (d)

(d) CONCRETE SHALL BE AIR-ENTRAINED. TOTAL AIR CONTENT (PERCENT BY YOLUME OF CONCRETE) SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 5% OR MORE THAN 7%

(€) SEE SECTION R402.2 FOR MINIMUM CEMENT CONTENT

TABLE 3.2B (WFCM 2018)
BOTTOM PLATE TO FOUNDATION CONNECTIONS

(ANCHOR BOLTS) RESISTING LATERAL & SHEAR LOADS
FROM WIND-EXPOSURE B

ALL WIND SPEEDS

FOR EXPOSURES B & C AND

BOTTOM PLATE TO
FOUNDATION ANCHOR BOLT
CONNECTION RESISTING

FOUNDATION
SUPPORTING

MAXIMUM ANCHOR BOLT SPACING (in.)

1234

1 -3 STORIES

1/2" ANCHOR BOLTS 31

LATERAL AND SHEAR LOADS

1 - 3 STORIES

5/8" ANCHOR BOLTS 48

"PRESCRIPTIVE LIMITS ARE BASED ON ASSUMPTIONS IN TABLE 3.2

TABLE R301.5 ALSO NOTED SECTION R301.5
MINIMUM UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED LIVE LOADS

(IN POUNDS PER SQUARE FOQT)

LUMBER SFPECIFICATION:

* DOUG - FIR LUMBER #2 WITH FB &75 OR EQUAL

* DESIGN LOADS TAKEN AS PER
WESTERN WOOD PRODUCTS ASSOCIATION
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM STANDARDS

GIRDER @ EACH END

LID BOSTROOWN TO
ERELC WoE

Sk

USE LIVE LOAD |DEAD LOAD: R301.4
UNINHABITABLE ATTICS (b) 10 THE ACTUAL
WITHOUT STORAGE WEIGHTS OF
UNINHABITABLE ATTICS WITH (b)(3) 20 MATERIALS AND
LIMITED STORAGE CONSTRUCTION
HABITABLE ATTICS - SHALL BE USED FOR
AND SERVED WITH FIXED STAIRS DETERMINING DEAD
EXTERIOR BALCONIES (e) 40 LOAD WITH
AND DECKS CONSIDERATION FOR

THE DEAD LOAD OF
FIRE ES
GUAFD RAILS AND e ] RN
HANDRAILS [\ O errors, omissions, Or overs g?"l’i on the part

GUARD RAI IN-FILL| P
coMPONEN ¥helBlan Exan A

- ALL HEADERS @ DOOR OPENINGS TO BE
2 x10 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

PAS'ENGER VECIIG L DGARAGES

rasponsibilibvto cd
ROOMS OTHER FFHQXN E}Lsgﬁmg ~
RO reguirements or tn

r skall"rellease the design
Ld ysg'(?a:‘c_'uﬁ
oy withlal

NY2® Buil

er of the

¥
+
N

D

ding Code,

SLE5IP|NG RGO Laws of thg

=
7 LA LY -
t 1 O%g) OT |

- ALL LAMINATED GIRDERS TO
BE 2.0E G-F LAM LVL,

and alrother appii

STAbS

—
[/

rA0IE CoUE

= .: = =,

% and standards

Vorth Hempstead,

- ALL LAMINATED GIRDERS ARE
CALLED OUT AS NOMINAL SIZE
CONTRACTOR TO USE:

-15/4"x 91/2" FOR 2x 10 LVL
-13/4"x 1N 718" FOR 2 x12 LVL

of jurisdictions ha
FOR SI: 1

=

UND PER SQUARE FOOT = 0.0479 kN/m , 1 SQUARE INCH = 645 mm, 1 POUND = 4.45 N*

lity over the work.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARQ
TO BE FIELD VERIFIED

All Drawings, Specifications and the design
expressed therein are the sole property of
Mark Anthony Architects. They are to be
used only with respect to this FProject and
are not to be copied or reproduced without
ritten permission of Mark Anthony
rchitecture P.C. It is a violation of the law
or any person, unless acting under the
irection of a licensed architect, to alter an
tem in any way, If an item bearing the seal
f an architect is altered, the altering
rchitect shall affix to his item the seal and
otation "altered by" followed by his
ignature and the date of such alteration,
nd a specific description of the alteration.

(a) (b) (c) (d)(e) (f) (9) (h) SEE (RCNYS 2020)

TABLE R301.7 ALLOWABLE DEFLECTION OF
STRUCTURAL MEMBERS () (o)

- ALL LUMBER THAT COMES IN CONTACT
WITH CONCRETE TO BE A.C.Q.

FASTENERS, HANGERS AND TIE-DOWN

CONNECTORS THAT COME IN CONTACT WITH A.C.Q.
TREATED LUMBER MUST BE DESIGNED FOR SUCH
USE (CHECK MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICTAIONS)

ALL FASTENERS IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH A.C.Q.
OR WOLMANIZED LUMBER MUST BE "ZMAX/HDG"
GALYANIZED OR STAINLESS STEEL

“WHEN ANCHOR BOLTS ARE USED TO RESIST UFLIFT, LATERAL, AND SHEAR LOADS, THE MAXIMUM ANCHOR BOLT SPACING SHALL NOT EXCEED
THE LESSER OF THE TABULATED VALUES FOR UPLIFT LOADS (TABLE 3.2C) OR LATERAL AND SHEAR LOADS (TABLE 3.2B) FOR OTHER ANCHOR

BOLT LIMITATIONS SEE SECTION 3.2

*TABULATED ANCHOR BOLT SPACING FOR LATERAL AND SHEAR LOADS ASSUME WALLS ARE SHEATHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 3.4.4.2.
FOR OTHER WALL SHEATHING TYFPES THE TABULATED ANCHOR BOLT SPACING SHALL BE MULTIFLIED BY THE APPROFRIATE SHEATHING TYFE
ADJUSTMENT FACTOR IN TABLE 3.17D, BUT IN NO CASE SHALL ANCHOR BOLT SPACING EXCEED & FEET ON CENTER.

4'FOR THREE SECOND GUST WIND SPEEDS GREATER THAN 110 MPH, WITH A TABULATED LATERAL VALUE FROM TABLE 3.5 GREATER THAN 262 plf,

LATERAL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE DETERMINED USING THE LOADS FROM TABLE 3.5
TABLE 3.2C (WFCM 2018)
SILL OR BOTTOM PLATE TO

FOUNDATION CONNECTIONS 700-YR. 3 SECOND
(ANCHOR BOLTS) RESISTING UPLIFT GUST WIND SPEED 90 |95 [100(105|110|115(120(130|140|150(160(170|180|195
LOADS FROM WIND-EXPOSURE B (MPH)
BOTTOM PLATE TO
FOUNDATION ANCHOR BOLT | PLOTE ';%‘;':g:ﬂgg MAXIMUM ANCHOR BOLT SPACING (in.)
CONNECTION RESISTING
1-3 STORIES| 8'END ZONES 72 (72 |72 |72 |72 |72 |71 |57 |43 |35 (30|27 |24 | 22
2x4
1-3 STORIES | INTERIORZONES |72 |72 (72 |72 |72 |72 |72 |66 |50 (41 |35 |31 |28 | 26
UPLIFT LOADS
1-3 STORIES| 8'END ZONES 72 |72 |72 |72 |72 |72 |72 |68 |51 |42 |36 |32 |29 | 26
2x6
1-3 STORIES | INTERIORZONES (72 (72 |72 |72 |72 |72 |72 |72 |60 |49 |42 | 37 | 34 | 31

"PRESCRIPTIVE LIMITS ARE BASED ON ASSUMPTIONS IN TABLE 3.2

“WHEN ANCHOR BOLTS ARE USED TO RESIST UPLIFT, LATRAL, AND SHEAR LOADS, THE MAXIMUM ANCHOR BOLT SPACING SHALL NOT EXCEED
THE LESSER OF THE TABULATED VALUES FOR UFPLIFT LOADS (TABLE 3.2C) OR LATERAL AND SHEAR LOADS (TABLE 2.2B) FOR OTHER ANCHOR

BOLT LIMITATIONS SEE SECTION 3.2.1.7 and 3.2.2.3

TABLE R703.

3(1)

WEATHER RESISTANT SIDING ATTACHED AND MIN. THICKNESS

ALLOWABLE
STRUCTURAL MEMBER DEFLECTION
RAFTERS HAVING SLOPES GREATER
THAN 3/12 WITH FINISHED CEILING LN&0o
NOT ATTACHED TO RAFTERS
INTERIOR WALLS AND PARTITIONS H/180
FLOORS L/360
CEILINGS WITH BRITTLE FINISHES /%60
(INCLUDING PLASTER AND STUCCO)
CEILINGS WITH FLEXIBLE FINISHES L1240
(INCLUDING GYPSUM BOARD)
ALL OTHER STRUCTURAL MEMBERS L/240
EXTERIOR WALLS - WIND LOADS? WITH PLASTER OR H/360
STUCCO FINISHES
EXTERIOR WALLS - WIND LOADS? WITH OTHER BRITTLE H/240
FINISHES
d
EXTERIOR WALLS - WIND LOADS WITH FLEXIBLE FINISHES LA120
LINTELS SUPPORTING MASONRY VENEER WALLS® L/GOO

(2)

SIDING NOMINAL JOINT SHEATHING PAPER | WOOD OR WOOD FIBERBOARD GYPSUM
MATERIAL | THICKNESS | TREATMENT | REQUIRED STRUCTURAL PANEL| SHEATHING | SHEATHING gg*gfl:_:;ns gg“:::fEﬁ';:sP ACING
(INCHES) SHEATHING INTO STUD INTO STUD
0.120 NAIL 0.120 NAIL 0.120 NAIL
VINYL SIDING* | 0.035 LAP NO 13" 2" 2" NOT SAME AS
STAPLE-13" STAPLE-22" STAPLE-2]" | ALLOWED STUD SPACING
*VINYL SIDING SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM D3679
TABLE R702.3.5

MINIMUM THICKNESS AND APPLICATION OF GYPSUM BOARD

ORIENTATION OF
GYPSUM BOARD
TO FRAMING

MAX. SPACING OF
FRAMING MEMBERS

THICKNESS OF

GYPSUM BOARD | APPLICATION

MAX. SPACING
OF FASTENERS

SIZE OF NAILS FOR APPLICATION
TO WOOD FRAMING

(INCHES) NAILS | SCREWS
EITHER 13 GAGE, 13" LONG, 3" HEAD; 0.098 DIAMETER, 13"
1/2 CEILING DIRECTION 16 7 12 LONG, ANNULAR-RINGED;5d COOLER NAIL, 0.086
Su 15u i
WALL EITHER 16 o 16 DIAMETER, 12" LONG, 13" HEAD; OR ;.-‘-YPSUM BOARD
DIRECTION NAIL,0.0915 DIAMETER, 12" LONG, 3" HEAD.

CODE R702.3.1 RCNYS-GYPSUM BOARD

ALL GYPSUM BOARD MATERIALS AND ACCESSORIES SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C22, C475, C514, C1002, C1047, C1177, C1178, C1278, C1396, C1658
OR C1766 AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THIS SECTION. ADHESIVES FOR THE INSTALLATION OF GYPSUM

BOARD AND GYPSUM PANEL PRODUCTS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C557.

L = SPAN LENGTH, H = SPAN HEIGHT

FROM TABLE R301.2(2)

FOR THE PURFOSE OF THE DETERMINING DEFLECTION LIMITS HEREIN, THE WIND LOAD SHALL BE
FPERMITTED TO BE TAKEN AS 0.7 TIMES THE COMFONENT AND CLADDING (ASD) LOADS OBTAINED

FOR CANTILEVER MEMBERS, L SHALL BE TAKEN AS TWICE THE LENGTH OF THE CANTILVER

FOR ALUMINUM STRUCTURAL MEMBERS OR FANELS USED IN ROOFS OR WALLS OF SUNROOM
ADDITIONS OR PATIO COVERS, NOT SUFFORTING EDGE OF GLASS, THE TOTAL LOAD DEFLECTION

SHALL NOT EXCEED L/75 FOR EACH GLASS LITE OR L/&0 FOR THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE

MEMBER, WHICHEVER 1S MORE STRINGENT. FOR SANDWICH PANELS USED IN ROOFS OR WALLS OF
SUNROOM ADDITIONS OR PATIO COVERS, THE TOAL LOAD DEFLECTION SHALL NOT EXCEED L/120

DEFLECTION FOR EXTERIOR WALLS WITH INTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD FINISH SHALL BE LIMITED TO AN

ALLOWABLE DEFLECTION OF HN&0

(e) REFER TO SECTION R703.8.2

SECTION R301.2.2.2 WEIGHTS OF MATERIALS

DEAD

USE LOAD
EXTERIOR LIGHT
FRAME WOOD WALLS 18 pet
EXTERIOR LIGHT FRAME —
COLD-FORMED STEEL WALLS
INTERIOR LIGHT FRAME
WOOD WALLS 10 paf
INTERIOR LIGHT FRAME & pat
COLD-FORMED STEEL WALLS
8" THICK MASONRY WALLS 80 psf
6" THICK CONCRETE WALLS 85 psf
SIP WALLS 10 psf

EXCEPTIONS:

1) ROOF AND CEILING DEAD LOADS NOT EXCEEDING 25 psf SHALL
BE PERMITTED PROVIDED THE WALL BRACING AMOUNTS IN
SECTION Re02.10.2 ARE INCREASED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE

R602.10.3(4)

2) LIGHT-FRAME WALLS WITH STONE OR MASONRY VENEER SHALL
BE FERMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF

SECTIONS R702.1 AND R703

3) FIREFLACES AND CHIMNEYS SHALL BE PERMITTED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH CHAFTER 10

TABLE R301.2.1.3
EQUIVALENT BASIC WIND SPEEDS

VULT 110|115 |120 |130 |140 |150

160 |170 |180 | 190 | 200

Vasp

85 (89 | 93 | 101|108 |116

124 |132 |139 |147 | 155
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DN N1103 (R403)
SYSTEMS

weM@leaEErrections

Not !eca»an one lhemmstbhall be provided for each separate hea§na and cooling system

resu

N1103.1.1 (R403.1.1) Programmable thermostat.

The thermostat controlling the primary heating or cooling system pf the dwelling unit shall be capabie of controlling the heating and cooling system
Wtam different temperature set points afdifferent times of the day. This thermostat shall include the capability to set back
Iy Operate the system to maintain zone temperatures @f not less than 55°F (13°C) to not greater than 85°F (29°C). The thermostat shall
ature setpoint of not greater than 70°F (21°C) and a cooling temperature setpoint

N1103.1.2 (R403.1.2) Heat pump supplementary heat (Mag

Heat pumps having supplementary eleciric-resg®ance heat shall have controls that, except during defrost, prevent supplemental heat operation
when the heat pump compressor can meet t

n the eating lo
[
N1103.2 (R403.2) Hot water boiler outdoor temperatuf setback.

Hot water boilers that supply heat to the building ("™gigh one- or two-pipe heating systems shall have an outdoor setback control that decreases the
holler water temperature based on the outdoor temperalll

N1103.3 (R403.3) Ducts.
Ducts and air handlers shall be installed in accordance with Sections N1103.3.1 through N1103.3.8.

_ Neoprene gasket or
sealant continuous

Exterior faucet

Vapor retarder per climate zone

Flashing |
I
|
away from building
{minimum 5%) ,—I g =
Polyethylene |
3 ) Wood strip oralternate | °
S o to secure membrane
.| vapor barrier vapor barrier -
1 i
Dampproofing
Footing
drain i

LT

EXTERIOR WALL

VENTED CRAWL SPACE

Roof baffle installed
at each bay

Wind baffle installed
to protect insulation

from disturbance
(wind washing)

Unconditioned Attic

Flue
or vent

Insulated mechanical
equipment and ductwork

Mechanical
equipment

Duct Sealing Locations

Seal collars

and stackheads G Seal registers

joints and
connections

Seal plenum 4

Fumace

DUCT SEALING

VENTED ATTIC

N1103.3.1 (R403.3.1) Insulation (Prescriptive).

Supply and return ducts in attics shall be insulated to an R-value of not less than R-8 for ducts 3 inches (76 mm) in diameter and larger and not
less than R-6 for ducts smaller than 3 inches (76 mm) in diameter. Supply and return ducts in other portions of the building shall be insulated to not
less than R-6 for ducts 3 inches (76 mm) in diameter and to not less than R-4.2 for ducts smaller than 3 inches (76.2 mm) in diameter

Exception: Ducts or portions thereof located completely inside the building thermal envelope

[NY] N1103.3.2 (R403.3.2) Sealing (Mandatory).

Ducts, air handlers and filter boxes shall be sealed. Joints and seams shall comply with Section M1601 4.1
Exceptions:

1. Ai-impermeable spray foam products shall be permitied to be applied without additional joint seals

2. For ducts having a static pressure classification of less than 2 inches of water column (500 Pa), additional closure systems shall not be
required for continuously welded joints and seams, and locking-type joints and seams of other than the snap-lock and button-lock types

N1103.3.2.1 (R403.3.2.1) Seaied air handler.

Air handlers shall have a manufacturer's designation for an air leakage of not greater than 2 percent of the design airflow rate when tested in
accordance with ASHRAE 193

N1103.3.3 (R403.3.3) Duct testing (Mandatory).

Ducts shall be pressure tesied to determine air leakage by one of the following methods:

1. Rough-in test: Total leakage shall be measured with a pressure differential of 0.1 inch wg. (25 Pa) across the system, including the
manufacturer's air handler enclosure if installed at the time of the test. Registers shall be taped or otherwise sealed during the test

2. Postconstruction test: Total leakage shall be measured with a pressure differential of 0.1 inch w.g (25 Pa) across the entire system,
including the manufaciurer's air handler enclosure Regisiers shall be taped or otherwise sealed during the test

Exceptions:

1. A duct air-leakage test shall not be required where the ducts and air handlers are located entirely within the building thermal envelope.

2. A duct air-leakage test shall not be required for ducts serving heat or energy recovery ventilators that are not integrated with ducts
serving heating or cooling systems

A written report of the results of the test shall be signed by the party conducting the test and provided to the building official

SPACE

HVAC EQUIPMENT BY OTHERS

(RCNYS 2020) R303 - LIGHT, VENTILATION

M1305.1.2 APFLIANCES IN ATTICS.

AND HEATING

R303.10 REQUIRED HEATING.

WHERE THE WINTER DESIGN TEMPERATURE
IN TABLE R301.2(1) IS BELOW 60°F (16°C),
EVERY DWELLING UNIT INTENDED TO BE
OCCUPIED BETWEEN SEPTEMBER 15 AND
MAY 15 SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH HEATING
FACILITIES CAPABLE OF MAINTAINING A
ROOM TEMPERATURE OF NOT LESS THAN
68°F (20°C) AT A POINT 3 FEET (914 mm)
ABOVE THE FLOOR AT 2 FEET (810 mm)
FROM EXTERIOR WALLS IN HABITABLE
ROOMS AT THE DESIGN TEMPERATURE. THE
INSTALLATION OF ONE OR MORE PORTABLE
SPACE HEATERS SHALL NOT BE USED TO
ACHIEVE COMPLIANCE WITH THIS SECTION.
EXCEPTIONS: OWNER-OCCUPIED
ONE-FAMILY DWELLINGS SUBJECT TO THE
APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL.

ATTICS CONTAINING APPLIANCES SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITH AN OPENING AND A CLEAR AND
UNOBSTRUCTED PASSAGEWAY LARGE ENOUGH
TO ALLOW REMOVAL OF THE LARGEST
APPLIANCE, BUT NOT LESS THAN 30 INCHES
(762 mm) HIGH AND 22 INCHES (559 mm) WIDE
AND NOT MORE THAN 20 FEET (6096 mm) LONG
MEASURED ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF THE

N1103.3.4 (R402.3.4) Duct leakage (Prescriptive).

The total leakage of the ducts, where measured in accordance with Section R403 .3 3, shall be as follows:

1. Rough-in test: The total leakage shall be less than or equal to 4 cubic feet per minute (113.3 L/imin) per 100 square feet (9.29 m?) of
conditioned floor area where the air handler is instalied at the time of the test. Where the air handler is not installed at the time of the test, the
total leakage shall be less than or equal to 3 cubic feet per minute (85 L/min) per 100 square feet (9.29 m?) of conditioned floor area.

2. Postconstruction test: Total leakage shall be less than or equal to 4 cubic feet per minute (113.3 L/min) per 100 square feet (9.29 m?) of
conditioned floor area

N1103.3.5 (R403.3.5) Building cavities (Mandatory).
Building framing cavities shall not be used as ducts or plenums

[NY] N1103.3.6 (R403.3.6) Ducts buried within ceiling insulation.
Where supply and return air ducts are partially or completely buried in ceiling insulation, such ducts shall comply with all of the following:

1. The supply and return duct shall have an insulation R-value not less than R-8
2 At all points along each duct, the sum of the celling insulation R-values against and above the top of the duct, and against and below the
bottom of the duct shall be not less than R-19, excluding the R-value of the duct insulation

N1103.3.6.1 (R403.3.6.1) Effective R-value of deeply buried ducts.

Where using a simulated energy performance analysis, sections of ducts that are installed in accordance with Section N1103.3.6, located
directly on, or within 5.5 inches (140 mm) of the ceiling, surrounded with blown-in attic insulation having an R-value of R-30 or greater and
located such that the top of the duct is not less than 3.5 inches (88 mm) below the top of the insulation, shall be considered as having an
effective duct insulation R-value of R-25

FASSAGEWAY FROM THE OFPENING TO THE
AFPLIANCE. THE PASSAGEWAY SHALL HAVE
CONTINUOUS SOLID FLOORING IN ACCORDANCE
WITH CHAFTER 5 NOT LESS THAN 24 INCHES
(610 mm) WIDE. A LEVEL SERVICE SPACE NOT
LESS THAN 30 INCHES (762 mm) DEEF AND 30
INCHES (762 mm) WIDE SHALL BE PRESENT
ALONG ALL SIDES OF THE AFPPLIANCE WHERE
ACCESS [S REQUIRED. THE CLEAR ACCESS
OFENING DIMENSIONS SHALL BE NOT LESS
THAN 20 INCHES BY 30 INCHES (508 mm BY
762 mm), AND LARGE ENOUGH TO ALLOW
REMOVAL OF THE LARGEST AFFLIANCE.

[NY] C106.2.6.1 HVAC System certification.

A registered design professional shall provide to the building official a written certification that (1) all required HVAC system inspections, HVAC
system calibrations, and overall HVAC equipment functionality tests have been performed and (2) in the professional opinion of the registered
design professional, the HVAC system is operating as designed. The registered design professional shall retain copies of the inspection,
calibration, and test reports, and shall provide such reports to the building official, if requested. In the case of a building that is subject to the
New York City Construction Codes, all required HVAC system inspections, HVAC system calibrations, and overall HVAC equipment
functionality tests shall be special or progress inspections and shall be performed by approved agencies.

N1103.3.7 (R403.3.7) Ducts located in conditioned space.
For ducts to be considered as inside a conditioned space, such ducts shall comply with either of the following:

1. The duct system is located completely within the continuous air barrier and within the building thermal envelope

2. The ducts are buried within ceiling insulation in accordance with Section N1103.3.6 and all of the following conditions exist
2.1. The air handler is located completely within the continuous air barrier and within the building thermal envelope.
22 The duct leakage, as measured either by a rough-in test of the ducts or a post-construction total system leakage test to outside the
building thermal envelope in accordance with Section N1103.3 4, is less than or equal to 1.5 cubic feet per minute (42.5 L/min) per 100
square feet (9.29 m?) of conditioned floor area served by the duct system
2.3 The celling insulation R-value installed against and above the insulated duct is greater than or equal to the proposed ceiling insulation
R-value, less the R-value of the insulation on the duct.

N1103.4 (R403.4) Mechanical system piping insulation (Mandatory).

Mechanical system piping capable of carrying fiuids greater than 105°F (41°C) or less than 55°F (13°C) shall be insulated to an R-value of not less than
R-3.

N1103.4.1 (R403.4.1) Protection of piping insulation.

Piping insulation exposed to weather shall be protected from damage, including that caused by sunlight, moisture, equipment maintenance and
wind. The protection shall provide shielding from solar radiation that can cause degradation of the matenal Adhesive tape shall be prohibited

N1103.5 (R403.5) Service hot water systems.
Energy conservation measures for service hot water systems shall be in accordance with Sections N1103.5.1 through N1103.5 4

N1103.5.1 (R403.5.1) Heated water circulation and temperature maintenance systems (Mandatory).
Heated water circulation systems shall be in accordance with Section N1103.5.1.1. Heat trace temperature maintenance systems shall be in

accordance with Section N1103.5.1.2. Automatic controls, temperature sensors and pumps shall be accessible. Manual controls shall be readily
accessible

TABLE R402.4.1.1

AIR BARRIER AND INSULATION INSTALLATION®

COMPONENT

AIR BARRIER CRITERIA

INSULATION INSTALLATION CRITERIA

General requirements

A continuous air barrier shall be installed in the building
envelope

The exterior thermal envelope contains a continuous
air barrier

Breaks or joints in the air barrier shall be sealed

Air-permeable insulation shall not be used as a
sealing material

The air barrier in any dropped ceiling or scffit shall be
aligned with the insulation and any gaps in the air barrier

The insulation in any dropped ceiling/soffit shall be

Ceiling/attic shall be sealed
- aligned with the air barrier.
Access openings, drop down stairs or knee wall doors
to unconditioned attic spaces shall be sealed
Cavities within corners and headers of frame walls
shall be insulated by completely filling the cavit
The junction of the foundation and sill plate shall be sealed 4 ,y P y 5 Y
with a material having a thermal resistance,
The junction of the top plate and the top of exterior walls .
Walls R-value, of not less than R-3 per inch

shall be sealed
Knee walls shall be sealed

Windows. Sqlights and doors

The space bgeen framing and skylights, and the jambs
of windowgfand doors, shall be sealed

Rim joists

Exterior thermal envelope insulation for framed walls
shall be installed in substantial contact and
continuous alignment with the air barrier.
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Narrow cavities

Batts to be installed in narrow cavities shall be cut to
fit or narrow cavities shall be filled with insulation
that on installation readily conforms to the available
cavity space

Garage separation

Air sealing shall be provided between the garage and
conditioned spaces

Recessed lighting

Recessed light fixtures installed in the building thermal envelope
shall be sealed to the finished surface

Recessed light fixtures installed in the building
thermal envelope shall be air tight and IC rated

Plumbing and wiring

In exterior walls, batt insulation shall be cut neatly to
fit around wiring and plumbing, or insulation, that
on installation readily conforms to available space,
shall extend behind piping and wiring

Shower/tub on exterior wall

The air barrier installed at exterior walls adjacent to
showers and tubs shall separate the wall from the
shower or tub

Exterior walls adjacent to showers and tubs shall be
insulated

Elecirical/phone box on exterior walls

The air barrier shall be installed behind electrical and
communication boxes. Alternatively, air-sealed boxes
shall be installed.

HVAC register boots

HVAC supply and return register boots that penetrate
building thermal envelope shall be sealed to the subfloor,
wall covering or ceiling penetrated by the boot.

Concealed sprinklers

Where required to be sealed, concealed fire sprinklers shall
only be sealed in a manner that is recommended by the
manufacturer. Caulking or other adhesive sealants shall
not be used to fill voids between fire sprinkler cover

plates and walls or ceilings.

2 Inspection of log walls shall be in accordance with the provisions of ICC 400

R403.7 Equipment sizing and efficiency rating (Mandatory).

Heating and cooling equipment shall be sized in accordance with ACCA Manual S based on building loads calculated in accordance with ACCA
Manual J or other approved heating and cooling calculation methodologies. New or replacement heating and cooling equipment shall have an
efficiency rating equal to or greater than the minimum required by federal law for the geographic location where the equipment is installed.

[NY] TABLE R402.1.4

EQUIVALENT U-FACTORS?
CLIMATE FENESTRATION SKYLIGHT CEILING F::?LE MASS WALL FLOCR BA:VEATfNT SP;:C?EA:VV:LL
ZONE U-FACTOR U-FACTOR U-FACTOR U-FACTORP U-FACTOR
U-FACTOR U-FACTOR U-FACTOR
4 0.32 0.58 0.026 0.060 0.098 0.047 0.059 0.065
5 0.30 0.55 0.026 0.060 0.082 0.033 0.050 0.055
6 030 0.55 0.026 0.045 0.060 0.033 0.050 0.055

a Nonfenestration U-faclors shall be oblained

b. Mass walls shall be in accordance with Section R402.2.5. Where more than half the insutation is on the interior, the mass wall U-factors shall not exceed 0.087 in Ciimate Zone 4 except Marine, 0.065 in

from measurement, calcuiation or an approved source

Climate Zone 5 and Maring 4, and 0.057 in Climate Zone 6

¢ Inwarm-humid locations as defined by Figu

re R301.1 and Table R301.1, the basement wall U-facfor shall not exceed 0.360

[NY] N1102.1 (R402.1) General (Prescri

The building thermal envelope shall comply with the requirements of Sections N1102.1.1 through N1102.1.5.

Exceptions:

1. The following low-energy buildings, or portions thereof, separated from the remainder of the building by building thermal envelope
assemblies complying with this section shall be exempt from the building thermal envelope provisions of Sections N1102.1.1 through

N1102.1.5.

1.1. Those with a peak design rate of energy usage less than 3.4 Btu/h - ft2(10.7 W/im?) or 1.0 watt/ft? of floor area for space-conditioning

purposes.

SECTION N1102 (R402)
BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE

ptive).

1.2. Those that do not contain conditioned space.
2. Log homes designed in accordance with ICC 400.

N1102.1.1 (R402.1.1) Vapor retarder.

Wall assemblies in the building thermal envelope shall comply with the vapor retarder requirements of Section R702.7.

[NY] N1102.1.2 (R402.1.2) Insulation and fenestration criteria.

The building thermal envelope shall meet the requirements of Table N1102.1.2 based on the climate zone specified in Section N1101.7. In
Climate Zone 6, the building thermal envelope shall meet either the requirements of the Climate Zone 6 “option 1" row in Table N1102.1.2 or the

requirements of the Climate Zone 6 “option 2" row in Table N1102.1.2.

[NY] TABLE N1102.1.2 (R402.1.2)

INSULATION AND FENESTRATION REQUIREMENTS BY COMPONENT®

rds

work.

CRAWL
CLIMATE | FENESTRATION | SKYLIGHT? S CEILING Woea MABS | ipog |SORENENT| SLARE | oo
ZONE UFACTOR® | UFACTOR | [ CHESTRATION | o piyg | TRAMEWALL WALL |pumoe| W= [BALUR| oo

SHGCh# R-VALUE R-VALUE! R-VALUE | & DEPTH
R-VALUE
1 NR 075 025 30 13 34 13 0 0 0
2 0.40 065 0.25 38 13 416 13 0 0 0
P = gh f \ 113
. - —— - s = L e i i o s | i e | — u
4 t
Mmep 032 055 0.40 49 20 or 13 + 51 8/13 19 10113 10,2% | 1013
P PROVIDING RESCHECK IN LIEU OF THE PRESORIPTIVEIMETHAOD
I.m_l._._l-_.-_.—----—-._-_._.l_----_.—--_-
0.30 055 NR 49 20 or 13 + 5" 1317 309 15/19 10,27t | 1519
Marine 4
6 030 055 NR 49 20+ 800r 13+ 100 | 15/20 309 15/19 10,47t | 15/19
7andB 030 055 NR 48 | 20+5Mor1z+10n | 1oz 389 15/19 10,4t | 15/19

For Si: 1 foot = 304.8 mm

NR = Not Required

a R-values are minimums. U-factors and SHGC are maximums. Where insulation is installed in a cavity that is less than the label or des

be not less than the R-value specified in the table

b. The fenestration U-factor column excludes

¢ “10/13" means R-10 continuous insulation on the interior or exterior of the home or R-13 cavity insufation on the interior of the basement wail. “15/19° means R-15 continuous insulation on the interior or exterior
of the home or R-19 cavity insulation on the interior of the basement wall. Atematively, compliance with “15/19" shall be R-13 cavity insulation on the interior of the basement wall plus R-5 continuous insulation

on the interior or exterior of the home

d. R-5 insulation shall be provided under the full siab area of a heated siab in addition to the required siab edge insulation R-value for siabs. as indicated in the table The slab edge insulation for heated slabs

skylights. The SHGC column applies to all glazed fenestration

shail not be required to extend below the siab.

& Resarved
i. Reserved

g Altematively, insulation sufficient to fill the framing cavity providing not less than an R-value of R-18

h. The first value is cavity insulafion, the second value is continuous insulation. Therefore, as an example
i. Mass walls shall be in accordance with Section N1102.2.5. The second R-value applies where more than half of the insulation is on the interior of the mass waill

13+5" means R-13 cavity insulation plus R-5 continuous insulation

ign thickness of the insulation. the installed R-value of the insulation shall

tead,

ALL DIMENSIONS AR\
TO BE FIELD VERIFIED

All Drawings, Specifications and the design
expressed therein are the sole property of
Mark Anthony Architects. They are to be
used only with respect to this Project and
§re not to be copied or reproduced without
itten permission of Mark Anthony
rchitecture F.C. It is a violation of the law

dF an architect is altered, the altering
architect shall affix to his item the seal and
btation "altered by" followed by his
dighature and the date of such alteration,
ad a specific description of the alteration.

ISSUED FOR

PRELIMINARY DRAWING

FOR OWNERS REVIEW

FOR BIDDING FURFOSES

FOR BUILDING DEFT.
FOR CONSTRUCTION
AS BUILT DRAWINGS

REVISIONS PLOTTED: 3/15/2024

NO. DATE DESCRIFPTION

0214123 | CABINET LAYOUT UPDATH

O11Me/24 | D.0.B. RESBEMISSION

01123724 | D.0.B. RESBEMISSION

03/14/24 | D.0.B. RESBMISSION

PROJECT NO. 2022220

DATE 0314124

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAWN BY MZ -5.D.-5V.

MARK
ANTHONY

ARCHITECTS & PLANNERS

(516) 409 - 1900
1563 BELLMORE AVE.
N.BELLMORE, NY 11710

DRAWING:

ECCCNYS
NOTES

PROJECT:

XU
RESIDENCE

3 TWELFTH STREET
CARLE PLACE, NY 11514

D.0.B. .D#

DRAWING No.

T200 /

XA\Drawings\XU 2022220\(0BJ) (FROFOSED) XU (03.08.24)_recover.dwg



NOTE

THIS DETAIL IS APPLICABLE
WHERE FLOOR JOISTS ARE
PARALLEL TO DECK JOISTS

— SHEATHING
~— SIDING

FLASHING FOR
WATER TIGHTNESS

DECKING
> il

o

ZONING / TOWN CODE COMPLIANCE
DISAPPROVED - Make corrections

wl-resubmit ..

R905.2.5 Fasteners.

penetrate through the sheathing.

Fasteners for asphalt shingles shall be galvanized steel, stainless steel, aluminum or copper roofing nails, minimum 12-gage [0.105 inch (3 mm)]
shank with a minimum %/g-inch-diameter (9.5 mm) head, complying with ASTM F1667, of a length to penetrate through the roofing materials and
not less than /4 inch (19.1 mm) into the roof sheathing. Where the roof sheathing is less than 3/ inch (19.1 mm) thick, the fasteners shall

Asphalt shingles shall have the minimum number of fasteners required by the manufacturer's approved installation instructions, but not less than
four fasteners per strip shingle or two fasteners per individual shingle. Where the roof siope exceeds 21 units vertical in 12 units horizontal
(21:12, 175-percent siope), shingles shall be installed in accordance with the manufacturer's approved installation instructions.
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FLASHING (VALLEY OR "W")

ATTACH W/ CLEATS MAX.
24" o.c.

j 12" OVERLAP

VALLEY FLASHING DETAIL

Step 1: Measure or calculate dimension
as shown in the detail on the right
based on the site’s grade conditions and

foundation height.

Step 2: Determine the required window
well side panel height by performing this
simple calculation:

Line

Window well side panels must
extend 4 in, above grade level
-~ Grade must be sloped away
from well. Downspouts must also
be cirectad away from the well

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY
THAT NEW FORCH ROOF
DOES NOT INTERFERE WITH
2nd STORY WINDOWS

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE
FLASHING AT ALL GABLE
YALLEYS (LAYOVER AND
TRUE VALLEY)

CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL
STEP FLASHING WHERE
ROOFING MEETS WALL (TYP.)

CONTRACTOR TO FROVIDE
GALVANIZED FRAMING
CONNECTION AT ALL TRUE
YALLEY AND HIP CONNECTIONS

a2 x 8 RAFTERS
@ 16" o.c.

e TR Y

- 2 x & RAFTERS
@ 16" o.c.

2x & RAFTERS
@ 18" o.c.

4 1T T e T
12? ! APPROVED JOIST HANGERS T YT % T -
X L. | X Q.
2* MIN _— 2x LEDGER WITH FASTENERS . ‘ ! I R905.2.6 Attachment.
1 IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R507 2 4" CONC. PAR AT i | { " CONC. PAD AT
e BOTTOM OF SEFS 2y A N t h on y g u seo e OTTOM OF STEPS
/ — = HOLD-DOWN DEVICE MIN 750 LB. CAPACITY % © i 21
FLOOR JOISTS AT 4 LOCATIONS, EVENLY DISTRIBUTED = s | St
ALONG DECK AND ONE WITHIN 24" OF EACH = 7 f ofo '4- _— ai
A END OF THE LEDGER. HOLD-DOWN DEVICES 2 e 2o | : &l
SHALL FULLY ENGAGE DECK JOIST PER G 88 Ol ——rBOETEDW/V2'LAG [
HOLD-DOWN MANUFACTURER. o X | BOLTS o o s |
\ EXISTING WOOD DECK 2 4ol FOBT ON 167 | FRAMING S - ;
A FULLY THREADED %" DIAMETER LAG TO BE REMOVED B | FOUND CONC. FOOTING 1 ' RB607.9.2(2) (TYF) i idewall shall be
SCREW PREDRILLED W/ MIN. 3" PENETRATION @ 2-0" BELOW GRADE .l . /] - — - ——
. SCAPEWEL MODULAR /7] (2)2x12ACQ. —— = — L ,
For SI: 1 inch = 25.4 mm, 1 foot = 304.8 mm. WINDOW WELL SY5TEM ‘Ué o = e = e & e | Ig of thegashing
= \ the vertical sidewall, the base flashing shall be pr
FIGURE R507.9.2(2)DECK ATTACHMENT FOR LATERAL LOADS S ®|  2x8&LEDGER ; : :
i Q
A < 9|8 BOLTED W/ 1/2' LAG
] f . . . . .
6'_611 T | © Ao,
& oA = rovided in accordance with this section and Section R703.6.3
- Q|5 TOEXISTING HOUSE
2 Q5 FRAMING
=
[
EXISTING 2 ¢ \ a EXISTING UNDERLAYMENT TO RUN MIN. 4
ELECTRIC PANEL N E T~ CONC. 5LAB ON-" _~»
B GRADE ABOVE UF THE &lRE WALL FLASHING NAILED
1 —
7
11
\ 2" OVERLAP
? ®
| Q) oy IS
— 28k — ] EXISTING = 9|3 COMBINATION
L ! BASEMENT 5 Sl SMOKE AND 4
o | PROPOSED ey CARBON 10'-3
A = | RECREATION N MONOXIDE <
= 24 ROOM DETECTOR
i Ul 1 l‘_
INSTALL 30" x 30" x 15 = L :% HEIGHT = 7-3" ‘ e 3
CONC. FOOTING DIRECTLY o S 17 s X
UNDER POST ABOVE o 5
1 = % [EXISTING CHIMNEY |
= o TO BE REEMOVED POSTS ABOYE TO LAND ON 5
3 EXISTING SUPPORT BEAM Ve
(WELD STIFFENER FLATE) N
(CRorIRY oy (== =7: Vv il ittt S — — = ok
—l - o IS0 e e V—ii—:)l = - 8': R o
EXISTING 1 P L EXISTING
e\ CONC. SLAB ON-"N_~» aim - w-cone: ool [ s s . =k ¥ e\ CONC. SLAB ON-" N _~»
GRADE ABOVE Il XSG WATER | “ o . B - GRADE ABOVE STEP FLASHING DETAIL
O H: HEATER AND BOILER —memmeet | 643" 2 e m—
| ® TO BE REMOVED i =l L
| | 4}! :91.. = I
| T4 § 1
| | o -
<M T
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXISTING | : ¥ ol e
mr— 16" x 8" FOOTING 15 PRESENT AT || GASDRECTVENT T— N i | E—
| Z-0" BELOW GRADE OTHER WISE || comEwATION COUSE TRAP ! y 2 T
| UNDERFIN NEW | POLER/HOT WATER - TO : 2 =
I E’&%TC‘)';G | | BE INSTALLED AS FER 7 //ﬂ g
| LANDING | | MANUFACTURER | | ’ = . - PIN NEW FOUNDATION TO
| Apove | SPECIFICATIONS 11 [ 71 | /( | - 2! . EXISTING w/ #4 DOWELS @
| I | EXISTING | by I | RN EXIST. ! by 12" VERTICAL (EACH END)
| I WASTEPIFE | ) ] R CONC. 6 ,% ; =
| Erep— |_|_ e e L ] PAD 1 ! 4" CONC. SLAB :*
® . 0 ] ONCOMPACTED - 8" CONC. FOUNDATION
; el [“fe—— WALL, TRENCH POLR, @
5 5-0" BELOW GRADE
i g - 16" s 10" CONGRIER i CONTRAGTOR TO VENT
| 4" CONC. SLAB 3 FOOTING @ 3'-0" BELOW ¥ CONCEALED RAFTER SPACE
| ON COMPACTED GRADE DIRECTLY UNDER ABOVE INSULATION TO THE
S | EARTH COLUMNS ABOVE ASPHALT DIMENSIONAL ROOF SHINGLES OVER 15# EXTERIOR
SN BRI 16 B ‘ BLDG FELT OVER 1/2" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING.
e T PROVIDE ICE AND WATER SHIELD TO 4-0" IN FROM
| r——— ————— EAVES & @ ALL VALLEYS (TYF)
| e o P e o T I Wl I S g s o C
|
O T 15 SNOW AND ICE SHIELD SHOULD EXTEND FROM ROOF CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL
EDGE AT EAVES TO A POINT NO LESS THAN 24" OF BAFFLES AT CATHEDRAL
2y EXTERIOR WALL LINE. AREAS FOR VENTING
9 7 | g-11d-
| r
| ) PROPOSED 4" CONC. SLAB ON A 2
I 16" (3,500 FSI CONC, PLY 6 MIL. VAPOR BARRIER AND
FOUNDATION PLAN | oo [
| | PROVIDE 2" RIGID ! |
2 | LINSULATION @ 2-0" AROUND | |
0 5 10 15 C1LAN — o PERIMETER OF SLAB ON &" |
SCALE: 174" =1-0 | GRAVEL AND COMPACTED EARTH |
o BED BELOW SLAB I
_ - L— - _— L l Q(j}\ &\
-~ N I S £ s
s N | <| ° <| ©
. / CONTINUOUS I NS S
PROPOSED 4 SILL GASKET <& x®
CONC. SLAB / | & &
- | \ \
|
2PLYBMIL. __| / PROVIDE 2" RIDGID =
VAPOR BARRIER — | INSULATION @ 2'-0" AT PERIMETER OF SLAB I
l “THE INSULATION SHALL EXTEND DOWNWARD
\ FROM THE TOF OF THE SLAB ON THE INSIDE :
OF THE FOUNDATION WALL (ECCCNYS 2010) 13" x 111" LVL RIDGE w/ RIDGE VENT B AL
/
Cowé‘igﬁ 8" (3500 P5I) P.C. FOUNDATION |
WALL ON 16"« &" DEEP P.C. |
= - \ s FOOTING @ 3'-0" BELOW GRADE | “
Bifeo N / [ o
% &= | o B
~ ~ = IS
. 3 > - —_ = ' \ & =
Selecting the Proper Size g | R
:-Buu\dlng ' E>\]< e
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

Required Side _ .. . i
Panel Height = Dlr'l'1t'I1SIul"|®+ 7Va
From the first column in the table below,
select the closest side panel height that will

meet the site conditions.

Step 3: Once the side panel height has been
determined, read across and select the desired
window width. With the window size selected,
read across to select the proper window well
and cover.

NOTE: Both stakWEL® and ScapeWEL®
models satisfy building code requirements
for emergency egress.

1
=17, -
MIN.
.. -,
Window ==
Stak-WEL *
Dimension @ or
Measurafrom Y
bettom of window ol SaspalvEL
togradelevel Window Wel
System

44 in. Maximum
from floor to window
sill to meet egress 4
code requirsments ;

—Tie rock fill inta
perimeter drain if available

Wells can be installed lower
than the recommended 3-1/2 ins.
to help meet grade conditons

Use 34in.clean
free-draining
rock or AD stone
at least 12ins.in
width around al
sides of the well
Fill to depth of
foundation
footing

e DISTANCE FROM THE OUTSIDE OF THE FOUNDATION
WALL TO THE INSIDE FACE OF THE FIRST STEP: 30" MIN,

R310.2.2 Window wells.

Exception: The ladder or steps required by Section R310.2 3.1 shall be
permitted to encroach not more than 6 inches (152 mm) into the required

dimensions of the window well

The horizontal area of the window well shall be not less than 9 square feet
(0.9 m?), with a horizontal projection and width of not less than 36 inches (914
mm) The area of the window well shall allow the emergency escape and
rescue opening to be fully opened.

2 x 10 RIDGE

= 2 x 0 RAFTERS - 2 x 6 RAFTERS
@ 16" o.c. @16" o.c.

= 2 x O RAFTERS

= EXISTING

RAFTERS

2 x 12 RIDGE w/ RIDGE VENT

24" EYE BROW ROOF BELOW (2x & @ 16" 0.c.)

ROOF PLAN

2 x & RAFTERS
@ 16" o.c.

—— —L--vl-------c e —

= 2% 8 RAFTERS

@16" o.c.

0 &

10

15" SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"

CONTRACTOR TO FRAME REVERSE
GABLE FIRST THAN LAYOVER PORCH
SHED ROOF. TO ALLOW FOR BARREL

VYAULT BELOW
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(RCNYS 2020) R310 EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS :_ —» 50 cfm MECHANICAL VENT /- _: DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL (RCNYS 2020) R311 MEANS OF EGRESS (RONYS 2020) R303 LIGHT, VENTILATION AND HEATING e —— (RONYS 2020) RB02 FIRE-RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION
(1A MIsBCTLY 16 dUrsibe. AR | LPARALLEL PARTITIONS R311.7.5.1 RISERS. RB03.7 INTERIOR 5TARWAY ILLUMINATION. ( ) R302.7 UNDER STAIR PROTECTION.
R310.1 - EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING REQUIRED. L _ (AT BATHROOM AREAS) THE RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN INTERIOR STAIRWAYS GHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AN ARTIFICIAL LIGHT SOURCE ROt OENLRAL. ENCLOBED SPACE UNDER STAIRS THAT 1S ACCESSED BY A DOOR OR ACCESS PANEL
BASEMENTS, HABITABLE ATTICS AND EVERY SLEEPING ROOM SHALL HAVE NOT LESS mmmmEmEmEmEmmm=== - ALL LAMINATED GIRDERS T0| | 8% INCHES (209 MM). THE RISER SHALL BE TO ILLUMINATE THE LANDINGS AND TREADS. THE LIGHT SOURCE SHALL BE GARDED MCHCRIDE oGRS EHILL EE FROVIDED INAGCORDANEE WITHSEGTION 215 DF THEFIRE SHALL HAVE WALLS, UNDER-STAIR SURFACE AND ANY SOFFITS PROTECTED ON
THAN ONE OPERABLE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING. WHERE BASEMENTS I"NOTE: "1 |BE2.0F G-P LAM LVL. MEASURED VERTICALLY BETWEEN LEADING CAPABLE OF ILLUMINATING TREADS AND LANDINGS TO LEVELS OF NOT LESS CODE OF NEW YORK STATE, ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 3 INCH (12.7 mim) GYPSUM BOARD.
CONTAIN ONE OR MORE SLEEPING ROOMS, AN EMERGENCY ESCAFE AND RESCUE ICLOTHES DRYER EXHAUST TO BE | EDGES OF THE ADJACENT TREADS. THE THAN 1 FOOT-CANDLE (11 LUX) AS MEASURED AT THE CENTER OF TREADS AND DRAWING:
OPENINGS SHALL BE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM. EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND | NSTALLED AS PER (RONYS 2020) | LUMBER SPECIFICATION: GREATEST RISER LANDINGS. THERE SHALL BE A WALL SWITCH AT EACH FLOOR LEVEL TO (FCNYS2020) CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTION
RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL OPEN DIRECTLY INTO A FUBLIC WAY, OR TO A YARD OR COURT ISECTION MIB02 | X HEIGHT WITHIN ANY FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL CONTROL THE LIGHT SOURCE WHERE THE STAIRWAY HAS SIX OR MORE RISERS. -
THAT OPENS TO PUBLIC WAY (EXCEPTION: SEE CODE SECTION) " | | DOUG - FIR LUMBER #2 WITH NOT EXCEED THE SMALLEST BY MORE THAN 915.3 DETECTION LOCATIONS. CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTION SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE LOCATIONS F RST A b| D
R310.2.1 - MINIMUM OPENING AREA. I | FB 875 OR EQUAL 3/8 INCH (9.5 MM). RISERS SHALL BE VERTICAL SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS 915.3 THROUGH 915.2.3 FLUS ANY ADDITIONAL LOCATIONS AS REQUIRED BY (RCNYS 2020) R314 SMOKE ALARMS AND HEAT DETECTION :
EMERGENCY AND ESCAFPE RESCUE OPENING SHALL HAVE A NET CLEAE OPENING OF NOT I DRYER TO HAVE INDEFPENDENT VENT | * DESIGN LOADS TAKEN AS OR SLOPED FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE THE MANUFACTURER OF THE CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTION DEVICE. ALL CARBON MONOXIDE ] —
LESS THAN 5.7 SQUARE FEET (0.530 m2/). THE NET CLEAR OPENING DIMENSIONS 1O OUTSIDE AIR AND INSTALLED AS | |PEr wEsTERN WoOD NOSING OF THE TREAD ABOVE AT AN ANGLE (RCNYS 2020) R311 MEANS OF EGRESS DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN LOCATIONS THAT AVOID DEAD AIR SPACES, TURBULENT AIR SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: S [ COND
REQUIRED BY THIS SECTION SHALL BE OBTAINED BY THE NORMAL OPERATION OF THE IPER MANUFACTURERS | PRODUCTS ASSOCIATION IN NOT MORE THAN 30 DEGREES (0.51 RAD) FROM R311.1 - MEANS OF EGRESS. SPACES, FRESH AIR RETURNS, OPEN WINDOWS, HYAC DUCTS, CLOSED DOORS, AND OTHER SUCH ) W
EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING FEOM THE INSIDE. THE NET CLEAR HEIGHT IEF’EClFICATlONS N ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM THE VERTICAL. AT OPEN RISERS, OPENINGS DWELLINGS SHALL BE FPROVIDED WITH A MEANS OF EGRESS IN ACCORDANCE OBSTRUCTIONS THAT COULD PREVENT CARBON MONOXIDE FROM REACHING THE DETECTOR. WHERE 1. IN EACH SLEEFPING ROOM. -
OPENING SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610 mm) AND THE NET CLEAR WIDTH o o o i STANDARDS LOCATED MORE THAN 30 INCHES (762 MM), AS WITH THIS SECTION. THE MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL FROVIDE A CONTINUCUS THERE 1S A CONFLICT BETWEEN THE LOCATION REQUIREMENTS SFECIFIED BY THIS CODE AND THE F OOR PL ﬁ NS
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 20 INCHES (508 mm) (EXCEPTION: SEE CODE SECTION) @® 55 STEEL LALLY COLUMN T0 MEASURED VERTICALLY, TO THE FLOOR. O AND UNOBSTRUCTED PATH OF VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL EGRESS TRAVEL LOCATION REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED BY THE MANUFACTURER OF THE CAREON MONOXIDE DETECTION 2. OUTSIDE EACH SEFPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE )
- GRADE BELOW SHALL NOT PERMIT THE FROM ALL PORTIONS OF THE DWELLING TO THE REQUIRED EGRESS DOOR DEVICE, THE MORE RESTRICTIVE SHALL GOVERN. (EXCEPTION: SEE CODE SECTION) BEDROOMS.
R310.2.2 - WINDOW SILL HEIGHT. BE TREATED WITH * 50LID POST UNDER FULL
WHERE A WINDOW 1S PROVIDED AS THE EMERGENCY ESCAFPE AND RESCUE OPENING, IT RUST-INHIBITIVE PAINT ON ALL PASSAGE OF A 4-INCH-DIAMETER (102 MM) WITHOUT REQUIRING TRAVEL THROUGH A GARAGE. THE REQUIRED EGRESS
SHALL HAVE A SILL HEIGHT OF NOT MORE THAN 44 INCHES (1118 mm) ABOVE THE FLOOR; SIDES (INSIDE AND OUTSIDE) WIDTH OF GIRDER @ EACH SPHERE. DOOR SHALL OPEN DIRECTLY INTO A PUBLIC WAY OR TO A YARD OR COURT THAT 915.3.1.3 DWELLING UNITS AND SLEEPING UNITS THAT CONTAIN A FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCE. CARBON 3. ON EACH ADDITIONAL STORY OF THE DWELLING, INCLUDING BASEMENTS AND
WHERE THE SILL HEIGHT IS BELOW GRADE, IT SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A WINDOW WELL END EXCEPTIONS: OPENS TO A PUBLIC WAY. MONOXIDE DETECTION SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF SLEEFING AREAS AND WITHIN 10 FEET (204& HABITABLE ATTICS AND NOT INCLUDING CRAWL SPACES AND UNINHABITABLE ATTICS.
IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R310.2.% B (2)2x4WO0DrosT % 50LID POST DOWN TO 1. THE OPENING BETWEEN ADJACENT TREADS mm) OF THE ENTRANCE TO THE SLEEFING AREAS IN DWELLING UNITS AND SLEEPING UNITS THAT IN DWELLINGS OR DWELLING UNITS WITH SPLIT LEVELS AND WITHOUT AN INTERVENING PROJECT:
25 - REPLACEMENT WINDOWS. 15 NOT LIMITED ON SFIRAL STAIRWAYS. CONTAIN A FUEL-BURNING AFPLIANCE. (EXCEFTION: SEE CODE SECTION) DOOR BETWEEN THE ADJACENT LEVELS, A SMOKE ALARM INSTALLED ON THE UFFER
R210.2.5 - REFLACEMENT WIND FOUNDATION OR GIRDER
REPLACEMENT WINDOWS INSTALLED IN BUILDINGS MEETING THE SCOPE OF THIS CODE B ©@2xewooprost BERRRFINEESS 1) | ST 2. THE RISER HEIGHT OF SPIRAL STAIRWAYS (RCNYS 2020) R303 - LIGHT, VENTILATION AND HEATING LEVEL SHALL SUFFICE FOR THE ADJACENT LOWER LEVEL PROVIDED THAT THE LOWER XU
SHALL BE EXEMPT FEOM THE MAXIMUM SILL HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 7 i SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION B50% 4 MECHANICAL VENTILATION. 915.4.1.1 POWER SOURCE. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY FOWER FROM LEVEL 15 LESS THAN ONE FULL STORY BELOW THE UFFER LEVEL.
L o oo M R o (S LSty (e AR Al i L, FHARIE SRR . REM7I0L WHERE THE ATR INFILTRATION RATE OF A DWELLING UNIT IS 5 AIR EXCHANGES ;Eﬁﬁ\%’%gﬁggTileﬁTvéEEEETSE%CgLVﬁT SE’SE?VEE%\%ES%@CE g%ﬁ%%\&\/\ﬁ%ﬂl%%ﬂ[ﬁ \gE o 4. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED NOT LESS THAN % HORIZONTALLY FROM RE 6 [ D E N C E
REPLACEMENT WINDOW MEETS THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: *ALL EXTERIOR WOOD POSTS ARE TO PER HOUR OR LESS WHERE TESTED WITH A BLOWER DOOR AT A PRESSURE OF 2 : '
1. THE REPLACEMENT WINDOW 1S THE MANUFACTURER'S LARGEST STANDARD SIZE PERMANENT AND WITHOUT A DISCONNECTING SWITCH OTHER THAN THAT REQUIRED FOR THE DOOR OR OFENING OF A BATHROOM THAT CONTAINS A BATHTUB OR SHOWER
: BE A.C.Q. TREATED LUMBER TANDRAILS SHALLBE 0.2 INCHW.C. (50 Pa) IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION N1102.4.1.2, THE DWELLING e BLD e Bl R B L ELIORE A e e
WINDOW THAT WILL FIT WITHIN THE EXISTING FRAME OR EXISTING ROUGH OPENING. THE . PV DED B AT | EAST DNE UNIT SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION IN OVERCURRENT PROTECTION. UNLESS THIS WOULD PRE LAC OF A SMOKE EQUIRE S
REPLACEMENT WINDOW IS OF THE SAME OPERATING STYLE AS THE EXISTING WINDOW OR “"WOOD POSTS TO SUPPORT FULL ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION MIB05.4 EXCEPTION: SECTION 2 TWELFTH STREET
A STYLE THAT PROVIDES FOR AN EQUAL OR GREATER OPENING AREA THAN THE EXISTING WIDTH OF GIRDER (i.e.: (3) LVL GIRDER SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS (RCNYS 2020) R31 MEANS OF EGRESS 1. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS POWERED BY A 10-YEAR BATTERY SHALL BE AN ACCEPTABLE
WINDOW. POSTED WITH (4) 2 x 4 POST RUN OF TREADS OR FLIGHT P E S TEEADE ALTERNATIVE IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS AND COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS WITHOUT COMMERCIAL POWER, WHEN MORE THAN ONE SMOKE ALARM 1S REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN AN CARLE PLACE, NY 11514
2: THE REPLACEMENT WINDOW 1S NOT PART OF A CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY. WITH FOUR OR MORE RISERS THETREAD DEPTH SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN AND INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R314.3, THE ALARM DEVICES
B10.5 - DWELLING ADDITIONS. ALL NEW WORK DOES CONFORM TO (RCNYS 2020 R311.7.8) 9 INCHES (229 MM), THE TREAD DEPTH (RCNYS 2020) R303 - LIGHT, VENTILATION AND HEATING 11. EXISTING RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS AND COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS UNLESS OTHERWISE REQUIRED BY SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT THE ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM
WHERE DWELLING ADDITIONS CONTAIN SLEEPING ROOMS, AND EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND THE REQUIREMENTS FOR AN ADDITION SHALL BE ME/\5URF;D HORIZONTALLY K303.10 REQUIRED HEATING. . THE UNIFORM CODE. WILL ACTIVATE ALL OF THE ALARMS IN THE INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT. PHYSICAL B ToE
RESCUE OPENING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN EACH NEW SLEEPING EOOM. WHERE DWELLING UNDEER SECTION AJB01 AND AJGOT “RAILING 10 BE 50" IN BETWEEN THE VERTICAL PLANES OF THE WHCF):—RE THE WINTER DESIGN TEMPERATURE IN TABLE R201.2(1) 1S BELOW 60~F 2. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN EARLIER VERSION OF THE INTERCONNECTION OF SMOKE ALARMS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED WHERE LISTED LBl
ADDITIONS HAVE BASEMENTS, AN EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING SHALL (RCNYS 2020) AEIGHT AND FAVE A TYPE 1 FOREMOST PROJECTION OF ADJACENT TREADS (16~C), EVERY DWELLING UNIT INTENDED TO BE OCCUFIED BETWEEN UNIFORM CODE MAY BE CORD-TYFE OR DIRECT PLUG WHEN FERMITTED BY SUCH CODE. WIRELESS ALARMS ARE INSTALLED AND ALL ALARMS SOUND UFON ACTIVATION OF
BE PROVIDED IN THE NEW BASEMENT. HANDEAIL AS PEE CODE AND AT A RIGHT ANGLE TO THE TREAD'S SEFTEMBER 15 AND MAY 15 SHALL BE FROVIDED WITH HEATING FAC[LITIE% ONE ALARM.
(EXCEPTIONS) AT LEAGT ONE RB12.1.2 (RCNYS 2020) | EADING EDGE. THE GEEATEST TREAD PEFTH CAPABLE OF MAINTAINING A ROOM TEMPERATURE OF NOT LESS THAN 6&°F 915.5.3 INTERCONNECTION OF MULTIPLE CARBON MONOXIDE NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES. WHEN MORE EXCEPTION: SMOKE ALARMS AND ALARMS INSTALLED TO SATISFY SECTION R314.4.1
1: AN EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING IS NOT REQUIRED IN A NEW WALL-SWITCH-CONTROLLED LIGHTING — WITHIRLAK: ELISHT R BTSN [ KO (20°C) AT A POINT 3 FEET (914 mm) ABOVE THE FLOOR AT 2 FEET (610 mm) THAN ONE CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM IS INSTALLED IN A DWELLING UNIT, SLEEPING AREA, SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO BE INTERCONNECTED TO EXISTING SMOKE ALARMS
BASEMENT THAT CONTAINS A SLEEPING ROOM WITH AN EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND OUTLET SHALL BE INSTALLED TO EXCEED THE SMALLEST BY MORE THAN 3/& FROM EXTERIOR WALLS IN HABITABLE ROOMS AT THE DESIGN TEMPERATURE. OCCUPIABLE SPACE, OR HVAC ZONE, ALL SUCH ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IN SUCH MANNER WHERE SUCH EXISTING SMOKE ALARMS ARE NOT INTERCONNECTED OR WHERE SUCH
RESCUE OPENING. PROVIDE ILLUMINATION ON THE ALL MEANS OF EGRESS, INCH (9.5 MV THE INSTALLATION OF ONE OR MORE PORTABLE SPACE HEATERS SHALL NOT THAT THE ACTIVATION OF ONE ALARM OR DETECTOR SHALL ACTIVATE ALL CARBON MONOXIDE NEW SMOKE ALARM OR ALARM 15 NOT CAPABLE OF BEING INTERCONNECTED TO THE DRAWING No.
2: AN EMERGENCY ESCAFE AND RESCUE OPENING 1S NOT REQUIRED IN A NEW EXTERIOR SIDE OF EACH OUTDOOR. STAIRWAYS AND RAILINGS ' : BE USED TO ACHIEVE COMFPLIANCE WITH THIS SECTION. NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES THROUGHOUT THE INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT, SLEEFING AREA, EXISTING SMOKE ALARMS.
BASEMENT WHERE THERE 15 AN EMERGENCY AND RESCUE OPENING IN AN EXISTING EGRESS DOOR HAVING GRADE LEVEL MUST CONFORM TO R311 AND EXCEPTIONS: OWNER-OCCUPIED ONE-FAMILY DWELLINGS SUBJECT TO THE OCCUPIABLE SPACE, OR HVAC ZONE. INTERCONNECTION OF ALARMS SHALL COMPLY WITH NFFPA 720 .
BASEMENT THAT IS ACCESSIBLE FROM THE NEW BASEMENT EGRESS (TYF) 312 (RCNYS 2020) AFPPROVAL OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL. SECTIONS 9.6.4.1 THROUGH 9.6.4.5 AND 8.6.7. (EXCEPTION: SEE CODE SECTION) ALL SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE INTERCONNECTED
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ZONING / TOWN CODE COMPLIANCE
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ALL DIMENSIONS Alﬁa
TO BE FIELD VERIFIED

All Drawings, Specifications and the design
expressed therein are the sole property of
Mark Anthony Architects. They are to be
used only with respect to this Project and
are not to be copied or reproduced without
written permission of Mark Anthony
Architecture P.C. It is a violation of the law
for any person, unless acting under the
direction of a licensed architect, to alter an
item in any way, If an item bearing the seal
of an architect is altered, the altering
architect shall affix to his item the seal and
notation "altered by" followed by his
sighature and the date of such alteration,
and a specific description of the alteration.
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/ NAILING SCHEDULE FOR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS (2018 WFCM: TABLE 3.1)

ZONING / TOWN CODE COMPLIANCE
DISAPPROVED - Makelcorrections

Anthony

JOINT DESCRIPTION NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NAIL
COMMON NAILS BOX NAILS SPACING
ROOF FRAMING
RAFTER TO TOP PLATE (TOE-NAILED) SEE TABLE 3.4A SEE TABLE 3.4A PER RAFTER
CEILING JOIST TO TOP PLATE (TOE-NAILED) SEE TABLE 3.4A SEE TABLE 3.4A PER JOIST
CEILING JOIST TO PARALLEL RAFTER (FACE-NAILED) SEE TABLE 3.9A SEE TABLE 3.9A EACH LAP
CEILING JOIST LAPS OVER PARTITIONS (FACE-NAILED) SEE TABLE 3.9A SEE TABLE 3.9A EACH LAP
COLLAR TIE TO RAFTER (FACE-NAILED) SEE TABLE 3.6 SEE TABLE 3.6 PER TIE
BLOCKING TO RAFTER (TOE-NAILED) 2 - 8d 2 -10d EACH END
RIM BOARD TO RAFTER (END-NAILED) 2 -16d 3 - 164 EACH END
WALL FRAMING
TOP PLATE TO TOP PLATE (FACE-NAILED) 2-164d" 2-16d" PER FOOT
TOP PLATES AT INTERSECTIONS (FACE-NAILED) 4-16d 5 - 164 JOINTS-EACH SIDE
5TUD TO STUD (FACE-NAILED) 2 -16d 2 -16d 24" o.c.
HEADER TO HEADER (FACE-NAILED) 164 164 16" 0.c. ALONG EDGES
TOP OR BOTTOM PLATE TO STUD (END-NAILED) SEE TABLE 3.5A SEE TABLE 3.5A PER STUD
BOTTOM PLATE TO FLOOR JOIST, BAND JOIST, END JOIST o i
OR BLOCKING (FACE NAILED 2-16d 2-1ed PER FOOT
FLOOR FRAMING
JOIST TO SILL, TOP PLATE OR GIRDER (TOE-NAILED) 4-8d 4-104 PER JOIST
BRIDGING TO JOIST (TOE-NAILED) 2 - 8d 2 -10d EACH END
BLOCKING TO JOIST (TOE-NAILED) 2 - 8d 2 -10d EACH END
BLOCKING TO SILL OR TOP PLATE (TOE-NAILED) 3 - 16d 4 -16d EACH BLOCK
LEDGER STRIP TO BEAM (FACE-NAILED) 3 - 164 4 -164 EACH JOIST
JOIST ON LEDGER TO BEAM (TOE-NAILED) 3-&d 3 -104 PER JOIST
BAND JOIST TO JOIST (END-NAILED) 3 - 16d 4 - 164 PER JOIST
BAND JOIST TO SILL OR TOP PLATE (TOE-NAILED) 2-16d' 3 - 164 PER FOOT
ROOF SHEATHING
WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS &d 104 SEE TABLE 3.10
DIAGONAL BOARD SHEATHING 1"x 6" OR1"x 8" 2 - 8d 2 -10d PER SUPPORT
DIAGONAL BOARD SHEATHING 1"x 10" OR WIDER %-&d 3 -10d PER SUPPORT
CEILING SHEATHING
GYPSUM WALLBOARD 5d COOLERS 5d COOLERS 7" EDGE /10" FIELD
WALL SHEATHING
WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS &d 104 SEE TABLE 3.11
STRUCTURAL FIBERBOARD PANELS 172" 11 ga. galv. roofing nail
----- 3" EDGE / " FIELD
(120"x1 3'LONG x &' HEAD)
STRUCTURAL FIBERBOARD FANELS 252" 11 ga. galv. roofing nail
rrrrr 3" EDGE / 6" FIELD
(120"x1 'LONG x 2" HEAD)
GYPSUM WALLBOARD 5d COOLERS 5d COOLERS 7" EDGE /10" FIELD
HARDBOARD &d &d SEE TABLE 3.11
PARTICLEBOARD PANELS &d &d SEE MANUFACTURER
DIAGONAL BOARD SHEATHING "x 6" OR1"x &" 2 - 8d 2-10d PER SUPPORT
DIAGONAL BOARD SHEATHING 1"x 10" OR WIDER 3 - &d 3 -10d PER SUPPORT
FLOOR SHEATHING
WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS 1" OR LESS &d 10d 6" EDGE /12" FIELD
WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS GREATER THAN 1" 104 164 6" EDGE /12" FIELD
DIAGONAL BOARD SHEATHING "% 6" OR 1"x &" 2 - 84 2-104 PER SUPPORT
DIAGONAL BOARD SHEATHING 1"x 10" OR WIDER 3 - &d 3 - 104 PER SUPPORT

=

NAILING REQUIREMENTS ARE BASED ON WALL SHEATHING NAILED &" ON-CENTER AT THE PANEL EDGE. ALTERNATIVE NAILING

SCHEDULES SHALL BE USED WHERE WALL SHEATHING NAILING 1S REDUCED. FOR EXAMPLE, IF WALL SHEATHING 1S NAILED 3"
ON-CENTER AT THE PANEL EDGE TO OBTAIN HIGHER SHEAR CAFACITIES, NAILING REQUIREMENTS FOR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS
SHALL BE DOUBLED, OR ALTERNATE CONNECTORS SHALL BE USED TO MAINTAIN THE LOAD PATH.

2 WHEN WALL SHEATHING IS CONTINUOUS OVER CONNECTED MEMBERS, THE TABULATED NUMBER OF NAILS SHALL BE PERMITTED

TO BE REDUCED TO 1-16d4 NAIL FER FOOT

Table 3.4A

Rafter and/or Ceiling Joist to Top Plate Lateral and
Shear Connection Requirements

{Prescriptive Alternative to Table 3.4)

Exposure B

200y Wiad! Spuent 110 115 120 ! 130 ' 140 150 160 170 180 | 195
3-second gust (mph)
Rafter/Ceiling Joist W_’arl Numberlof Bd Cunl'non Mails or 10d Box Nails {Toenailed)
Spacing (in.) He;iht Required in Eacy Rafter a ad/or Ceiling Joist to Top Plate Connection™™*
8 2 2 2 " 2 u 3 3 3 3 3 3
12 10 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3
16 8 2 2 2 4 3 " 3 3 3 3 3 3
10 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 4
2= 8 3 3 3 4 « 5 5 3 5 3 5
10 3 3 3 q 5 5 5 5 5 6
1 Prescriptive limits are based on assumptions in Table%
2 When ceiling joists are installed parallel to rafters, the sum of the toenalls in the rafter and ceiling joist shall equal or exceed
the tabulated number of nails required.
3 To avoid splitting, no more than 2 toenails shall be installed in each side of a rafter or ceiling joist when fastened to a 2x4

top plate or 3 toenails in each side when fastened to a 2x6 top plate.

4 Where top plate-to-ridge heights exceed 10', they shall be adjusted as follows:

Wall Height B' 10'
Top Plate to Ridge :
Height (ft) Adjustment Factor
10 1.00 1.00
15’ 1.15 1.25
20' 1.40 1.50

v in ! Qi
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TYP. CONNECTOR DIAGRAM

DETAIL SHEET A5
N.T.S.

NOTE:
THE MECHANICAL SYSTEM SHALL BE

NOTE:

THE PLUMBING SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED

NOTE:
THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED

INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAFPTERS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTERS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH

12/24 OF THE RCNYS 2020

25133 OF THE RCNYS 2020

CHAFPTERS 34/42 OF THE RCNYS 2020

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THAT WOOD
SHEATHING TO BE A MIN. OF &" FROM GRADE
(AS PER RCNYS 2020 SECTION R317)

CORROSION- RESISTIVE FLASHING TO BE PROVIDED UNDER AND AT THE ENDS OF
MASONRY, WOOD, OR METAL COFINGS AND SILLS. ALL MATERIALS IN CONTRACT
WITH PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER (STRAP, TECO, NAILS, FLASHING) SHALL BE
AFFROVED FOR SUCH USE. (RCNYS 2020 SECTION R702.4)

NOTE:

ROOF COVERINGS TO BE INSTALLED AS
FER (RCNYS 2020) SECTION R205

NOTE:

ALL LUMBER THAT COMES IN CONTACT WITH
MASONRY (CONCRETE) TO BE A.C.Q. LUMBER

DOUBLE JOIST UNDER ALL PARALLEL PARTITIONS

OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF TREADS OR FLIGHT WITH
FOUR OR MORE RISERS (RCNYS 2020 SECTION R211.7.8)

ALL MEANS OF EGRESS, STAIRWAYS
AND RAILINGS MUST CONFORM
TO RCNYS 2020 SECTIONS R311 AND 312

CONTRACTOR TO VENT CONCEALED
RAFTER SPACE ABOVE
INSULATION TO THE EXTERIOR

PROVIDE 2" X &" COLLAR TIES 32" 0.c. @ ALL ROOFS.
SET TOF OF TIES IN UPPER 1/32 OF THE DISTANCE BETWEEN
B.0. RIDGE AND T.0. CEILING JOISTS,

‘ HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE

SURFACE DRAINAGE SHALL BE DIVERTED TO A STORM SEWER CONVEYANCE OR
OTHER AFPFPROVED POINT OF COLLECTION S0 AS TO NOT CREATE A HAZARD. LOTS
SHALL BE GRADED 50 AS TO DRAIN SURFACE WATER AWAY FROM FOUNDATION
WALLS. THE GRADE AWAY FROM FOUNDATION WALL SHALL FALL A MINIMUM OF &"
WITHIN THE FIRST 10

(AS PER RC 2020 SECTION R406)

EXCEFT WHERE REQUIRED BY SECTION R406.2 TO BE WATERPROOFED,
FOUNDATION WALLS THAT RETAIN EARTH AND ENCLOSE INTERIOR SPACES AND
FLOORS BELOW GRADE SHALL BE DAMPPROOFED FROM THE HIGHER OF (a) THE
TOP OF THE FOOTING OR (b) 6 INCHES (152 mm) BELOW THE TOP OF THE
BASEMENT FLOOR, TO THE FINISHED GRADE. MASONRY WALLS SHALL HAVE NOT

LESS THAN £ INCH (9.5 mm) PORTLAND CEMENT PARGING APPLIED TO THE
EXTERIOR OF THE WALL. THE PARGING SHALL BE DAMPPROOFED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING.

1: BITUMINOUS COATIING

2: THREE POUNDS PER SQUARE YARD (1.83 ka/m?) OF ACRYLIC MODIFIED
CEMENT.

3: ONE-EIGHTH-INCH (3.2 mm) COAT OF SURFACE-BONDING CEMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM C 887.

4: ANY MATERIAL PERMITTED FOR WATERPROOFING IN SECTION R406.2

5: OTHER APPROVED METHODS OR MATERIALS.
(EXCEPTION)

1: PARGING OF UNIT MASONRY WALLS 15 NOT REQUIRED WHERE A MATERIAL
15 APPROVED FOR DIRECT APPLICATION TO THE MASONRY

CONCRETE WALLS SHALL BE DAMFPROOFED BY APPLYING ANY ONE OF THE
LISTED DAMFPFROOFING MATERIALS OR ANY ONE OF THE WATERFROOFING
MATERIALS LISTED IN SECTION R406.2 TO THE EXTERIOR OF WALL

Lo

UNDERFIN NEW

CROSS SECTION 'A’

5!

1

SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"

AIR SEALING DETAILS TO FOLLOW THE REQUIREMENTS OF
THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE.

P3103.2 FROST CLOSURE - WHERE THE 97.5-FERCENT VALUE FOR

OUTSIDE DESIGN TEMFPERATURE IS O DEGREES F (-1& DECREES C) OR
LESS, VENT EXTENSIONS THROUGH A ROOF OR A WALL SHALL NOT BE
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are not to be copied or reproduced without
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Architecture P.C. It is a violation of the law
for any person, unless acting under the
direction of a licensed architect, to alter an
item in any way, If an item bearing the seal
of an architect is altered, the altering
architect shall affix to his item the seal and
notation "altered by" followed by his
signature and the date of such alteration,
and a specific description of the alteration.
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LESS THEN 3 INCHES IN DIAMETER. ANY INCREASE IN THE SIZE OF THE
i e, T € R e | B | Bothe | sonwaem [ vou
. CONNECTION CONNECTION
_——ROOF VENT WATER | WATER
P3103.1.1 ROOF EXTENSION - OPEN VENT PIPES THAT EXTEND THROUGH A m—— T X
ROOF THAT DO NOT MEET THE CONDITIONS OF SECTION P3103.1.2 OR CTOSET
P3103.1.% SHALL TERMINATE NOT LESS THAN & INCHES (150 mm) ABOVE
THE ROOF OR & INCHES (150 mn) ABOVE THE ANTICIPATED SNOW SINK 34 34" 2 11/2"
ACCUMULATION, WHICHEVER 15 GREATER.
R B BATHTUB 3/4" 3/4" 1 1/2" 1 1/4"
—I | SHOWER 3/4" 3/4" g 112"
e T ;::::::1——7——# wster | s | aw L L
L : EXISTING L | PROFOSED
GHOWeR]  FROPCSFD ! | | eamroomro | [PHOWER] | LAUNDRY TABLE P3201.7
BATHROOM : | | BERENOVATED : I EEBRE  pecearoesa— SIZE OF TRAPS AND TRAP ARMS
— ! p— | | FOR PLUMBING FIXTURES
W.C. ‘E:TW{T*_ I 7:}: [ eshed |orvEr T —— TRAP SIZE MINIMUM
g Tue I E . I NS
|
; | BATHTUB (WITH OR WITHOUT
o2 - 37 o o o — % SHOWER HEAD AND/OR 13
Ff——————————— + WHIRLPOOL ATTACHMENTS)
EXISTING | I
KITCHEN TO BE BIDET 1 1
RENOVATED : A== =
| DISH : CLOTHES WASHER STANDPIPE 2
ok | WASHER ;
4 SO!L_IL DISHWASHER (ON SEPARATE TRAP) 1%
| FLOOR DRAIN 2
|
1
T KITCHEN SINK (ONE OR TWO TRAPS,
F——————— = WITH OR WITHOUT DISHWASHER 14
| | AND GARBAGE GRINDER)
[ [
BAR | | LAUNDRY TUB 1
SINE | | (ONE OR MORE COMPARTMENTS) 12
[
I | 1
| LAVATORY 1%
& ]
- i SHOWER NOTE a
| B.7 GFM AND LESS 11/2
k MORE THAN 5.7 GFM UF TO 12.3 GFPM 2
_ - MORE THAN 12.3 GFM UF TO 25.8 GFM )
L EXISTING HOUSE DRAIN ~ ~ L TO STREET MORE THAN 25.&6 GFM UFP TO 55.6 GFM 4
[ ] SEWER
TRAP WATER CLOSET NOTE b

PLUMBING RISER DIAGRAM

bl

D.0.B. |.D#

FOR Sl: 1inch = 25.4 mm.
(a) BASED ON TOTAL FLOW RATE THROUGH SHOWERHEADS AND BODYSFRAYS
(b) CONSULT FIXTURE STANDARDS FOR TRAF DIMENSION OF SPECIFIC BOWLS
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O O O STAGGERED e\tﬂv | X i SCREWS ToBE CUTBACKTO  RAFTERS 10 BE § 4w 4 STEEL PLATE slis=ll=ll=ll=I== - -
T A | ; — - =
ACQ. LEDGER g 11 | GALVANIZED FAGE B ACCEFT 2 5 gty SRS BRPERY TR, il 1«6 x 6" STEEL PLATE il ===l P y F R A | \/ I I | q ( }
R BT = \ L= é 2" CONCRETE / (4) & EXPANSION BOLTS === = y &
\ \ . L W ——NEW 2 x & FASCIA BOARD ~ SCRATCHSLAB | ' — .
DECK JOIST — ) < V.LE. D
TOP PLATES TOP PLATES N NEW 2 x 4 LAYED 3500 F.5.1. CONCRETE _| 1" AN
DRAEL AL \ FLAT @ 48" oc. FOOTING SET ON 4 1, 1 L
EXTERIOR OF = , UNDISTURBED 50IL
BEARING WALL FLASHING ——VENTED SOFFIT
BORED HOLE-MAX: DIy = BORED HOLE MAX, DIA i DECK ;.LED ER T g < All/
40% OF STUD DEF’TH ™N éO“J; OF 5}UD bEI’TFi ™N TmS\LC;O?ng$¥EE 16 GAGE (0.054") AND c G - DETAI L @ LOLLY FOUNDATION WALL (SEE 4
A L~ 2' MIN. TO EDGE \ _ _/‘H”‘ L~ MIN.TOEDGE ~ pLATE WIDTH 15" WIDE METAL TIE DETAIL FLYING GABLE DETAIL COLUMN FOUNDATION PLAN FOR EXACT FROJECT:
#' MIN. TO EDGE 2" MIN. TO EDGE ACROSS AND TO EACH rarts 6|Z[N6)
SIDE OF THE NOTCH WITH sreEERS . NG M
T 418D NAILS EACH SIDE Al . X U
) N 2 Vm M /m TOP PLATES 4
NOTCH MUST NOT EXCEED NOTCH MUST NOT EXCEED
25% OF STUD DEPTH ] IF HOLE |5 BETWEEN 40% AND 40% OF STUD DEFTH; P\ e STAI RWAY a R E 6 ] D E N C E
BORED HOLES SHALL NOT 60% OF 5TUD DEPTH, THEN BORED HOLES SHALL NOT CONC. SLAB (SEE FOUNDATION
BE LOCATED IN THE SAME STUD MUST BE DOUBLED AND BE IE‘CATED IN THE SAME O STRI NGER DETAIL PLAN F(OR EXACT 5|Z[NG)
CROSS SECTION OF CUT OR NO MORE THAN TWO CROSS SECTION OF CUT OR ;
NOTCH IN 5TUD SUCCESSIVE STUDS ARE MOTCH IN 5TUD FIGLRE R6U2.6.1 TOP PLATE FRAMING 4
DOUBLED AND 50 BORED TOACCOMMODATE PIPING . ; CONC. FOOTING (SEE FOUNDATION , S o TWELFTH STEEET
FIGURE R602.6(1) NOTCHING AND BORED HOLE FIGURE R602.6(2) NOTCHING AND BORED HOLE i "y ' 3
LIMITATIONS FOR EXTERIOR WALLS AND BEARING WALLS LIMITATIONS L“())R INTERIOR NONBEARING WALLS ﬁ \&%/ Flalll Esasatl Sk " CARLE FL/A\CE, NY 11914
O STUD NOTCHING AND BORING DETAILS ALEraaT S g;ﬁfé% MOLAL i OVERLAP 4" MIN ON BOTH SIDES . S;Eﬁ;ﬁ::;%y PR BATS R R . J= Tl T :‘ A== T
. —— 07600 UTILITY MASTIC b < : - ==
RG02.6.1 DRILLING AND NOTCHING OF TOF PLATE. RG02.6 DRILLING AND NOTCHING--5TUDS. 55 MAX, RAIL i - 7 : 4 SEAL ALL AROUND %5? tfi;ﬂﬁg“ﬁ# BOTTOM 1 |—] = D.O.B. .D#
by TOP RAIL ! CUT FLASHING AT BOTTOM GRE AL ANDCVERL AP — ==l == = LB |
WHEN PIPING OR DUCTWORK 1S PLACED IN OR PARTLY IN AN EXTERIOR WALL OR INTERIOR DRILLING AND NOTCHING OF STUDS SHALL BE [N ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING: 2% : : I GREASE AND OVERLAP STEEL SHELF ANGLE : <
LOAD-BEARING WALL, NECESSITATING CUTTING, DRILLING OR NOTCHING OF THE TOF PLATE BY N—— BALLUSTERS L ) ; . . |
MORE THAN 50 PERCENT OF ITS WIDTH, A GALYANIZED METAL TIE OF NOT LESS THAN 0.054 1. NOTCHING. ANY STUD IN AN EXTERIOR WALL OR BEARING PARTITION MAY BE CUT OR NOTCHED TO A SHOE RAIL MU;T NOT ALLOW S POST \\‘ : 'c” " /af Ll
INCH THICK. (1.37 MM) (16 GA) AND 11/2 INCHES (38 MM) WIDE SHALL BE FASTENED ACROSS DEFTH NOT EXCEEDING 26 PERCENT OF ITS WIDTH. STUDS IN NONBEARING PARTITIONS MAY BE NOTCHED S il et N, & i O %3 — | | ||| =l | = | |=l | = =) = =
AND TO THE PLATE AT EACH SIDE OF THE OPENING WITH NOT LESS THAN FOUR 18D NAILS AT TO A DEPTH NOT TO EXCEED 40 PERCENT OF A SINGLE STUD WIDTH. eRioE Saa. e o g' > iz = ===
EACH SIDE OR EQUIVALENT. SEE FIGURE RG02.6.1. 2470 38" BALUSTER INFILL MUST NOT: L S P4 L 2~ & o — N =l :
2. DRILLING. ANY STUD MAY BE BORED OR DRILLED, PROVIDED THAT THE DIAMETER OF THE RESULTING RAILING 1 - OF 4 e o r <1 ' — |
EXCEPTION: WHEN THE ENTIRE SIDE OF THE WALL WITH THE NOTCH OR CUT IS COVERED BY HOLE 15 NO MORE THAN 60 PERCENT OF THE STUD WIDTH, THE EDGE OF THE HOLE 15 NO MORE THAN 5/6 ~d HEIGHT L FA%AC;;SE;E B ot BOTTOM RALL ML P L ~s { A DRAWING No.
WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING. INCH (16 M) TO THE EDGE OF THE STUD, AND THE HOLE IS NOT LOCATED IN THE SAME SECTION AS A BALUSTER INFILL MUST Syt g R
CUT OR NOTCH, STUDS LOCATED IN EXTERIOR WALLS OR BEARING PARTITIONS DRILLED OVER 40 PERCENT NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF TY P T
AND UP TO 60 PERCENT SHALL ALS0 BE DOUBLED WITH NO MORE THAN TWO SUCCESSIVE DOUBLED 4" SPHERE STAIRWAY RISER AND I CAL WAL L s E c I 0 N
STUDS BORED, SEE FIGURES RE02.6(1) AND RG02.6(2). FOR BORED HOLES FOR ELECTRICAL WIRING, SEE
* L O DECK RAILING DETAIL OTREAD DETAIL e CORNER FLASHING OVERLAP °
\ EXCEPTION: USE OF APPROVED STUD GHOES 15 PERMITTED WHEN THEY ARE INSTALLED IN ) ) ) . /
ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER S RECOMMENDATIONS,

X:\Drawings\XU 2022220\(0BJ) (PROPOSED) XU (03.08.24)_recover.dwg



PROPOSED RESIDENCE FOR:
FACADE
MR. & MRS. SINGH ARCHITECTURE
47 REED DRIVE, ROSLYN, NY ARCHITECTS
6120 GRAND CENTRAL PKWY,
B103, FOREST HILLS NY 11375
347-957-2245
FACADE3A@GMAIL.COM
L LAND
CELLAR FOUNDATION PLAN T — 1 OF SCHOO; DIsT,
GRAPHIC SYMBOLS WALL LEGEND LEGEND SITE PLAN LEGEND ‘ N 10° 521511 Woopg RICT N, g
n SECTION NUMBER —  EX|ISTING FOUNDATION TO REMAIN T EXISTING FOUNDATION WALL TO REMAIN POB - POINT OF BEGINNING ?}\ - - '\. EXIIQS'(I')II\\IJGEBSIIDII\?GI?SSA? 5;;;1\(0 N
- ] — FIRST FLOOR ELEVATION ¥ T — . » .\.. SPLIT LEVEL 1 FAMILY DWELLING;

SHEET NUMBER — — — — — WALL, PARTITION, FOUNDATION TO BE REMOVED, GF e GARAGE FLOOR ELEVATION T —l L 95.60 FENCE AND DEN WITH BEDROOMS ABOVE. -
T Te . NEW 12" THICK CONC. FOUNDATION WALL ON 24'X12" RP - ROOF PEAK ELEVATION 7% - & S 5 0.2'E NORTH SIDE OF HOUSE IS KITCHEN,
=%y - - CONTINUOUS REINFIOCED CONC. FOOTING. MATCH EXIST. mzzzzzzzZz, NEW FRAME WALL w/ BRICK OR CASTSTONE TC—m TOP OF CURB ) — = = _ 06'S LIVING/DINING AREA WITH CELLAR BELOW.

GELLAR FOUNDATION IN HEIGHT. S o STUDS 247 0.C. WITH R20 o ooron e e L=~ T — — | FILING [S FOR ANEW 2 STORY DWELLING
CAVITY INSULATION, 1/2" PLYWOOD OR \ — = -
EXTEND EXISTING 12" CONC. FOUNDATION A2 PLYWOODOR - o0 / - 3 - |
ELEVATION NUMBER TO MATCH EXIST. CELLAR FOUNDATION IN HEIGHT, OSB SHEATHING, GYP. BD ON INTERIOR - SPOT ELEVATION §x8'0 2,528 GAL. S YARD T & RELATED FILINGS ARE FOR DEMOLITION,
SHEETIIBER ZIIERIE  NEWINTERIOR FRAVE WAL Gt O | DREL, | z &
ELEVATION B g OHE B PRe e WATER RESISTANT AR CONDITIONER S e ’ T
NEW 8" CONC. FOUNDATION ON TOP OF GYP BD. IN BATHROOMS AND KITCHEN WALLS WW e WINDOW WELL o POOL/Q E/HEATER 4
DOOR ] EXiSTING 8* CMU. MATCH EXIST. CELLAR Rl N
TAG X FOUNDATION IN HEIGHT. T T CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL @ ************ TREE & SIZE | BRICKWALL
X) 7777777777 NEW8 CONC. FOUNDATION BEARING ON EXISTING — E===5 - TRENCH DRAIN (DI) ! 4
S WINDOW TAG Z 2 SLAB-ON-GRADE. MATCH EXIST. CELLAR FOUNDATION IN HEIGHT e CURB CUT
SMOKE DETECTOR - HARD-WIRE, —o—o— — VINYL FENCE — o 3|
INTERCONNECT —W—w— ——— WATER LINE
—————— NEW FOUNDATION WALL FURR-OUT WITH 2X4 STUDS —6—G———— GAS LINE IN-GROUND POOL PROPRIETARY NOTE:
@ CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR - HARD-WIRE _— PROPERTY LINE . IT ISAVIOLATION OF NYS LAW FORANY PERSON.
~ 40.0 T 17.6 YARD AN ITEN ON THESE PLANS, THE INFORMATION.
@ PROGRAMABLE THERMOSTAT o l AND DRAWINGS HEREIN ARE OF PROPRIETARY
o NTURE AND FOR USE BY OUR CLIENTS ONLY, ON
N THIS SITE ONLY, AND NOT TO BE USED FOR ANY
B OTHER PURPOSE OTHER THAN THIS LOCATION OR
\ (]5 g\A/\'/\ll\é‘EAR WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF MICHIO
o .
— i PROJECT:
290 — | %
. BRICK PATIO by . 32 MR. & M RS _
s Section 9 : SINGH
=2 Block 653 \ “ = e S C
< 4 - RESIDENCE
> >
g2 66 65 . 63 62 61 \ )
o=
5515 |5 st 5 5 \ | 47 REED DRIVE
\ ! ! ! ! c L]
333 | 36 %2 | %4 | %0 NEW DWELLING ON A NEW & EXISTING FOUNDATION ) A < 883 YARD/ §$1S1Lg7l\els
— m \
| 200 Reed 200 | SECTION: 9, BLOCK: 653, LOT: 64 T o &g 5= 129
LOT AREA: 11,847.79 sq. ft 77, . \ > s YARD u
INTERIOR LOT, IRREGULARLY SHAPED \ e, BRICK TAX SECTION: 9
. . r 7t = TAX BLOCK: 653
| #42 | | #46 | | #50 | | #54 | | #58 | | #62 | n ;ENCE o 9 — 7 /} 2/ 6/- 1 BALCONY (F)E[\JSE[ TAY LOT- 64
ZONING CODE ANALYSIS RESIDENCE ADISTRICT (R-A) O N 7, | S OPEN ¥ /; ATZND .
—— 1 1 ) @\
#40 TOWN - " | eaTE 28 " ONE 123 5 s FOR:
—— PERMITTED EXISTING | PROVIDED | \ARIANCE B STORY g 12— >
N % pd
MAX. BLDG. HEIGHT 21/2STORY | 112STORY | 212STORY | NO - €, 236 5 -8 MR. & MRS, SINGH
' AN R R wn, e S 3 (Q W 80-34 230TH STREET
. 30-0 18-7 29-7 NO 3 = © oSS BELLEROSE MANOR, NY 11427
Calculation MAX. EAVE HEIGHT 220" 1410" 21-8" NO ag% NEW DWELLING ON N ; Sx &
Block Lot Front Yard MIN. PLOT AREA F 11,847.79 SF | 11,847.79 SF N EX < Lo
po . © 8,500 B47.79 SF | 1,847.79 S ° 555 AN EXISTING & NEW FOUNDATION = 5 REVISION DATE
o 33-3' MIN. LOT WIDTH *%k g “ S PLANS COMPLYING 03.11.19 05.28.19
65 356 A. @ REQD FRONT SETBACK LINE / 65'/ 40° 73.48'/67.25 | 73.48'/67.25 5 0 ) Z TAXLOT 64 = = T =
63 %2 @ALL POINTS BETW. STREET PRE-EXISTING =< z % S AREA=11.847.79 S.F. N 2 PLNSCONPLYING 0618|072
62 364 P.L. & FRONT SETBACK LINE CO-NDITION > > « A No. 47 o’ - OVMISSIONS LETTER 2
175.5' GREATER OF AOR B, NOT TO 84.0' 84.0' 84.0' & E = % S| w OMMISSIONS LETTER 3
EXCEED 100' o x| =z 4 PLANS COMPLYING 10.23.19
175.5/5=35.10 = 9 < (SR
MAX. LOT COVERAGE 25% 16.2% 17.9% NO o & > xla DUMSSOS LETTER A POCL 120219
GARAGE AT RP 144.4 GARAGE AT 5 TOWNBOARD REVIEW 51122
MIN. HABITABLE FLOOR AREA 1,200 SF 2,597 SF 3,023 SF NO GRADE EAVE 136.5 GRADE 6 STATE VARIANCE APPLICATION 11923
Average Front Yard MAX. GROSS FLOOR AREA 2,000 SF 3,003 SF 4,033 SF GF 113.9 FF 118.3 GF 11568 7 TOWN VARIANCE APPLICATION 72723
setback = 35.10' : ’ ’ ’ YES 128 ' 8 _STATE VARIANCE REAPPLICATION | 8,04.23
MIN. FRONT YARD DEPTH 351 * 36.0' 33.1" YES /// //‘ %]/é/ o /O\ TOWN VARIANCE REAPPLICATION [ 4.11.24
SIDE YARDS : s 4 L
AVERAGE FRONT YARD SETBACK NUMBER OF SIDE YARDS TWO WO TWO " 2& L, % ~BALCONY | AS] Ve b N }
MIN. WIDTH OF ANY S.Y. 10' 11.2 11.2 NO _ — s I 1 7, ISSUED FOR PERMITS:  11/28/18
MIN. AGGREGATE WIDTH 30% 22.0' 30.5%, 22.4' 5> = ; DRAWN BY: MS
(€)) < PLANTER | — CHECKED. BY: MS
= 2 STONE SCALE: AS NOTED
MIN .REAR YARD SETBACK 15' 62.2 61.7" NO A LAWN w z STEPS :
SKY EXPOSURE PLANES RATIO OF 2' VERTICAL RATIO OF 1.99' NO m ol @ 5 w °°§ @ L < MICHIO SANGA
TO 1'HORIZNTAL VERTICAL TO m 2|l & b % 5 ¥ 08x12 2 = = ARCHITECT
' WN ¢ 3 o T 2 _ o =
1 STORY FRAME 1" HORIZONTAL = A 2w o@D ok WAK o £ ~ K
ENTRANCE MAX. FRONT YARD PAVING 40% *** 30.0% 37.4% NO O 2 = 2 B|lr- - BRVES S . ™ 8 5
_ _ B _ = — - - ™~ o <
EL=114.37 s10] = EL=115.44 MIN. SLOPE FOR ATTACHED GARAGE 3% BELOW **** 2% ABOVE NO PN > s ol 7 N ! Vo Q 9 T
— ! J . . '
MAX. REAR YARD COVERAGE 40% ***** 15.9% NO < © 100" ‘./\/ @) 6§R%3§ELGAL ) N ) = 3 2
|
OFF-STREET PARKING 2 2 2 NO m e NN L 5
2D | _— - » g QRS :
328 (D L—=-—- -7 " - 20 0| ; ;ﬁ“"” &~ ) ‘:’i« ]
390 *  SEE AVERAGE FRONT YARD SETBACK DIAGRAM & CALCULATION ON THIS SHEET IR=263 o7 s Ak
=46.27' R=202.01 o S 19°22'51" E
*%  \WIDTH OF THE LOT AT THE REQUIRED FRONT YARD SETBACK = 73.48 1SR o 5 s8e , ! - o
. 1112, ' .
237 **%* SEE FRONT YARD PAVING CALCULATION ON T-2 SHEET - & /W T EL113.9 l\ 26'+- EL114.25 EL 115.00 \ NYRA #020628
64 e 11534  EL=115.22 **%% GARAGE FLOOR ELEVATION NO LOWER THAN 3% SLOPE BELOW ADJACENT CURB ELEV. 18178 \Efm-% '////\CU.RS CONCRETE SIDEWALK ‘ 3,64 . SHEET TITLE:
76 VERTICAL DISTANCE = GARAGE FL. ELEV 113.9 - ADJ. CURB ELEV 112.99 = 0.91' ~—CURB 24 =
EL=11373 2 HORIZONTAL DISTANCE = 45', SLOPE = 0.91/ 45 = 2.0% SLOPE ABOVE CURB ELEV 23E ° GRASS (5) 454 \
**%%* SEE REAR YARD COVERAGE CALCULATION ON T-2 SHEET 701299 _ € 11369 | TC 114.35 TS ooy
s T BC 11342 BC 113.87 8828 BC 114.87 SITE PLAN. ZONING
GRAS S :
Calculation \g?%m Tgo } 20+ /\\ CL113.48 CL 113,98 oL 1% ANALYSIS ’D|AG RAM
CONC V ' CL 11279 ) :
11522 + 11534 = 230.56 /2= 11528 x 23.7 = 2732.14 CURB
11534x64=  738.18 s +l- - REED DRIVE CALCULATION
115.34 + 113.73=229.07/2= 11454 x27.6 = 3161.30 oLtz
113.73 + 114.37 =228.10/2= 114.05x39.0 = 4447.95
114.37 + 11544 =229.81/2= 11491x512 = 5883.39
115.44 + 11522 =230.66 /2= 115.33x32.8 = 3782.82 ,
180.7 20,745.78 5 0 5 10 20 40
SCALE: 1"=10-0" THE BASE SURVEY WAS PROVIDED BY: 2 SHEET NO:
20,745.78/180.70 = 114.81 NY LAND SURVEYOR P.C., 77-15 164 ST. FRESH MEADOWS, NY 11366
o PH. 718-591-6600, AND
THe preexisting average grade = 114.81' TOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD BUIDLING DEPT. RECORDS T 1
PREEXISTING AVERAGE GRADE SITE PLAN
SCALE: 1" = 100" 1 OF 11




Window Schedule
I Light A. | VentA. | 0.A.Area | ,.
Tag Description DIMS.R.0.WxH Glass Type |U-Factor | SHGC insq. ft. | insq. ft. | insq. ft Air Leakage ﬁM;\{l.ifacturer Notes
1 Casement 30'x6-0" | IGU, low-e, clear | 0.29 | 029 | 18 18 18 |<0.20 cfm/SFC\Eﬁggg%ndows 1,2
2 2!_0" X 4!_0" 8 8 8 1
3 20" x 2'-0" 4 4 4 1
4 3-0"x 50" 15 15 15 1
5 4-9"x 60" 29 29 29 1,2
6 4-9"x 50" 24 24 24 1,2
Half-Circle Top Lot v QA
7 Picture 4-9"x9-0 0.27 0.32 40 0 40 1
3 Casement Ly B
8 | combo 6-0"x 50 0.29 029 | 30 30 30 1
Half-Circle LAn Ly 2n
9 Picture 6-0"x 3-0 0.27 0.32 14 0 14 1
10 | Casement 2-0"x 50" 0.29 0.29 10 10 10 1
11 | 2Casement 46" x 50" J J| 2 23 23 1,2
combo :
Half-Circle Top VAN o qn
12 Picture 4-6"x2-3 0.27 0.32 8 0 8 1,2
13 | Casement 3-0"x 40" 0.29 0.29 12 12 12 1
14 | Casement 3-0" x 40" 0.29 0.29 12 12 12 1,2
Notes
1. Air leakage: Provide flashing, window dams, expandable foam sealant and caulking at rough opening/window frame
joints to create a continuous air barrier with surrounding wall system.
2. Emergency escape
Exterior Door Schedule
I Infiltration | 0.A. Area | LightA. | VentA.
Tag | Description DIMS.R.0.WXH | Glass Type U-Factor | SHGC Valuel in sq. ft. | in sq. . | in sq. f. Manufacturer Cat. No. | Notes
Fiberglass Raised vy ar e | IGU, low-g, Jeld-Wen windows
1 Panel 1/4 lite Door | (2)3-0"x8-0" | or 0.29 0.27 0.30cfm/SF * | 48.0 12.0 - 8 Doors 1
2 | Gliding Patio Door | 8-0"x6-11" | |SU: low-e, 0.30 023 | <020cmSF*| 545 | 359 | 218 | gndersenWindows fpygaogi
3 | Gliding Patio Door |  8-0"x8-0" | Lo low-e, 0.30 023 | <020cmiSF*| 632 | 430 | 255 | gnacrsenWindows Ipywggogo | 1
Notes
1. Air leakage: Provide flashing, expandable foam sealant and caulking at rough opening/door frame
joints to create a continuous air barrier with surrounding wall system.
* Doors to be fitted with weatherstripping.
SEE CONSTRUCTION
\/ DETAILS
HALLWAY , / 2ND FLOOR
\

Impervious Area Calculation

Existing Impervious Area :

House = 1,934
Driveway = 610
Retaining wall = 23
Walkway on gravel = 0
Deck on gravel = 0
Rear walls, light posts= 41
Concrete Patio = 362
Total = 2,970 SF

Proposed Impervious Area :

House = 2,122
Driveway on gravel = 0
Walkway on gravel = 0
Portico = 57
Portico steps = 42
Light piers 7
AIC = 19
Fence = 40
Pool patio on gravel = 0
Stone deck, steps = 246
Pool = 800
Pool Equip. pad = 108
Pool raised wall = 60
Total = 3,501 SF
Increase:

3,5601-2,970 = 531 SF

FAMILY
ROOM

1ST FLOOR

é FINISH FLOOR.

FINISH FLOOR. $

EXISTING
CRAWL SPACE

/7 EXISTING SLAB

GARAGE FLOOR. $

O

MIN. HEADROOM

EXCAVATED, APPROX.

/—NEW SLAB

@ FINISH CEIL.

/ %OAD-BEA RING WALL

| LIVING/DINING/
| OPEN KITCHEN

1ST FLOOR

é FINISH FLOOR.

é FINISH CEIL.

FACE OF WALL

/ BEYOND

6'-9" CEIL. HT

CELLAR

é FINISH FLOOR.

SECTION STAIR HEADROOM

SCALE: 3/8"= 1'-0"

Rear Yard Coverage

Accessory structures:

Pool 800s.f.
Pool raised wall 60s.f.
Fence 40s f.
Generator 5s.f.
Pool equip. 11s.f.
Total 916s.f.

Rear Yard: 5,763s.f.
916 /5,763 =15.9%

Lot Coverage
Diagram
12.6

56 |57

27.6 23.6

39.6 Dwelling

23.6

8.4
06" 2023

27.6 Y

Calculation
Dwelling = (27.6x39.6) + (23.6x40.1)

+ {12.6x(5.6+5.7)/2) + {2.0x(8.4+3.9)/2}

=1,093+946 + 71+ 12
=2,122 SF

2,122 / 11,848 Lot Area = 17.9%

Area "B" (rear one-story)

Enlarged Diagram with Calculation

(1) =5.65x 126 =71
(2) =236x54=127

12.6 (1) +(2) =198
3 @ 5
12.3
3 @ 3
236
Diagram
12.9
Open porch
9.0 12.6 140
Open o © N~ Roofed over
porch |© o) | open porch
12.3
27.6 | B One Story 5.4
23.6
A Two Story
39.6 1
- %L— . 34.7
/ - A h . |/4 :
322 j 0 | |
\ pen to 17.7
" , above \:\» |
v 057 7 |
Se\can.d}k/)or \\ 2%) 98 i 84
Corner chamfer 276 50|~ 236 309 ,5(52.0
3.22x057/2=1s1f. '
One-story
40.1 Deduct Portico 1.4
Calculation
A (main dwelling) (27.60 x 39.6) + (23.6 x 34.7) = 1,093 + 819 = 1,912
B (rear one-story) (See Enlarged Diagram with Calculation) = 198
C (front addition) (8.4+3.9)2.0/2= 12
First floor total = 2,122
A (main dwelling) (27.60 x 39.6) + (23.6 x 34.7) = 1,093 + 819 = 1,912
deduct corner chamfer -1
Second floor total = 1,911
One-story portico 11.4x5.0= 0
Open porch 9.0x6.0= 0
Open porch 12.9x14.0 = 0
Total gross floor area = 4,033
GROSS FLOOR AREA DIAGRAM & CALCULATION
NOT TO SCALE
PETITION FOR WAIVER OF NEW YORK STATE BUILDING CODE
REQUIREMENT FOR STAIR HEADROOM IN THE CELLAR HAS
BEEN GRANTED BECAUSE THE PROPOSED VARIANCE WILL NOT
SUBSTATIALLY ADVERSELY AFFECT THE CODE'S PROVISIONS
FOR HEALTH, SAFETY AND SECURITY AND STRICT COMPLIANCE
WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE BUIDING CODE WOULD ENTAIL PRACTICAL
DIFFICULTIES OR UNNECESSARY HARDSHIP AND WOULD OTHERWISE
BE UNWARRANTED BECAUSE SUCH WOULD BE UNNECESSARY IN

LIGHT OF ALTERNATIVES WHICH, WITHOUT ALOSS IN THE LEVEL
OF SAFETY, ACHIEVE THE INTENDED PURPOSE OF THE CODE.

2ND FLOOR

LOAD BEARING STUD WALL — |
5/8" THICK GYP. WALL BD., TYP. \

(3) 2" x 4"s OVER 3' SPAN SECURED TO
SUBFLOOR AND LVL BEAM

3'SPAN 2" x 12" LVL BEAM BEARING ON
2"x 6" SILLPL. @ EA. END,

2" X 6" SILLPL. BEYOND —— A\
r L FACE OF FINISHED WALL

8" THICK REINF. CONCRETE
FOUNDATION BEYOND

[T

‘ /BEYOND
\

| |

\ \

\ \

CELLAR

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

| 1sT FLOOV&S" THICK SUBFLOOR

11 7/8"TRUSS JOISTS
- GALV. MTL. JOIST HANGER

Calculation
Portico = 34
Steps 42
Walk = 106
Light piers = 7
Mailbox pier = 1
Driveway = 703

Total = 893 SF
FrontYard = 2,387 SF

893/ 2,387 = 37.4%

? RESIDENCE ;//I
73.1" 2.0'
t
FRONT YARD = 2,387 SF -
&
, 20.50'
REED DRIVE
RESIDENCE ;//I
\ 73.1" 2%0'
| '™
WALK = 11 § 7 14
20’
PORTICO = 34 SF
T STEPS = 42 SF
£ \ MAILBOX PIER =
@ 5 =13X09=1SF &
=
WALK = 106 SF
FRONT YARD = 2,387 SF
ha DRIVEWAY = 703 SF
1=46.27 X ; 20.50
| L=46.27]
i[’ REED DRIVE
LIGHT PIERS
=2(1.8X1.8) = 7 SF
FRONT YARD PAVING plan
NOT TO SCALE
Calculation
South Side North Side
+ +
114.39 + 113.38 — 113.89 115.39 + 114.74 - 115.07
2 2
The average grade at The average grade at
the south side is 113.89' the north side is 115.07'
EL= '\'\4.'\8
|
3 EL=115.40
\n\e\’PO\a‘e
\ ELA1439 o >§j
I Interpolated
fL= 1442 EL=11539 |
\
e
3 g
X g
%
EL=11472 -
g =388
\
me‘/'\ < 11.20—»
- &
Interpolated
4 EL=11474 |
\nterpolate
E\_:'\'\?)-38
\ EL=114.76 +
% pL= 11304 %

PROPERTY LINE GRADE DIAGRAM

NOT TO SCALE

FACADE
ARCHITECTURE

ARCHITECTS

6120 GRAND CENTRAL PKWY,
B103, FOREST HILLS NY 11375
347-957-2245
.FACADE3A@GMAIL.COM

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

EXISTING BUILDING ISA 1 1/2 STORY
SPLIT LEVEL 1 FAMILY DWELLING;

IN THE SOUTH SIDE OF HOUSE IS GARAGE
AND DEN WITH BEDROOMS ABOVE,
NORTH SIDE OF HOUSE IS KITCHEN,
LIVING/DINING AREA WITH CELLAR BELOW.

FILING IS FOR ANEW 2 STORY DWELLING
ON AN EXISTING AND NEW FOUNDATION
WITH ATTACHED PORTICO.

RELATED FILINGS ARE FOR DEMOLITION,
POOL, FENCING, AIR CONDITIONING
EQUIPMENT AND DRYWELLS.

PROPRIETARY NOTE:

IT ISAVIOLATION OF NYS LAW FOR ANY PERSON,
UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF THE
ARCHITECT OF RECORD, TO ALTER OR CHANGE
ANY ITEM ON THESE PLANS. THE INFORMATION
AND DRAWINGS HEREIN ARE OF PROPRIETARY
NTURE AND FOR USE BY OUR CLIENTS ONLY, ON
THIS SITE ONLY, AND NOT TO BE USED FOR ANY
OTHER PURPOSE OTHER THAN THIS LOCATION OR
OWNER WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF MICHIO
SANGA.

PROJECT:

MR. & MRS.
SINGH
RESIDENCE

47 REED DRIVE
ROSLYN
NY 11576

TAX SECTION: 9

TAX BLOCK: 653
TAX LOT: 64
FOR:

MR. & MRS. SINGH
80-34 230TH STREET
BELLEROSE MANOR, NY 11427

REVISION DATE
1 PLANS COMPLYING 03.11.19 05.28.19
OMMISSIONS LETTER
2 PLANS COMPLYING 06.18.19 07.22.19
OMMISSIONS LETTER 2
3 PLANS COMPLYING 08.03.19 08.19.19
OMMISSIONS LETTER 3
4 PLANS COMPLYING 10.23.19
OMMISSIONS LETTER 4, POOL 12.02.19
5 TOWN BOARD REVIEW 5.11.22
6 STATE VARIANCE APPLICATION 1.19.23
7 TOWN VARIANCE APPLICATION 7.21.23
8 STATE VARIANCE REAPPLICATION 8.04.23
@ TOWN VARIANCE REAPPLICATION 41124
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DRAWN BY: MS
CHECKED. BY: MS
SCALE: AS NOTED

MICHIO SANGA
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39!_7"

CELLAR FOUNDATION PLAN FACADE
WALL LEGEND ARCHITECTURE
EXISTING FOUNDATION TO REMAIN ARCHITECTS
6120 GRAND CENTRAL PKWY,
7% . NEW 12" THICK CONC. FOUNDATION WALL ON 24"X12" B103. FOREST HILLS NY 11375
¥ 5 - CONTINUOUS REINFIOCED CONC. FOOTING. MATCH EXIST. 70579945
CELLAR FOUNDATION IN HEIGHT. ACALERY @éMAu_ com
EXTEND EXISTING 12" CONC. FOUNDATION
TO MATCH EXIST. CELLAR FOUNDATION IN HEIGHT,
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
TR NEWE CONC. FOUNDATION ON TOP OF SPLIT LEVEL T PAMLY DWELLING, "
EXISTING 8" CMU. MATCH EXIST. CELLAR ;
IN THE SOUTH SIDE OF HOUSE IS GARAGE
FOUNDATION IN HEIGHT. AND DEN WITH BEDROOMS ABOVE,
NORTH SIDE OF HOUSE IS KITCHEN,
m NEW 8" CONC. FOUNDATION BEARING ON EXISTING LIVING/DINING AREA WITH CELLAR BELOW.
SLAB-ON-GRADE. MATCH EXIST. CELLAR FOUNDATION IN HEIGHT FILING IS FOR A NEW 2 STORY DWELLING
g ON AN EXISTING AND NEW FOUNDATION
MASONRY X WITH ATTACHED PORTICO.
T NEW FOUNDATION WALL FURR-OUT WITH 2X4 STUDS STEPS RELATED FILINGS ARE FOR DEMOLITION,
/ 12-11" . POOL, FENCING, AIR CONDITIONING
W /‘ EQUIPMENT AND DRYWELLS.
7777777777777777 ] = e L] I
} DN TO GRADE MASONRY RAILING, TYP.
} INTERIOR PARTITIONS 2"X4" @16" o.c.
‘ WOOD FRAME WALL U.ON. ] —
| | )
‘ 4'-0" PROPRIETARY NOTE:
o N ~ MASONRY MASONRY IT IS A VIOLATION OF NYS LAW FOR ANY PERSON,
] } . wN - STEPS OPEN PORCH & ] ) ARCHITECT OF RECORD, TO ALTER OR CHANGE
B | i | @ 3 STEPS 2 S AND DRAWINGS HEREINARE OF PROPRIETARY
Ininininin BACK-FILL, MASONRY | - o ¥ ¥ 3 3 THIS SITE ONLY, AND NOT TG BE USED FORANY.
o T T T T T I - DECK ABOVE / | F OWNER WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF MICHIO |
| | | | | = == O SANGA
| | | | MASONRY PORCH w/ i /
| | | ; _ | T ] " METAL RAILING S L BALCONY AT POST PROJECT:
| | | \; 107" ; s 12" CMU FOUNDATION | | < ® 2ND STORY
| | | : - : I w/ 10"X20" CONC FOOT'GN | © oL
g : : FOR MASONRY DECK
| 26'-4"| | \. | | | 123 5/8" MR. & MRS.
| | J ‘L g ‘: | | | t 5-3" 8-8" 6-4" 2-1" + 4-0" T M o 1/8-0" 2'19"+/ SINGH
o p i 4 1 I s il I - @) = o @, f
‘ " ;::::::::; ‘ | pgpmmnnmnmniin iy ‘ oy | - ‘ : g RES'DENCE
\ ~ | ‘ /‘ ‘ \ N~ - — —::]
e Y eeee—— _! GLIDING PATIO DOOR
B | | ~ | GLIDING PATIO DOOR “{BUILY-IN | w/ UL 2017 DOOR ALARM g
| | WINDOW TO BE REMOVED, J | L | w/ UL 2017 DOOR ALARM | mv. . 124" AN . 47 REED DRIVE
| | CLOSE OFF OPEN'G TO MATCH | |EQUAL | 8'-0" L EQUAL } o o 1= ROSLYN
| Ex. FOOTING } \ 124" } 2 1) } 17" | L FACE OF WALL ABOVE NY 11576
| EXTEND FOUNDATION WALL | | | AUTOMATIC DAMPER K J‘ - . . /
P L i ai = L T g e LT = : 4
. ‘ : B H DD e o I~ .
e ON THE NORTH SIDE OF CELLAR, 5 | | - % z ] | hee N 0 TAX SECTION: 9
L SEE SECTION DRAWING o | | Z o | r w COUNTERTOP 5 TAX BLOCK: 653
| s | HHEE: A FAMILY ROOM L) o & TAX LOT: 64
| (UNVENTED) 2 | | < CEILING JOIST —— M 2E | | | :
‘ CRAWL SPACE = } | | B | . Flat 8-5" ceiling o L
c (&) T z ! . N
| @ 1 VENTILATION OPENINGS NOT REQUIRED WHERE | | PAINTED GYP. BD FINISHED WALL: : | B |~ Area: 277 sf. } } FOR:
| \ Ex. SLAB-ON-GRADE EARTH IS COVERED w/ SLAB, VAPOR RETARDER. J | IB 8" CONC. WALL FURR OUT w/ 2X6s @ 24" 0.C. AND : | | AL 8% Light 22.2, 4% Vent 11.1 L
| UNDER-FLOOR SPACE USED AS SUPPLY PLENUM CT ' R-20 CAVITY INSULATION, (TYP) = | | Actual Light 58.5, Vent 44.0 OK!! L gz
| el | | o = o 9T I MR. & MRS. SINGH
| 201" 3 | il 22'-8" 5 | | | DIRECT-VENT © o i .~ LONC.PAD 80-34 230TH STREET
\ EXCAVATE & CONSTRUCT | || : | L | — GAS FIRE PLACE LIVING / DINING / i BELLEROSE MANOR, NY 11427
| MATCHING SLAB IN STARWAY ~— ‘ {1 FINISHED CELLAR : | | | AS SELECTED BY OWNER . 9 | ]
| . 11 : | il | L7 ] o OPEN KITCHEN ‘ <
| £ 15 STORAGE, UTILITY, LAUNDRY | | : ¥ 141 | B e O B o Flat 8-5" ceil IR <
] ) ) 5 ) ‘ 1" at 8-5" ceilin o)
| o £ TR | SR | T2/ USES ONLY, CONDITIONED SPACE g | > e " 2o, } } J & REVISION DATE
| THICKENED SLAB o ; | 5| % | 2X6 @24" o.c. FRAME D ffi 1 PLANS COVPLYING 031119 052819
Lo JC 77777777777 N O I e O T O o S 1 SECOND EXIT, EGRESS WINDOW = 5 NEW 8" THICK L | \éVAA\l/]LTy/”E}ézL?LAﬂON g } } T OMMISSIONS LETTER
T = | w/ WINDOW WELL ; \ CONC. WALL | / i COLUMN B 2 PLANS COMPLYING 06.18.19 07.2.19
R A s A AR I II IR 7! @ ? | ON 16" X 8" o A R D g | ‘/ OMMISSIONS LETTER 2
7 i 1 | CONC. FOOTING . 3 PLANS COMPLYING 08.03.19 08.19.19
rx1 "~~~ 0 R T il " : I N ~ [ 10'-0" . 4'-6" i : OMMISSIONS LETTER 3
‘ 7 W 8" CONC. WALL 5 \ / A 3 5 o DN o 2X6 @24" o.c. S 4 PLANS COMPLYING 10.2319
| " | j ‘ \ ‘ 1/2" GYP. BD CEILING L S % « FRAME WALL | | ™ OMMISSIONS LETTER 4, POOL 12.02.19
» LU e s Al | /= L — - R —
| ELEVATION OF THE TOP OF N2 A" | | A T gl 1 ]° MN. 138 THK. | | | } 6 STATEVARANCEAPPLICATION | 11923
\ PERIMETER FOUNDATION WALL | ‘\/ THICKENED SLAB | \ \ T WOOD STAIR SOLID WD. DOOR 2X6 @24" 0.c. FRAME | | . 7 TOWN VARIANCE APPLICATION 72123
| ON THE NORTH SIDE OF CELLAR, ‘ 7 \ ‘ EMERGENCY EGRESS It ‘ g : : ! WALL w/ R-20 | SOFFIT A g 8 STATE VARIANCE REAPPLICATION | 8.04.23
\ SEE SECTION DRAWING 7 \ \ CASEMENT WINDOW | \ g o CAVITY INSULATION L WINDOW WEL e Do /O\ TOWN VARIANCE REAPPLICATION | 4.11.24
‘ ‘ / ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ /‘( | ‘ ‘ B :é:: 3'-4 |
/ £ I N | i [
\ 7 c (UNVENTED)C \ il WINDOW WELL, HORIZONTAL | ¢ 1 _ /11 / } | 7
| 7] | CRAWL SPACE | AREA 3-4" X 4-0" 13.3 SF, : —— A-4 it 5/8" TYPE X GYP. BD. CEILING < e .
\ ‘ b £ e i : B 8 T AT ) ) || COFFERED CEILING L ISSUED FOR PERMITS:  11/28/18
; . s s
‘ o7z % LLFQ\QEXJR(%EE'Q@S\?ENROEB I?NE%EIARB‘ D : ‘ PROVIDE R-19 CAVITY INSULATION 1\ o S o
3 UNEXCAVATED | || VAPORRETARDER UNDER-FLOOR! [[}/] | | 5 5 \“ - CHECKED. BY: MS
| S | [7] spaceuseDASSUPPLYPLENUM | [/ 1! UTILITY \m | = STUDY £ S | / & 367, GUARDS w SCALE: AS NOTED
| EXISTING GARAGE 7 | ' CLOSET : | G Flat 8'-5" ceilin OPENTQ ABOVE i "W,
’ g | : | i _ 9 O i SWING OUTWARL
| SEE 15T FLOOR PLAN gn gl UTILITY oty || . GARAGE © - Area: 161 5. 2 3 ] AWAYFROMWELL MICHIO SANGA
| 7N | CLOSET CLOSET | | ELECTRL __ P} - | 8% Light 12.9, 4% Vent 6.4 2 © | ARCHITECT
\ L Ex_FOOTING NZE | B | - \ METER W 1 Actual Light 22.3, Vent 21.0 [OK!! | / . |
/ N7 | = | / . | |
o [N — 3
7 \ QS i 5-5 L - |
‘ W7 L ‘ S S——————— — T B EXIST. S.0.G. o )
‘ | |/] 7 Bx SLAB-ON-GRADE 7 | | oA i o
| SINK CLOTHES | |- 2drxGg" " |
| 7 | . WASHER ] . 7X4 @16" o.c. |
| | % | } WH R EXTENSION DRYER 1. | B —/ FRAME WALL \ ‘ | %
o/ o> _ 1_on o _qQn ! ot
| 17-6" gl 79" g | 228" A R 18°2 = 58 rf e = X
\ I | | i \ NEW 12" CONC | © : ﬂ T| | 228 8 : #
| | " ) £
L L I S —— - L FOUNDATION } MOTORIZED (5) o .36 L] <
15 e e e e e e e e e e S A il 7S 0.H.DOOR S W GAS
4 v v v . . v ‘ N : : - oo ‘ .":'::':":'::':":'::':":'::'5" METER NJRA #11577
- L e b ek T ] — @ ................ N G NJRA 177
277" N ~ < b
v L NEW 24" X 12" 2!_4!! 4\/ 151_4!1 4L 3|_0|l 4\/ 41_9|v 4\/ 21_3n 4L 2|_4|l 4\/ 6"0" 4\/ & SHEET TITLE
Ex. FOOTING . CONC. FOOTING S—
, : ATTACHED . 3.1 f
: UNEXCAVATED _ ‘ o PORTICO g !
-4 - . | B 1 27l_7|l é 23l_7|l
G DA SRS R AR ;} 4 B POST ——~1O— O 1ST FLOOR PLAN,
5 1T 2 NaY g CELLAR FOUNDATION
- = 5 I sTONE STEPS PLAN, LEGEND
& v NEW 10" THICK bt
: o CONC. FOUNDATION WALL -
» id ON 24" X 10" CONTINUOUS 511" z
i o REINFORCED CONC. FOOTING
SHEET NO:
CELLAR FOUNDATION PLAN 1ST FLOOR PLAN / \_1
1 SCALE: 1/4"= 1'-0" 2 SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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CATHEDRAL CEILING SCHEDULE

CATHEDRAL CEILING #1 = 137SF
CATHEDRAL CEILING#2 = 70SF
CATHEDRAL CEILING#3 =  68SF
TOTAL = 275SF
TOTAL ROOF AREA = 2,080SF

275/2,080 = 13.2%

AREA OF CATHEDRAL CEILING
LESS THAN 500SF, LESS THAN 20%

OF TOTAL CEILING INSULATION ALUM. GUTTER AND LEADER

PROPOSED R-30 INSULATIONS

AT CATHEDRAL CEILING COMPLY WITH L

ENERGY CODE REQUIREMENTS

ALUM. GUTTER

/ AND LEADER, TYP.

w =
[a
o’ 58
() m)]
w =
o
S8
ofe)
[P m)
& CLASS 'C' COMPOSITE SPANISH ROOF TILE OVER
N 15# FELT PAPER OVER
N 1/2" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING
. — INATTIC
FURNACE IN ATTIC @Q
PULLDOWN LADDER
IN ATTIC 6" TYPE B DOUBLE-WALL LISTED VENT,
RIDGE —— 7 W/ LISTED CAP. MiN. HT. FROM ROOF TO
~ . ()~ DISCHARGE OBENG 1 FT
”””” i L]
PULL DN. —==DN SLOPE
8%)?/\5’,5 LADDER | DOWN
é ,,,,,,,,,, 2 H
&
RIDGE VENT, TYP.
RIDGE /
NO FINISHED FLOORS OR
FACE OF WALL BELOW / HEATING SYSTEMS IN ATTIC
— S
w =
[a
S8
() m)]
RIDGE

/ CATHEDRALICEILING #1

\ / CATHEDRAL CEILING #2 \ / CATHEDRAL [CEILING #3

ROOF PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

INTERIOR PARTITI

WOOD FRAME WALL U.O.N.

ONS 2"X4" @16" o.c.

24'-11"

COLUMNS, TYP.\— HANDRAILS, TYP.

11|_1||

5!_1 "

|

3!_0"

6!_8"

|

27!_7“
1
R T ]
9-1" 3-0" 7'-4" 3-0" 51" |
N . BALCONY .
il = o
‘ i L ‘ 9
| EGRESS J §§ EGRESS | / @
‘ (e WWINDOW § WINDOW m FILASHING GYP. BD. FINISH CEILING,
= B fl, 20" | 11'4" 28%e8], : o | 7
0 ] R 287"
0 BEDROOM #2 o | BEDROOM #3 ; -
| o= Flat 80" ceiling . Flat 80" ceiling d
| B4 Area: 147 s f. Area: 156 s.f. }
xX=>-= i
}=o 8%?9 8% Light 11.8, 4% Vent 5.9 = 8% Light 12.5, 4% Vent 6.2 5 : ‘
= & Actual Light 24.2, Vent 23.0 OKl! s - Actual Light 12.1, Vent 11.5 OK!Il = & |
= |l o
= |
| |
‘ BEDROOM.#4 o=k i
. Flat 8'-0" ceiling W 8 \
o . = =
= Area: 148 s.f. o 9% \
| o 8% Light 11.8, 4% Vent 5.9 = (@) |
| 4 3 L Actual Light 21.6, Vent 20.5 OK!! _ {
‘ ~ .ZlZZlZllZlZZlZllZlZZlleiliililliliililig;ﬁil N\
} oK 7{5OCFM / \MPCER "ZZZ:ZZZZZZZZ?Z??Z?ZZZZ??Z?ZZ?Z??Z?ZZ?Z??Z?ZZZZZZZZZZZZZ%ZZZZZZZZZZZZZ'?ZZZZFZZ{?Z??ZZZZZZZ?Z?ZZ?Z??Z?Z;?; }
. x i KITCHEN — — — -
= 2 p> i I " FURNACE | 5 125" - |
N [ & f/A-“_ © PROVIDE ONESMOKE HALLWAY - | | WATTIC | © |
R o ] DETECTOR INATTIC r==T 1 S | 60MB | (:C) \
< = I
| PULLDN, UPr——> - = |
N LADDER ~— | ~---~ ,/— S-6'HGUARD AR }
B -
N~ <t 5 S
2l 0 : % | =/ -
| ¥ DN o i | =
4 il
}= ; ‘ m 3'-4" 3|-0" 3"(5" |-0"... ' " HRM. ] I:I : @ ‘|’ N ‘
N -~ — MASTER > HOWE B A PP N - 8 g
AR ‘ [ > :“
| 4— i =/ ATHRM. 5cry TEMPERD o A ‘
T = 8-8 ] 5-7" 4'-0" 7-3" \
| \ = : |
‘ "ZZ?Z??Z?ZZ?Z??Z?ZZ?Z??Z?ZZ?Z??Z?ZZ?Z?ZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZ [OSSRESREY b ‘
b / i
" G 14'-7" ) SEE DWG. - |
1 5 1 - — I8
NI COFFERED CEILING, VERIFY nEH -
1 } LOCATIONS & DESIGN w/ OWNER A3 BEDROOM #5 93 }
e d /A\ Flat 8-0" and S |
| \ cathedral ceiling, \
L B ﬁé // | \\ MASTER BEDROOM OPEN FOYER . Floor Area: 185 s.f. @) - '
. S VAN Flat 8-0" and /N © 8% Light 14.8, 4% Vent 7.4 |
5 n= / } \ cathedral ceiling, / } \ Actual Light 52.7, Vent 42.8 OK(! |
}m @) / ‘ \\ Floor Area: 364 s.f. // | \\ A o }
L / | \ 8% Light 29.1, 4% Vent 14.6 /A VARE Q ‘
- / | \  Actual Light 62.0, Vent 39.5 OK! / | \ /N |
i | | } |
| | | | |
| \
| |
%5 \
|&n \
\ \
gH N ‘
| .
SLOPED L — |
BRCK /| el I N N
LEDGE w/ 7" 27'-0" 23'-7"
FLASHING
S s
L 51!_2n

2ND FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

2

411"

|

3!_0"

9-11"

34"8"

FACADE
ARCHITECTURE

ARCHITECTS

6120 GRAND CENTRAL PKWY,
B103, FOREST HILLS NY 11375
347-957-2245
.FACADE3A@GMAIL.COM

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

EXISTING BUILDING ISA 1 1/2 STORY
SPLIT LEVEL 1 FAMILY DWELLING;

IN THE SOUTH SIDE OF HOUSE IS GARAGE
AND DEN WITH BEDROOMS ABOVE,
NORTH SIDE OF HOUSE IS KITCHEN,
LIVING/DINING AREA WITH CELLAR BELOW.

FILING IS FOR ANEW 2 STORY DWELLING
ON AN EXISTING AND NEW FOUNDATION
WITH ATTACHED PORTICO.

RELATED FILINGS ARE FOR DEMOLITION,
POOL, FENCING, AIR CONDITIONING
EQUIPMENT AND DRYWELLS.

PROPRIETARY NOTE:

IT ISAVIOLATION OF NYS LAW FOR ANY PERSON,
UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF THE
ARCHITECT OF RECORD, TO ALTER OR CHANGE
ANY ITEM ON THESE PLANS. THE INFORMATION
AND DRAWINGS HEREIN ARE OF PROPRIETARY
NTURE AND FOR USE BY OUR CLIENTS ONLY, ON
THIS SITE ONLY, AND NOT TO BE USED FOR ANY
OTHER PURPOSE OTHER THAN THIS LOCATION OR
OWNER WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF MICHIO
SANGA.

PROJECT:

MR. & MRS.
SINGH
RESIDENCE

47 REED DRIVE
ROSLYN
NY 11576

TAX SECTION: 9

TAX BLOCK: 653
TAX LOT: 64
FOR:

MR. & MRS. SINGH
80-34 230TH STREET
BELLEROSE MANOR, NY 11427

REVISION DATE
1 PLANS COMPLYING 03.11.19 05.28.19
OMMISSIONS LETTER
2 PLANS COMPLYING 06.18.19 07.22.19
OMMISSIONS LETTER 2
3 PLANS COMPLYING 08.03.19 08.19.19
OMMISSIONS LETTER 3
4 PLANS COMPLYING 10.23.19
OMMISSIONS LETTER 4, POOL 12.02.19
5 TOWN BOARD REVIEW 5.11.22
6 STATE VARIANCE APPLICATION 1.19.23
7 TOWN VARIANCE APPLICATION 1.21.23
8 STATE VARIANCE REAPPLICATION | 8.04.23

@ TOWN VARIANCE REAPPLICATION 41124

ISSUED FOR PERMITS: 11/28/18
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CHECKED. BY: MS
SCALE: AS NOTED

MICHIO SANGA
ARCHITECT

SHEET TITLE:
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ROOF PLAN

SHEET NO:

A-2

4 OF 11




3 49N AT, ARCHITECTURE
1'-6" (4" D1) 2'-0"(2"L2) 9-6"(61/2"L2
4'-6" (6 1/2" D1) 3'-6" (3"L2) 11'-0" (8 7/8" L2) ROOF OVERHANG
7'-0" (8 7/8" D1) »5'-0" (4" L2) )
36" (2" L2) 1 20" (2" D2) ! ¢ ARCHITECTS
12" (2"/3" D1) 54" (3" L2) 1'-0" (2"/3" L1) 3'-0" (3" D2) =
) 18" (4" D1) ) . 72" (4" L2) ) 26" (4" L1) 40" (4" D2) . © 6120 GRAND CENTRAL PKWY,
1 T 1 . T 6'-6" (6 1/2" L1) 7'-0" (6 1/2" D2) 1 M2 HOLE e B103, FOREST HILLS NY 11375
12" (2" L1) 18" (2" D2) 7-6" (8 7/8" L1) SQUARE OR 11'-0" (8 7/8" D2) ANYWHERE > 347-957-2945
24" (3" L1) 36" (3" D2) RECTANGULAR ﬁ’ﬁ‘ IN WEB OUTSIDE ROOF OVERHANG 14 M
42" (4"L1) L 54" (4" D2) HOLE HATCHED ZONE - .FACADE3A@GMAIL.CO
T AR o / i :
Q O HATCHED ZONE % ] [] O [ ] O . T
©
A © ] PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
— T L1, 201 LD1 | 2] 242 Lp2, — = EXISTING BUILDING ISA 1 1/2 STORY
e —1 e X X L Y’ = SPLIT LEVEL 1 FAMILY DWELLING;
AR R A 2,\;?31 £ P FL2) ilxlhz +D2} i . 6 N T (VNI & L8 2 IN THE SOUTH SIDE OF HOUSE IS GARAGE
E(E)EEANGU - : i B e 75 ® AND DEN WITH BEDROOMS ABOVE,
(APPLIESTOALLHOLES 44 7/8" TJI 560 ] i (APPLIES TO ALL HOLES S <2 - o NORTH SIDE OF HOUSE IS KITCHEN,
EXCEPT KNOCKOUTS) P 55 N S EXCEPT KNOCKOUTS) G +7 = o PERIMETER WALL TYP LIVING/DINING AREA WITH CELLAR BELOW.
S e i s ! n ! '
— kg O A N FILING IS FOR ANEW 2 STORY DWELLING
END SUPPORT INTERMEDIATE 11 7/8" TJI 360 b(% % ON AN EXISTING AND NEW FOUNDATION
Z . WITH ATTACHED PORTICO.
SUPPORT END SUPPORT INTERMEDIATE o~ S RELATED FILINGS ARE FOR DEMOLITION,
SUPPORT 2 POOL, FENCING, AIR CONDITIONING
© EQUIPMENT AND DRYWELLS.
: $
@ o Jr
I-JOIST ALLOWABALE HOLES Q + oo +\$1
<t = ~ A &
NOT TO SCALE & N < 3
W x|z & >
O A
& -
e} 7 . .
x - &, S = PROPRIETARY NOTE:
:T (&( + _O — IT ISAVIOLATION OF NYS LAW FOR ANY PERSON,
N~ ,s, 77,/ N o“ UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF THE
o Jo ™ d ARCHITECT OF RECORD, TO ALTER OR CHANGE
"XIZRR @16 O o tywxw ZX1ZRR@ 1800 N L B ey
ZX12RR @16"0c. o = 13/4" X 14" LVL RIDGE, TYP. — E— NTURE AND FOR USE BY OUR CLIENTS ONLY, ON
= - ™ THIS SITE ONLY, AND NOT TO BE USED FOR ANY
l__ Q ™ OTHER PURPOSE OTHER THAN THIS LOCATION OR
© = OWNER WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF MICHIO
< § SANGA.
LOADING DESIGN ~a
PROJECT:
FIRST FLOOR 40#LL + 15#DL = 55PSF __
SECOND FLOOR  30#LL + 15#DL = 45PSF g (2')
ATTIC 20#LL + 10#DL = 30PSF o i<
ROOF 304LL+ 124DL = 43PSF o F MR. & MRS.
3 e 5 SINGH
= a4 .
= o '8 RESIDENCE
> N g
WOOD NOTES S <
> 3 N 47 REED DRIVE
1. All framing members shall be thoroughly seasoned Douglas fir select structural or % (% o) o) ROSLYN
southern pine no. 1 grade with a minimum fiber stress grading of 1.400 PSI in bending. = %% S 2 NY 11576
All wood girders indicated to have a minimum fiber stress grading of 1,400 PSI U.O.N. 2'X12"R.R %\L < <
2. Grade marked lumber for structural use will bear grade marking when it is delivered to 24"oc. - -
the site as per LL45 and CH23-2303.1.1.
p . ) ) ] ) ) L s \ ........................................ TAX SECTION: 9
3. Structural capacities and design provisions for prefabricated wood I-joists shall be \ ROOF OVERHANG TAX BLOCK: 653
established and monitored in accordance with ASTM D 5055. WALL LEGEND I / o
4. Plywood sheathing shall conform to AF & PA standards for structural use. Sheathing EXISTING FOUNDATION TO REMAIN — TAXLOT: 64
face grain to run across studs, joists or rafters. Plywood shall bear Identification as to - NEW 12" THICK CONC. FOUNDATION WALL ON 24"X12"
grade, type, species or identification. | “ s . CONTINUOUS REINFIOCED CONC. FOOTING. MATCH EXIST. ROOF STRUCTURAL FRAMING PLAN FOR:
5. Maximum spans for joists and rafters to comply with NFPA 1961 (RS 10.12). All wood CELLAR FOUNDATION IN HEIGHT. 3
construction to comply with section CH23-2308.8. SCALE: 3/16"= 1'-0"
6. The ends of wood beams, joists and rafters resting on mason I EXTEND EXISTING 12" CONC. FOUNDATION MR. & MRS. SINGH
| > 101918 S "y or concrete walls shal LLEEED SO WATCH EXIST. CELLAR FOUNDATION IN HEIGHT, 80-34 230TH STREET
be fire cut to a bevel of 3" in their depth. BELLEROSE MANOR, NY 11427
7. Wood joists or wood structural floors closer than 18" wood girders closer than 12" or T NEW 8" CONC. FOUNDATION ON TOP OF '
sills closer than 8" to an exposed ground surface within or without the building shall be Eéllﬂlljl\l/-\(%l%l\?mUHMéL%H EXIST. CELLAR :
. . . . NOTE:
treated or shall pe of an qulvalent resistant species per C26-1 006A5(B‘)(4). 77777777 NEW 8" CONC. FOUNDATION BEARING ON EXISTING HEADERS AT WALL OPENINGS
8. Ends of wood girders entering masonry or concrete walls shall be provided with a SLAB-ON-GRADE. MATCH EXIST. CELLAR FOUNDATION IN HEIGHT , TO BE (2) 2 X 10 UN.O. A REVISION DATE
minimum 1/2" air space on top, sides, and at the end, unless the girder is treated or is of ) 1__PLANS COMPLYING 03.11.19 05.28.19
an equivalent resistant species. ‘ ************ T OMMISSIONS LETTER
9. Provide 1" x 3" bridging for every 8'-0" of span except for wood I-joists. A line of ling or ‘ | 2 PLANS COMPLYING 06.18.19 07.22.19
solid blocking shall also be required at supports unless lateral support is provided by | OMMISSIONS LETTER 2
nailing to a beam header or the studs. Bridging shall bear securely against and be B B \ 3 gﬁa;;gmgt\sﬁgwg 08.19.19
11 7/8" TJ1 360 C.J. 16" o.c. 5
anchored at the members to bel brafeq. | | BRICK VENEER /8 0.C - - } 4 PLANS COMPLYING 10.23.19
10. Except where supported on a 1' x 4" ribbon strip and nailed on the adjoining studs. The / ABOVE GRADE, TYP. SEE A-7 SHEET - = OMMISSIONS LETTER 4, POOL 12.02.19
ends of the floor joists shall have at least 11/2" of bearing on wood or metal. nor less EEEEE LINTEL SCHEDULE ‘ ‘ ’ - 3 j 3 i 5 TOWN BOARD REVIEW 51122
than 4" on masonry. ﬁ}}HH}HHH}HH}HHHHHHHHHHHHHH ‘ (2) 2X12 % % 6 STATE VARIANCE APPLICATION 119.23
11. Joists framing into the side of a wood girder shall be supported by framing anchors. on — : : 7 TOWN VARIANCE APPLICATION 7.21.23
ledger strips at 2" x 2". or by equivalent methods. 1] STEEL COL ] = STEEL COL.. 8 STATE VARIANCE REAPPLICATION | 8,04.23
12. Roof construction shall be securely anchored to load bearing masonry walls with a - g / ; B / /O\ TOWN VARIANCE REAPPLICATION | 4.11.24
minimum %" bolts spaced 8" 0.c. The bolts shall extend and be embedded a minimum of T %o - N _ (31 3/4"x 11 7/8"LVL (FLUSH) o  (3)13/4"x 117/8" LVL (FLUSH)
15" vertically into the masonry. 1 3 - . o g
13. All interior and exterior stairs 1 o © © L— % =) ISSUED FOR PERMITS:  11/28/18
1 % 3 || ) 3 ':' o ] DRAWN BY: MS
Max. 8 %" Risers min. 9" Treads + 1 1/4" nosing (with closed risers) 1] = O P Q 3 x e CHECKED. BY: Ms
: . . ' 3 : x 3 C— < i 117/8" TJI 560 C.J. 16" o.c.
14. Provide at least 2 1/4" of solid masonry under joists and at least 4" under beams & [N © g CRAWL SPACE = 2 2 = S,: SCALE: AS NOTED
girders. Bearing of joists or beams shall extend into the masonry at least 4". 1] P = ; — 5 =
15. Do not notch or cut into any structural members unless specifically shown on drawings. T g ~ 7 % MICHIO SANGA
16. All bearing partitions. if any, are to be of 2" x 4" studs at 16" 0.c. with double studs at I = 117/8" TJI 560 C.J. 16" o.c. = 312" X7"PSLPOST, = ARCHITECT
ends of openings between 3'-5" and 6'-0" and triple studs at ends of openings of greater - 7 7T TYP.FOR2 =<>r<' B
width, 2'x4" sill plates and 2-2" x 4" top plates. Double beams solid bridging shall be [ [~ T i
(. ~__ STAR -~ 2]
used under bearing partitions. —H | }P | EXISTING STEEL COL.. . - STEEL COL.. ]
. - | CELLAR / BEARING WALL BEARING WALL
17. All non-bearing partition to be 2" x 4" studs at 16" o.c. or 2 %" metal studs per owners i 7 # ni L J o 1 m (2)1.3/4"x 11 7/8" LVL (FLUSH) e
request 1 4 '7
18. Headers, trimmers, and joists under partitions, all openings in roofs and around all T L o o gg)/SzT)'f'\?lgllz:OFl)?SéJ | ”
stairwells are to be doubled. i 174 r-8 22-8 £ o T e &
19. Double studs, posts, joists, and or rafters are to be thoroughly spiked or bolted together I j — 77 ok
(min. 16d nails at 12" 0.c.). I 9 ' oog
20. All wood in contact with concrete. concrete foundations and piers, exterior wood decking 1 7 177" 8-1" | 8 NJRA #1577
and any exterior stair posts, stringers, threads, and thread cleats, wood fascia in other I j g ] NYRA Hoz00z8
than the vertical plane is to pressure impregnated with waterborne wood preservative. [ # o " " " "
T - :\ 117/8" TJ1 360 C.J. 16" o.C. 117/8" TJ1 360 C.J. 24" o.c. .
21. All wood beams, joists and studs shall be frames away from chimneys. Headers. beams. I i 1 = SHEETTITLE:
joists and studs shall be at least 2" from the outside face of walls. = Q (GARAGE AT GRADE) ] S F
I o L/ o © ] @
I ~ ZI = = - S
] 4 % s s STRUCTURAL FRAMING
H 2 = o o PLANS,
] % | F % % I-JOIST ALLOWABLE
i /) CRAWL SPACE 117/8" TJI 560 C.J. 16 & B ® AREA IN HATCHING DENOTES HOLES DETAIL, LOADING
T " J. 16" o.c. =
I V V 2'STORY OPEN FOYER DESIGN TABLE, NOTES
N # e
il g CELLAR .
[ g EXTENSION a5 |
(I # —_— o L6 X31/2X1/2
(D I ~ H N I N . o BRICKEIN_TEL ]7 ‘ } L (3)2"x 8"
P e E "s_:":':V-":-V'::"g.:'-'::-:"”':v'-::'-‘,': 2w e — ‘ — T T\ EhArg .
AW SEREEA AIRN , .5::_\\ Y ouw LEDGER ¢ SHEET NO:
i T b W ©
xa S AN S
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= (2)PT 2" x 8" iy p—
@ 1ST FL. STRUCTURAL FRAMING PLAN 5 2ND FL. STRUCTURAL FRAMING PLAN 5 OF 11
SCALE: 3/16"= 1'-0" SCALE: 3/16"= 1'-0"
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